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Forward Looking Statements & Non-GAAP

Trade names, trademarks and service marks of other companies appearing in this presentation are the property of their respective holders.

Forward Looking Statements:
This presentation contains estimates, predictions, opinions, projections and other "forward-looking statements" as that phrase is defined in the Private Securities 
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements include, without limitation, references to the Company's predictions or expectations of future business or financial 
performance as well as its goals and objectives for future operations, financial and business trends, business prospects, and management's outlook or expectations 
for earnings, revenues, expenses, capital levels, liquidity levels, asset quality or other future financial or business performance, strategies or expectations. The words 
“believe,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “plan,” “estimate,” “target,” “project” and similar expressions, among others, generally identify forward-looking statements. Such 
forward-looking statements are based on various assumptions (some of which may be beyond the Company's control) and are subject to significant risks and 
uncertainties (which change over time) and other factors, including volatile market conditions and uncertain economic trends in the United States generally and in 
financial markets, particularly in the markets in which the Company operates and in which its loans are concentrated, including potential recessionary and other 
unfavorable conditions and trends related to housing markets, costs of living, unemployment levels, interest rates, supply chain issues, inflation, economic growth, 
the uncertain effects of geopolitical instability, armed conflicts, public health crises, inflation, interest rates and actions taken in response thereto on our business, 
results of operations, capital and liquidity, which could cause actual results to differ materially from those currently anticipated. Such risks and uncertainties are 
discussed in detail in the Company’s Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024, and Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2025,  and other documents 
filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time.

We caution readers not to place undue reliance on any such forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date on which they are made, and the Company 
disclaims any duty to revise or update any forward-looking statement, whether written or oral, that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company 
for any reason, except as specifically required by law. As used in this presentation, the terms "WSFS", "the Company", "registrant", "we", "us", and "our" mean WSFS 
Financial Corporation and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, unless the context indicates otherwise.

Non-GAAP Financial Measures:
This presentation contains financial measures determined by methods other than in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States 
(“GAAP”). The Company’s management believes that these non-GAAP measures provide a greater understanding of ongoing operations, enhance comparability of 
results of operations with prior periods and show the effects of significant gains and charges in the periods presented. The Company’s management believes that 
investors may use these non-GAAP measures to analyze the Company’s financial performance without the impact of unusual items or events that may obscure 
trends in the Company’s underlying performance. This non-GAAP data should be considered in addition to results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and is not a 
substitute for, or superior to, GAAP results. For a reconciliation of these non-GAAP measures to their comparable GAAP measures, see the Appendix.
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Financial Highlights 

• Core ROA of 1.38%, up 9bps QoQ, and Core PPNR of 
$107.8mm, up 3% QoQ

• Core Fee Revenue1 of $88.0mm; up 9% QoQ and up 2% YoY

• Wealth and Trust up 17% YoY

• NIM of 3.89%, up 1bp QoQ, reflecting deposit repricing 
actions and continued wholesale funding optimization, 
partially offset by lower loan yields primarily due to the 
Upstart sale

• NIM grew 4bps YoY while absorbing 100bps of interest 
rate declines

• Returned $149.9mm of capital to shareholders YTD, including 
$131.5mm from share repurchases

• Announced the sale of $98.1mm of Upstart loans, which 
accelerates the disposition of this runoff portfolio

1 These are non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with 
GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information. 
2 This constitutes net income attributable to WSFS; excludes net income attributable to noncontrolling interest

3 Tax-equivalent
4 Reflects ACL on loans and leases over the amortized cost of the total portfolio
5 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics

Reported Core1

$ in millions 
(except per share 
amounts)

2Q25 1Q25 2Q24 2Q25 1Q25 2Q24

EPS $1.27 $1.12 $1.16 $1.27 $1.13 $1.08

ROA 1.39% 1.29% 1.34% 1.38% 1.29% 1.25%

Net Income2 $72.3 $65.9 $69.3 $72.1 $66.1 $64.8

PPNR1 $108.2 $104.3 $110.3 $107.8 $104.6 $104.5

ROTCE1 18.08% 16.91% 20.08% 18.03% 16.97% 18.83%

NIM3 3.89% 3.88% 3.85% 3.89% 3.88% 3.85%

Fee Revenue $ $88.0 $80.9 $91.6 $88.0 $80.9 $86.0

Fee Revenue %3 32.8% 31.5% 34.4% 32.8% 31.5% 33.0%

Efficiency Ratio 59.5% 59.2% 58.5% 59.6% 59.0% 59.8%

ACL Ratio4 1.43% 1.43% 1.51% 1.43% 1.43% 1.51%

CET15 14.07% 14.10% 13.29% 14.07% 14.10% 13.29%
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Net Interest Margin Trends
3.89% NIM reflects continued deposit repricing actions, partially offset by lower loan yields

1 Includes noninterest and interest-bearing; interest-bearing deposits include demand, money market, savings, and time deposits
2 Average total loans yield excludes PAA
3 Deposit betas are based on cumulative client deposit costs for the down-cycle rate (September 2024 start); assumes Fed Funds of 4.50%
4 Betas are the average of the last month in a respective quarter

2Q25 NIM up 1bp QoQ to 3.89% 

• Reduced total funding cost by 9bps, driven by 8bps decline in total 
client deposit cost during 2Q

• Client deposit cost of 1.63%

• Client deposit costs decreased primarily due to increase in 
noninterest deposits as well as continued deposit repricing 
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Loan Portfolio Highlights
C&I loans up 7% quarter-over-quarter annualized; strong momentum in Mortgage and WSFS Consumer loans

1 Includes new loans, existing new funding, in process, and net line activity. Excludes reclasses, HFS, purchase accounting mark/unearned changes, and Commercial leases
2 C&I loans includes owner-occupied real estate 

($ in millions)

Jun   
2025

Mar   
2025

Jun    
2024

QoQ          
$ Growth

 Annualized 
% Growth

YoY            
$ Growth

 %      
Growth

C & I Loans2 $4,731 $4,651 $4,599 $80 7% $132 3%
Commercial Mortgages (CRE) 3,911 3,982 4,035 (71)  (7%) (124)  (3%)
Construction Loans 858 869 879 (11)  (5%) (21)  (2%)
Commercial Leases 630 636 644 (6)  (4%) (14)  (2%)
Total Commercial Loans $10,130 $10,138 $10,157 ($8)  (0%) ($27)  (0%)
Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI) 1,016 992 936 24 10% 80 9%
Consumer Loans - WSFS 959 907 861 52 23% 98 11%
Consumer Loans - Partnership 1,047 1,126 1,245 (79)  (28%) (198)  (16%)

Total Gross Loans $13,152 $13,163 $13,199 ($11)  (0%) ($47)  (0%)

EOP Loans - QoQ and YoY

Commercial: 
• Line utilization of 37.6%, down from 38.1% prior quarter

• 90-day weighted average pipeline remains stable at ~$260mm (higher than PY levels)

Consumer: 
• Residential mortgage and WSFS-originated consumer loans grew 16% QoQ annualized 

• HELOC balances grew 8% QoQ, driven by significant uptick in originations in the newly 
combined Home Lending business
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Deposit Highlights

• $242mm (6% annualized) increase in ending client deposits QoQ

• Driven by noninterest deposit growth in Trust, partially offset by 
declines in Commercial and seasonal municipal deposits

• $830mm (5%) increase in ending client deposits YoY, driven by growth within 
Trust, Consumer, and Commercial

• 51% of average client deposits are coming from Commercial, Small Business, 
and Wealth and Trust

Strong growth in total and noninterest deposit balances while driving repricing actions

Consumer
48%

Commercial
24% Small Business 
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($ in millions)
Jun   

2025
Mar   
2025

Jun   
2024

QoQ           
$ Growth

Annualized           
% Growth

YoY           
$ Growth

%          
Growth

Noninterest Demand $5,306 $4,947 $4,783 $359 29% $523 11% 
Interest-bearing Demand 2,806 2,882 2,812 (76)  (11%) (6)  (0%)
Savings 1,452 1,463 1,537 (11)  (3%) (85)  (6%)
Money Market 5,471 5,487 5,175 (16)  (1%) 296 6% 

Total Core Deposits $15,035 $14,779 $14,307 $256 7% $728 5% 
Time Deposits 2,086 2,100 1,984 (14)  (3%) 102 5% 

Total Client Deposits $17,121 $16,879 $16,291 $242 6% $830 5% 

EOP Deposits by Product - QoQ and YoY
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Banking Cash Connect Wealth and Trust2

Core Fee Revenue1

32.8% Core Fee Revenue ratio1 driven by strong performance in Wealth and Trust

1 These are non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information. 
2 Banking includes deposit service charges, SBA loan sales, loan and lease fees, credit and debit revenue, capital markets, mortgage, and other banking related fees

®

Core fee revenue up 9% QoQ and up 2% YoY
Wealth and Trust (+17% YoY)

Bryn Mawr 
Trust® 
37%

BMT of DE
18%

WSFS 
Institutional 

Services
45%

Institutional Services up 39% YoY as Corporate Trust 
grew new accounts, captured market share, and drove 
higher deal flow

Private Wealth Management up 2% YoY as tax services 
and market-related appreciation were partially offset 
by outflows associated with client spending

Bryn Mawr Trust of Delaware up 7% YoY due to new 
accounts and higher volume
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Capital
All capital ratios remain significantly above “well-capitalized”

2Q25 Capital Ratios including Effective AOCI Impact1,2,3

1 Effective AOCI ($625.1mm) includes AFS and unrecognized fair value of HTM as of June 30, 2025; reported AOCI of ($522.2mm)
2 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics
3 This is a non-GAAP financial measure and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information 

2

• Tangible book value (TBV) of $30.32 per share includes a 
negative impact of $9.29 per share related to Reported 
AOCI1 

• 20% YoY growth in TBV per share 

• Effective AOCI represents the impact of a full liquidation 
of the investment portfolio

• TCE of 10.43% when considering Effective AOCI 

3
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1 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics

CET1 medium-term target of ~12% >100% of YTD net income returned to shareholders 
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Investment Portfolio
High-quality investment portfolio providing consistent cash flows and borrowing capacity 

1 Investment portfolio value includes market value AFS and book value of HTM
2 Weighted average duration and yield of the MBS portfolio
3 This is a non-GAAP financial measure and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information
4 Effective AOCI ($625.1mm) AFS and unrecognized fair value of HTM as of June 30, 2025; assumes all securities, including HTM, are sold at market prices

• Targeting 18% - 20% of total assets over time

• Forecasting P&I cash flows of $1bn+ over the next 24 months

• Anticipated cash flows could fund  ~3.5% annualized loan growth 

• Reported AOCI improved $27.3mm or 5.0% quarter-over-quarter

Investments

Investment Portfolio1  $4.49bn
% of Total Assets  22%

Portfolio Duration2  6.2yrs
Portfolio Yield2  2.37%
Agency MBS/Notes %  >95%

Reported AOCI                       ($522.2mm)
Effective AOCI3,4                       ($625.1mm)
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ACL Ratio

2Q 2025 ACL ($mm)

$186

1 Reflects ACL on loans and leases over the amortized cost of the total portfolio 
2 This is a non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance 
with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial 
information

Loan & Leases ACL Overview

ACL and Coverage Ratio by Segment

2Q 2025 ACL Commentary

1.43%

• ACL coverage ratio1 of 1.43%; 1.56% including estimated remaining 
credit mark on acquired loan portfolios2

• Coverage ratio flat QoQ; runoff and sale of Upstart portfolio 
offset by additional reserves in two previously identified 
nonperforming loans 

• FY GDP forecast of 1.5% in 2025 and 1.8% in 20263

• FY Unemployment forecast of 4.3% in 2025 and 4.4% in 202631.43%

1.33%

1.70%
1.43%

0.50%
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3.50%
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ACL % By Portfolio and Total1

Commercial Consumer and Leasing Total ACL%5

3 Source: Oxford Economics as of June 2025
4 Hotel loan balances are included in the C&I and Construction segments
5 Commercial excludes Leasing

$188

$5
$6

($11) ($2)

($ millions) $ % $ % $ %

C&I4 $56.5 2.14% $50.7 1.90% $52.1 1.90%
Owner Occupied - R/E $9.7 0.50% $8.4 0.43% $8.6 0.44%
CRE Investor $46.8 1.16% $49.8 1.25% $54.8 1.40%
Construction4 $9.2 1.05% $9.7 1.12% $10.7 1.25%
Resi Mortgage $5.1 0.56% $5.7 0.59% $5.8 0.60%
Leases $16.2 2.51% $17.1 2.69% $18.3 2.90%
HELOC & HEIL $9.2 1.29% $10.3 1.34% $11.5 1.41%
Consumer Partnerships $42.8 3.44% $33.1 2.93% $21.7 2.26%
Other $2.8 1.88% $2.7 1.95% $2.8 2.03%

TOTAL $198.3 1.51% $187.5 1.43% $186.3 1.43%

June 30, 2024 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2025


Sheet1

																						Amounts

																				12/31/19		$   47

																				1/1/20		$   36

																				Q1 COVID-19		$   56

																				3/31/20		$   139

																				Q2 Net Activity		$   (4)

																				Q2 COVID-19 		$   97

																				6/30/20		$   232













						Average Loss Rates by Portfolio 

						2010 - 2012				3/31/20

				C&I		1.11%				1.91%										1/1/20		3/31/20

				CRE Investor		0.90%				0.55%								C&I		48%		47%

				Owner-Occupied		0.47%				0.27%								Consumer		18%		13%

				Res. Mtg.		1.14%				0.16%								CRE Investor		11%		20%

				Consumer		X%				X%								Res.Mtg		11%		7%

				Construction		X%				X%								Construction		5%		4%

				Leases1		N/A				X%								Owner Occupied		4%		8%

																		Leases		3%		2%



$47
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$139

$97



Graphs





































				GDP Growth by Quarter														Unemployment by Quarter

																																				Forecast

																																Economic Indicator - GDP Growth		1Q25		2Q25		3Q25		4Q25		1Q26		2Q26		3Q26		4Q26

																																4Q24 Forecast		1.60%		3.00%		2.80%		2.50%		2.40%		2.50%		2.60%		2.70%

																																1Q25 Forecast		1.00%		1.90%		2.00%		2.00%		2.60%		3.00%		3.20%		3.20%





																																				Forecast

																																Economic Indicator - Unemployment		1Q25		2Q25		3Q25		4Q25		1Q26		2Q26		3Q26		4Q26

																																4Q24 Forecast		3.80%		4.00%		4.20%		4.20%		4.30%		4.30%		4.20%		4.20%

																																1Q25 Forecast		4.10%		4.20%		4.30%		4.40%		4.40%		4.30%		4.20%		4.10%





				Q125 Forecast																								Q424 Forecast



GDP Growth by Quarter



1	#REF!	1	#REF!	1	#REF!	







Unemployment by Quarter



1	#REF!	1	#REF!	1	#REF!	







4Q24 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	1.6E-2	0.03	2.8000000000000001E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	2.4E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	2.5999999999999999E-2	2.7E-2	1Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	0.01	1.9E-2	0.02	0.02	2.5999999999999999E-2	0.03	3.2000000000000001E-2	3.2000000000000001E-2	







4Q24 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	3.7999999999999999E-2	0.04	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	1Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	4.1000000000000002E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.1000000000000002E-2	









ACL by Segment

		WSFS Financial Corporation 

		ACL by Segment

		As of March 31, 2025



								December 31, 2019 						June 30, 2024						March 31, 2025						June 30, 2025

				($ millions)				Amount		% of Segment				$		%				$		%				$		%						Footing Check



				C&I4				$   21,623		1.42%				$56.5		2.14%				$50.7		1.90%				$52.1		1.90%						55.9		57.1		50.7

				Owner Occupied - R/E				4,406		0.45%				$9.7		0.50%				$8.4		0.43%				$8.6		0.44%						10.6		9.1		8.4

				CRE Investor				7,387		0.67%				$46.8		1.16%				$49.8		1.25%				$54.8		1.40%						36.8		49.0		49.8

				Construction4				3,867		0.95%				$9.2		1.05%				$9.7		1.12%				$10.7		1.25%						11.0		9.2		9.7

				Resi Mortgage				1,283		0.87%				$5.1		0.56%				$5.7		0.59%				$5.8		0.60%						5.4		5.6		5.7

				Leases				1,208		1.26%				$16.2		2.51%				$17.1		2.69%				$18.3		2.90%						15.5		16.0		17.1

				HELOC & HEIL				6,166		1.05%				$9.2		1.29%				$10.3		1.34%				$11.5		1.41%						8.6		10.0		10.3

				Consumer Partnerships										$42.8		3.44%				$33.1		2.93%				$21.7		2.26%						46.0		36.5		33.1		manually changed CP to foot to sum of table below

				Other				809		0.51%				$2.8		1.88%				$2.7		1.95%				$2.8		2.03%						2.8		2.8		2.7

				TOTAL 				$   46,749		0.55%				$198.3		1.51%				$187.5		1.43%				$186.3		1.43%						192.6		195.3		187.5





				Other: Includes Unsecured lines, Installment-Other, and Educational loans

				ACL Package Provider: Joe D./Matt G.

















































Partnership calcs

		UPDATE SV TAB FOR CURRENT PERIODS, ENSURE CORRECT CELLS ARE PULLING BELOW



		Upstart (CC 1622)		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24				Spring (CC 1061)		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24				Lendkey (CC 1609)		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24

		                         E16160-Consumer Loans		118,084,310		139,196,403		214,207,412				E16160-Consumer Loans		927,798,253		971,645,279		917,055,022				E16160-Consumer Loans		78,925,727		82,191,259		91,298,191

		                    D10700-Deferred Fee Income		394,882		966,422		3,425,593				D10700-Deferred Fee Income		- 0		0		0				D10700-Deferred Fee Income		1,059,216		1,126,384		1,339,956

		Total Amortized Cost		118,479,192		140,162,826		217,633,004				Total Amortized Cost		927,798,253		971,645,279		917,055,022				Total Amortized Cost		79,984,943		83,317,643		92,638,147

		Allowance for Credit Loss		(11,924,703)		(14,740,696)		(25,219,739)				Allowance for Credit Loss		(19,984,150)		(20,826,103)		(19,573,737)				Allowance for Credit Loss		(1,137,193)		(1,013,170)		(1,319,665)

		Net		106,554,489		125,422,129		192,413,266				Net		907,814,103		950,819,176		897,481,285				Net		78,847,750		82,304,473		91,318,482

		covg.		10.06%		10.52%		11.59%				covg.		2.15%		2.14%		2.13%				covg.		1.42%		1.22%		1.42%

		net loans check		- 0		- 0		- 0				net loans check		- 0		- 0		- 0				net loans check		- 0		- 0		- 0







		1) Other										2) HELOC & HEIL										3) Consumer Partnerships

		Remove Lendkey										Remove Spring EQ from HELOC										Add Upstart, Spring & Lendkey to "consumer partnerships" 

		Other % Rx		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24				HELOC % Rx		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24				Consumer Partnerships % Rx		Mar-25		Dec-24		Mar-24

																						Net		1,093,216		1,158,546		1,181,213

		Installment Other		12,984		13,794		14,684				HELOC & HEILs Cost		1,694,724		1,720,611		1,602,717				Gross		1,126,262		1,195,126		1,227,326

		unsec.		54,643		55,645		56,591				(less: Spring)		(927,798)		(971,645)		(917,055)

		educ.		151,709		156,175		174,246				New HELOC Cost		766,926		748,966		685,662				Allowance		33,046		36,580		46,113

		total other cost		219,336		225,614		245,521														covg.		2.93%		3.06%		3.76%

		(less: lendkey)		(79,985)		(83,318)		(92,638)				Allowance		30,296		30,812		28,125

												(less: Spring allowance)		(19,984)		(20,826)		(19,574)

		New Other Cost		139,351		142,296		152,883				New allowance		10,312		9,986		8,551

												Coverage %		1.34%		1.33%		1.25%



		installment other		573		596		690

		unsec.		1,790		1,813		1,727

		educ.		1,495		1,370		1,774

		Allowance		3,858		3,779		4,191



		(less: lendkey allowance)		(1,137)		(1,013)		(1,320)

		New allowance		2,721		2,766		2,871

		New Coverage %		1.95%		1.94%		1.88%

																																0

																																0











































Partnership SV by CC

				USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar

				All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values

				All Cost Center Values		All Cost Center Values		All Cost Center Values		1622-Upstart		1622-Upstart		1622-Upstart		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans

				Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total

				Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date

				Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance

				Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual

				All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values

				All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values

				All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values

				All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values

				All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values

				All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values

				WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger

				Mar-2025		Dec-2024		Mar-2024		Mar-2025		Dec-2024		Mar-2024		Mar-2025		Dec-2024		Mar-2024		Mar-2025		Dec-2024		Mar-2024

		                         101110-System Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101120-Cash		683161276.57		697355251.32		427221407.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101121-Cash at Fidelity		497266.29		2269518.61		1247592.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101122-Cash from Custody Clearing & Settlement		1241.50		10021.69		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101125-WSFS Temp Conversion Cash		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101126-BNCL Branch Cash Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101127-WSFS-BMT Temp Conv Cash		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101130-EPS Vault Cash		(62889825.47)		(60532367.79)		(95534009.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101135-Cardtronics FI Contra		(166349023.00)		(179399872.00)		(171478584.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101140-Vault Cash		(189761254.32)		(82977423.21)		(12896993.06)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101149-Vault Cash Fed		27464.49		13969.00		879649.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101150-Courier Recycling Vault		58417359.97		75103536.85		47661788.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101160-Cash - WSFS MMA		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101161-Cash - WSFS Interest Checking		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101170-Cash		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00						4Q24 Forecast

		                         101171-Cash - BMT Equipment Finance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101172-Cash - Shields		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101173-BMT ATM Teller Cash Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101180-Cash - WSFS Checking		2741418.16		2392820.89		1241610.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101190-Cash Account - Monarch		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00						0

		                         101200-Pci Cash Clearing FNBW		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00						4Q24 Forecast

		                         101210-Cash 1832 Holding		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101260-Cash Prime Protect		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101261-Cash - NewLane		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101270-Reinsurance Trust		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101280-Cash Subsidiary Payroll Clearing		24175.15		1994.31		3813.08		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101285-Cash Transfer Account		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101290-Cash -Fiduciary		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101293-Undeposited Funds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101295-Wells Fargo MCA GBP		622648.69		908922.47		348718.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101300-Wells Fargo MCA EUR		2566735.05		2723126.27		578560.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101301-Cash - Deferred Plans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10100-Cash Header		329059483.08		457869498.41		199273553.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101310-Cash In Transit - Fed Tax Payment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101320-Return Items		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101330-Return Items Clearing		0.00		0.00		(0.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101331-Zenbanx Wire Recon Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101340-Credit Card Suspense		130860.72		(23442.54)		(6525.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101345-VISA DPS Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101350-Merchant Sales Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101360-Checks In Transit		(156457.02)		103208.89		(974736.49)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101370-Cash Advance Suspense		27921.52		42452.21		33695.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101371-Online Account Opening via PayPal		1802.00		1110.76		400.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101380-Cashconnect ACH In Transit		1036889.17		3310239.19		900951.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101385-SS Unvalidated Funds		(773846.67)		(2891092.14)		(2583411.82)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101390-SS Wire Cash Account		(3994.00)		(0.00)		(4427.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101400-ATM In Transit		(526830.00)		(214818.00)		(300400.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101410-Food Stamps In Transit		19229.00		(23965.86)		13458.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101420-MC/Visa In Process		29156.32		21022.05		745192.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101430-Cash In Transit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101440-Coin in Process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101450-ACH Fed Reserve		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101460-ACH Warehouse		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101470-ACH Incoming		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101480-ACH Transfers		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101490-ACH Returns		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101491-ACH Exceptions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101492-ACH In Process-CB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101493-Prepaid Cards ACH Clrng Act-CB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10200-Cash In Transit		(215268.96)		324714.56		(2175804.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101510-Collections Pay-By-Phone		10743.50		21124.45		16202.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101511-Christiana Trust Collections Pay By Phone		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101512-Philly Pay by Phone		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101513-eBiller ACH Transactions		(332756.40)		(428900.02)		(603203.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101520-Nationsbank Va Primary		30000.00		30000.00		166896.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101530-National City Bank Indiana		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101540-National City Bank Michigan		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101550-Hibernia Bank		0.00		0.00		29074.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101560-National City Bank Ohio		30000.00		30000.00		28366.09		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101570-National City Bank Kentucky		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101580-National City Bank Illinois		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101590-1St Tenn Memphis - FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101600-First National Bank Chicago		30000.00		30000.00		29238.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101610-First Hawaiian Bank		30000.00		30000.00		27537.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101611-First Hawaiian Bank Due From - DS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101620-Boama		30000.00		30000.00		29474.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101630-Due From Firstar		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101640-Federal Reserve Bank		92464924.09		22532292.97		44216156.52		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101641-Cash Connect FRB		63038000.00		71150200.00		55808000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101642-WSFS Fed Reserve Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101643-WSFS-BMT Fed Res Conv		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101650-Bank Of America		30000.00		30000.00		20422.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101660-Money Room - Retail		11742954.06		11183717.14		12999906.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101665-PNC Auction Proceeds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101670-Wacovia		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101680-First Union-WF Cash		1265337.87		1265337.87		1265337.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101690-M & T		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101692-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency CAD		179399.42		291284.95		4345943.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101693-DUE FROM BANK - BMO CT LOAN AGENCY MXP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101694-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency USD		35000.00		35000.00		35000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101695-Prepaid Coin Even Exchange		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101696-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		45594.66		49683.46		64301.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101697-Due from Bank - BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101698-Due from Bank - BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101700-Wells Fargo		30000.00		30000.00		158658.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101705-Wells Fargo Coupons		861404.91		827490.64		796563.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101706-Wells Fargo Cash Connect Operating		65959.50		79092.42		8322.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101707-Wells Fargo Due From		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101710-Wells Fargo Foreign Wire_Cash Letter		410367.91		467377.04		823492.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101715-Wells Fargo Foreign Exchange		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101716-Well Fargp CHPMMA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101720-Atlantic Central Bb Dba		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101730-M & T Letter Of Credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101735-Shields Money Room		6674885.04		5974034.09		7101671.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101740-U.S.Bank		26729.43		54900.13		77163.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101741-Wilmington Trust		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101745-JP Morgan Chase		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101750-JP Morgan Margin Account		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101760-Wells Fargo Margin Account		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101770-FHLB Mortgage Sales		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101780-Icba Advance For Card Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101790-BMO USD Nostro		2226852.33		1387806.39		1001953.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10300-Due From Banks		178925396.32		115100441.53		128446481.69		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101810-Earthport Nostros		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101820-Otc Position		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101830-Spot Position Aud		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101840-Forward Position		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101850-BMO CAD Nostro		290240.40		242330.01		267266.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101860-Yesbank Nostro Accounts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101870-Desjardins/Temporary Duca Nostro Accounts Gbp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101880-Central1 Nostro Accounts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101890-Tencent Due From CAD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101900-Tencent DDA Overdraft		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101910-Bmo Provisional Nostro		62046.52		53179.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101920-Duca Nostros CAD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101930-Check Clearing Reconciliation Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101940-Otc Base Equivalent - AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101950-Spot Base Equivalent - SGD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101960-Zenclear Due From Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101970-Nostro Funding - All Currencies USD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101980-Zenclear Due From Zbc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         101990-Forward Base Equivalent - SGD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102000-Foreign Exchange Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102010-Micro Deposit Rec USD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102020-Zenclear Due From Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102030-Due From Zenbanx USD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102040-Zenclear Due From Zbc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102050-UBS ILS NOSTRO		1719.98		1758.59		1736.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102060-UBS GBP NOSTRO		145820.23		343479.84		136022.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102070-UBS EUR NOSTRO		262783.17		374885.89		33327.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102080-UBS CHF NOSTRO		514560.28		266518.23		268229.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102090-UBS JPY NOSTRO		47097.53		2963.82		3183.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102100-ANZ AUD NOSTRO		2878749.71		1181994.29		1243530.64		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102110-UBS NOK NOSTRO		1515.88		1399.18		1500.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102111-UBS NZD NOSTRO		1448.02		1432.19		1581.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102120-UBS SEK NOSTRO		31635.30		60276.30		62618.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102130-UBS TRY NOSTRO		931.43		999.67		1091.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102140-UBS ZAR NOSTRO		1442.49		1405.57		1411.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102150-UBS MXN NOSTRO		1920.37		142.84		2355.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         102160-UBS PLN Nostro		2075.69		1946.50		2021.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10400-Zenbanx Cash		4247170.76		2534711.97		2025877.32		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10100-Cash & Due From Banks		512016781.20		575829366.47		327570108.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108010-FHLB Demand		333056.46		305170.45		316318.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108030-Stepping Stones FCU		50646.34		50633.86		50595.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108040-Pnc Treasury Collateral Deposit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108050-Cash Pledged for Derivatives		(280000.00)		0.00		(486759.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108055-Huntington Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108060-Wells Fargo Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108065-Goldman Sachs Visa Deriv Collateral		840000.42		1420000.42		2940000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108070-Cash at Crypto Exchange Gemini		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108080-Fulton Bank Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108100-Federal Reserve Deposit		504332964.43		577212443.34		646680857.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108110-Federal Home Loan Bank-MPF Funding		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108200-BNY Mellon-CDARS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108201-BNY Mellon-ICS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    108300-Premium MMA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10200-Deposits With Banks		505276667.65		578988248.07		649501012.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B10000-Total Cash & Cash Equivalents		1017293448.85		1154817614.54		977071121.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109550-Agency Notes-AFS		203292000.00		203292000.00		203292000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109560-Discount-Agency Notes-AFS		(26089.44)		(27337.29)		(31080.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109570-Premium-Agency Notes-AFS		18959913.36		19603879.11		21535776.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109580-Valuation Allowance-Agency Notes-AFS		(38829917.82)		(44931050.73)		(45498546.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109590-Invest in Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109591-Premium - Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109592-Valuation Allowance - Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109593-Rabbi Trust Investment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109594-Rabbi Trust-EDCP Trading Inv		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10300-Investments Available For Sale		183395906.10		177937491.09		179298149.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109710-US Treasury AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109720-Discount US Treasury AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109730-Premium US Treasury AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109740-Valuation Allow US Treasury AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10400-US T Securities		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    111610-Corp Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    111620-Discount Corp Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    111630-Valuation Allow Corp Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10450-Corporate Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117110-CMO Remic AFS		515028847.37		526190570.73		550912596.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117120-Discount CMO Remic AFS		(1307678.29)		(1362971.32)		(1460302.28)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117130-Premium CMO Remic AFS		1820294.16		1968759.19		2430942.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117140-Valuation Allow CMO Remic		(86658452.27)		(95854344.66)		(99991816.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117150-Write-Down Allowance-CMO		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117160-GNMA AFS		44136978.45		45285074.82		48380539.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117170-Discount GNMA AFS		(836749.26)		(920521.87)		(1154320.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117180-Premium GNMA AFS		204568.44		213587.63		251553.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117190-Valuation Allow GNMA AFS		(3120354.18)		(3902454.57)		(3538381.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117200-FNMA AFS		3265268302.90		3304924508.63		3494792609.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117210-Discount FNMA AFS		(11710487.01)		(11997278.30)		(13945045.72)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117220-Premium FNMA AFS		11908403.01		12490675.11		14678332.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117230-Valuation Allow FNMA		(476062280.76)		(549839310.86)		(548177178.28)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117240-FHLMC AFS		116638910.33		118434236.98		124801337.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117250-Discount FHLMC AFS		(555679.02)		(589918.77)		(696989.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117260-Premium FHLMC AFS		719520.27		760700.04		887313.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117270-Valuation Allow FHLMC AFS		(10792584.06)		(13090640.39)		(13240524.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    117280-MBS Principal Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10500-MBS Available For Sale		3364681560.08		3332710672.39		3554930665.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B11000-Investment securities, available for sale		3548077466.18		3510648163.48		3734228814.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113810-CMO Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113811-Discount CMO Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113812-Premium CMO Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113820-GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113821-Discount GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113822-Premium GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113830-FNMA HTM		819233287.88		827540237.27		860160814.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113831-Discount FNMA HTM		(2558897.69)		(2660429.91)		(3023760.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113832-Premium FNMA HTM		6168571.21		6445952.95		7447139.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113840-FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113841-Discount FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113842-Premium FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    113890-MBS HTM Principal Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10575-MBS Held to Maturity		822842961.40		831325760.31		864584193.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109310-Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109320-Premium Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109330-Discount Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109340-Muni BQ GO HTM		61934999.79		61934999.79		62497031.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109350-Prem Muni BQ GO HTM		37115.43		51398.30		112126.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109360-Disc Muni BQ GO HTM		(37.26)		(54.56)		(106.44)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109370-Municipal Bonds HTM		115284999.98		115284999.98		115284999.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109380-Premium Municipal Bonds HTM		6317271.26		6572461.95		7338033.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109390-Discount Municipal Bonds HTM		(1141.62)		(1186.99)		(1323.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10600-Municipal Bonds		183573207.58		183842618.47		185230762.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    110410-Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    110411-Premium Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10650-Foreign Bonds HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B12000-Investment securities, held to maturity		1006416168.98		1015168378.78		1049814956.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109520-Investments CRA Qualified Fund		3065926.38		3093893.38		2780160.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109530-Gain/Loss Investments CRA Fund		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109540-Valuation Allowance CRA Fund		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109610-Merion Investment Partners II		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109620-Meridian Venture Partners II		517391.00		517391.00		517391.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109630-Investment in CRED Technologies		11284338.07		11284338.07		10138899.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109640-ST Investments Prime Protect		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109650-Investment in Plain Sight Capital		535344.00		535344.00		270561.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               109999-Investments to be Sold (Temporary)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               167220-Investment In Spring Eq		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               167225-Unrealized Gain/(Loss) Spring EQ		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               167250-Investment In Zenbanx Usa		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               183882-Philadelphia Fund LP		1238870.71		1551600.00		1617064.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               184090-Visa Stock		621114.32		621114.32		618171.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               184095-Unrealized Gain/Loss Visa Stock		0.00		0.00		660208.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B12500-Other Interest-earning Assets		17722253.74		18184282.77		17051069.23		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118110-Residential Mortgage BE HFS		5760100.00		6092346.52		1449667.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118111-Residential Mortgage MD HFS		15880588.54		35231970.10		13804146.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118112-Residential MTG MTM Valuation MD Uncommitted		224659.88		268315.83		77032.64		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118120-Residential MTG MTM Valuation BE		182254.23		74031.65		23247.52		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118130-Residential MTG HFS Suspense		5025480.99		560036.89		1499429.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118140-Loans Held For Sale-WF		(5883691.30)		(15233429.19)		(4331845.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118150-Residential MTG MTM Valuation MD Committed		61040.81		33329.41		183804.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118155-FNMA HFS Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118157-Residential Disaster Recovery Deferrals HFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118158-HFS-Correspondence Payments		(5518.80)		(2536.64)		(8812.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118159-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer HFS		0.00		0.00		82325.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10500-Residential Held-For-Sale Loans		21244914.35		27024064.57		12778994.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118160-SBA Held-For-Sale Loans		31235864.29		22675010.08		14079270.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118170-SBA HFS Valuation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10510-Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans		31235864.29		22675010.08		14079270.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118210-Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10520-Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118310-Installment HFS Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         118320-Installment HFS Valuation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10530-Consumer HFS Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10700-Loan Held-For-Sale		52480778.64		49699074.65		26858265.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122510-Comm Loan Draw Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122560-Commercial Fee Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122570-Construction Fixed		29955511.10		28158905.65		46478372.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122580-Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122590-Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122600-Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16300-Construction Loan Fixed Principal		29955511.10		28158905.65		46478372.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122520-Construction PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122530-Construction PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		(62192.03)		(62192.03)		(62192.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122540-Construction Unamortized Balance		(18469.52)		(17959.85)		(16695.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122550-Commercial Fee Suspense		(1109494.96)		(1236995.29)		(955187.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122610-Construction Variable		843982320.72		807754916.85		1015601245.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122620-Constr Var PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122630-Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment		88066.78		88066.78		88066.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122640-Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance		(137375.44)		(139791.98)		(276881.22)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122650-Res Construction		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122660-Constr Loans In Process		822528.00		2129995.49		49961.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        122670-Construction Mark FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16310-Construction Loan Variable Principal		843565383.55		808516039.97		1014428316.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16400-Construction Loan Principal		873520894.65		836674945.62		1060906689.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E15130-Construction Loans		873520894.65		836674945.62		1060906689.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119110-ACH Loan Payment Clearing		0.00		(0.00)		(874271.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119120-Loan Control		1727635.51		1759518.31		(3242043.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119130-Loan Interface Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119140-Revolving Credit In Process		261692.22		149627.24		356047.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119150-Investor Clearing		(79617.71)		(70700.90)		(52713.13)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119160-Loan Clearing Service 360		29777.14		(81558.45)		42500.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119165-Loan Overpayment Checks		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119170-Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119180-Loan Conversion Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119181-WSFS-BMT Loan Prin/IntRec/ Def Fees Conv		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119182-Loan Prin Non-post Susp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119190-Participation Clearing BMT		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16100-Loan Control Accounts		1939487.16		1756886.20		(3770480.81)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119210-Res Fixed		326535589.39		330738731.00		346998874.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119215-Res Habitat for Humanity		831627.41		870324.44		945440.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119216-Discount Res Habitat for Humanity		(9619.39)		(24048.46)		(69197.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119217-Res Fixed - CENLAR		164894571.49		167296082.84		178659122.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119218-Res Fixed - Unity Bank		305035.12		310624.45		324366.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119220-Res CRA		82243861.68		79204068.24		61767149.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119230-Premium CRA Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119235-Res Participations Princ Bal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119238-Consumer Residential Disaster Recovery Defer		99310.07		95742.67		332.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119239-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer Fixed		486443.51		494441.27		565175.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119240-Residential PCI Contra Principal FNBW		(176249.72)		(176249.72)		(176292.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119250-Residential PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		(97761.30)		(93848.45)		(55398.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119260-Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW		(6930728.80)		(7205218.05)		(7967198.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16100-Res Mtg Fixed Principal		568182079.46		571510650.23		580992374.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119270-Res Arms =< 1 Yr		6447711.15		6518912.16		10533857.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119275-Res Arms - SBO		21657378.00		23319602.56		26594692.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119280-Res Hybrid Arms		365756474.96		357461154.95		255893954.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119288-Residential Disaster Recovery Deferrals ARM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119289-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer ARM		112913.46		113640.75		141292.46		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119290-Res Arms > 1 Yr		2137847.42		2210156.27		2311575.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119300-Res Arm PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119310-Res Arm PCI Recorded Investment		(21136.59)		(21010.91)		(20631.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        119320-Res Arm Unamortized Balance		(216636.57)		(220423.06)		(268091.42)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16110-Res Mtg Variable Principal		395874551.83		389382032.72		295186650.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16120-Res Mtg Principal		964056631.29		960892682.95		876179024.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   119410-Residential MTG HFI Suspense		2020305.61		259974.41		1288368.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16140-Res Mtg Other		2020305.61		259974.41		1288368.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16100-Residential Mortgages		968016424.06		962909543.56		873696912.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120121-Reverse Mortgage Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120122-Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16200-Rev Mtg Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120210-Rev Mtg Loans Sasco		10889956.01		10592586.88		9727299.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120211-Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco		(6836742.42)		(7028521.98)		(7307222.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120212-Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco		62939.31		61142.86		56022.23		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16210-Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco		4116152.90		3625207.76		2476099.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120310-Reverse Mortgages		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120320-Discount Reverse Mortgages		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   120330-Int Rec Reverse Mtgs		(0.00)		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16220-Marin Reverse Mortgages		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16110-Investment In Reverse Mortgages		4116152.90		3625207.76		2476099.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121410-Comm Mortgage Fixed		1106959036.45		1132261823.33		1094725652.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121420-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121430-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Recorded Investment		(43590.30)		(5251.31)		10583.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121440-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Unamort Balance		783776.71		878878.13		1155903.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121450-Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121460-Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16200-Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal		1107699222.86		1133135450.15		1095892139.65		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121470-Comm Mtg Loans In Process		6699000.00		9517600.00		33007150.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121480-Comm Mortgage Variable		2889044535.77		2910483736.30		2773820830.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121490-Commercial Mortgages PCI Contra Principal FNBW		(194444.65)		(194444.65)		(194444.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121500-Commercial Mortgages PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		(591445.80)		(588758.47)		(600510.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121510-Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW		(11190271.38)		(11877496.21)		(14452737.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121520-Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        121530-Sm Bus Part CRE Term		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16210-Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal		2883767373.94		2907340636.97		2791580288.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16300-Commercial Mortgage Principal		3991466596.80		4040476087.12		3887472428.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16120-Commercial Mortgages		3991466596.80		4040476087.12		3887472428.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123610-Comm Fixed		524017144.51		545077870.88		589516803.60		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123615-Comm Fixed Micro Loans		160891.93		167707.86		188003.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123620-Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW		(677667.73)		(677667.73)		(677667.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123630-Commercial PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		(3908288.38)		(3868130.37)		(4251710.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123640-Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW		(175002.62)		(210230.96)		350728.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123650-Comm Fixed Owner Occupied		745248547.84		749134362.41		698847724.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123660-Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123670-Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment		785628.19		784483.01		779021.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123680-Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance		(62600.64)		(19393.51)		124998.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123690-Small Business Lift Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123850-PPP Loans in Process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16400-C & I Loan Fixed Principal		1265388653.10		1290389001.59		1284877901.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123700-Commercial Loans Variable		2104370120.15		2081826007.96		1975811628.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123705-Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable		0.00		(0.00)		(18.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123710-Comm Var PCI Contra Principal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123720-Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment		3780293.17		3768669.57		4323725.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123730-Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance		(2642301.19)		(2883821.26)		(4507084.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123740-Comm Variable Owner Occupied		1214644399.42		1230668276.22		1191410843.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123750-Owner-Occupied Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123760-Owner-Occupied Commercial PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		134073.53		78166.09		27627.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123770-Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW		(5001195.31)		(5865682.58)		(7352493.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123780-Esop 50% Tax Deductible		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123785-SBA HFS Loans Retained		10411954.76		7558336.69		4693090.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123790-Commercial Loan Mark To Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123800-Commercial Payment Suspense		(1884911.47)		(5475653.24)		(498651.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123801-Participating Payment Suspense		(12796.85)		(2573909.51)		(833463.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123810-Comm Loans In Process		39729929.71		41450869.62		34842981.67		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123820-Commercial Mark FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123830-Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123840-C&I Part Mtg SA Sold		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        123860-Business DD Overdrafts		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16410-C & I Loan Variable Principal		3363529565.92		3348551259.56		3197918184.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16500-C & I Loan Principal		4628918219.02		4638940261.15		4482796086.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16140-C & I Loans		4628918219.02		4638940261.15		4482796086.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              123910-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec		717673989.73		732338915.18		717717042.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              123920-Leasing AR-Invoice Payments		20978285.88		20654781.95		19496182.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              123930-Lease Unapplied Cash		(2674054.41)		(3025380.13)		(3583427.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              123940-Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16145-Commercial Small Business Leases		735978221.20		749968317.00		733629797.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              126901-Comm Loans To Subs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              126920-Loans to Beneficial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16150-Loans To Subsidiaries		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124720-Overdrafts		7351120.01		2973865.03		8241334.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124730-Overdrafts - AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124740-Credit Card Loans		34367769.64		34141931.48		28815149.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124741-Credit Card In Transit		(5890.56)		7554.93		313.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124742-CRED CC Loans		746008.17		750835.81		5589794.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124745-Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec		(604.13)		(1260.42)		2574.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124746-On Line Repair Non Post		23500.61		0.00		49.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124750-Installment Loans Fixed		1103985346.88		1147660190.99		1062300472.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		888240078.30		929863991.84		848729829.90		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124755-Installment Loans Fixed - Cenlar		4367951.45		4589944.57		5744300.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124760-Premium Installment Loans		39560546.30		41783711.16		38980475.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		39560546.30		41783711.16		38980475.98		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124770-Discount Installment Loans		(2371.47)		(2423.63)		(2579.09)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(2371.47)		(2423.63)		(2579.09)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124780-Consumer Fix PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		(227293.01)		(230377.15)		1692256.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124790-Consumer Fix Unamortized Balance		(282048.28)		(294829.59)		(348090.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124800-Lendkey Loans Sl		5938289.20		5812982.64		6165099.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		5938289.20		5812982.64		6165099.85

		                                        124810-Lendkey Loans Cl		72987438.12		76378276.70		85133091.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		72987438.12		76378276.70		85133091.12

		                                        124820-Student Loans Alliance		71724065.95		72857193.47		81608130.46		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124830-Lines Of Credit		3191897.03		3412066.49		3456462.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124900-Upstart Loans Fixed		126207217.54		147598619.41		224878524.11		126207217.54		147598619.41		224878524.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124930-Consumer Unsecured Purchased - LC		2173.87		7121.53		94020.70		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16500-Consumer Loans Fixed		1469935117.32		1537445403.42		1552351380.39		126207217.54		147598619.41		224878524.11		927798253.13		971645279.37		887707726.79		78925727.32		82191259.34		91298190.97

		                                        124840-Equity Line		552320938.46		534994639.71		472170813.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124848-Disaster Recovery Defer Equity Lines		1811.97		1811.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124850-Consumer PCI Contra Principal FNBW		8764.72		8764.72		7531.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124860-Consumer PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		201113.96		200456.79		(1905385.88)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124870-Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW		(3363365.96)		(3474666.79)		(3925142.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124910-Installment Loans Variable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        124920-Personal Lines Of Credit		16337740.77		17339983.49		18729915.15		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G16510-Consumer Loans Variable		565507003.92		549070989.89		485077732.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16600-Consumer Loan Principal		2035442121.24		2086516393.31		2037429112.61		126207217.54		147598619.41		224878524.11		927798253.13		971645279.37		887707726.79		78925727.32		82191259.34		91298190.97

		                                   125110-Loan Suspense		(2006188.20)		335585.74		(368006.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125115-Student Loan Suspense		26731.34		9650.94		8879.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125120-Mastercard Payment Clearing		(291564.90)		(39169.08)		15385.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125121-Card Non-post Susp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125130-Credit Card Ck		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125140-Installment Loans Clearing		0.00		0.00		29347294.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		29347294.83		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   125150-Upstart Clearing		(8122907.71)		(8402215.93)		(10671112.55)		(8122907.71)		(8402215.93)		(10671112.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F16610-Consumer Loan Other		(10393929.47)		(8096148.33)		18332440.49		(8122907.71)		(8402215.93)		(10671112.55)		0.00		0.00		29347294.83		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E16160-Consumer Loans		2025048191.77		2078420244.98		2055761553.10		118084309.83		139196403.48		214207411.56		927798253.13		971645279.37		917055021.62		78925727.32		82191259.34		91298190.97

		                    D10600-Gross Loans and Leases		13227064700.40		13311014607.19		13096739566.58		118084309.83		139196403.48		214207411.56		927798253.13		971645279.37		917055021.62		78925727.32		82191259.34		91298190.97

		                              128010-Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg		(1469442.71)		(1501499.23)		(1042146.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128020-Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing		23574.16		17529.82		10142.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E17100-Res Mtg Unearned Income		(1445868.55)		(1483969.41)		(1032003.54)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   128110-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   128120-Def Income Comm Mtg		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   128130-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var		(2594794.64)		(2525902.32)		(1993974.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   128140-Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap		(5167426.46)		(5544163.88)		(6863787.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F17100-Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income		(7762221.10)		(8070066.20)		(8857761.66)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   128210-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix		(1631612.05)		(1778853.69)		(1758731.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F17200-Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income		(1631612.05)		(1778853.69)		(1758731.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E17110-Comm Mtg Unearned Income		(9393833.15)		(9848919.89)		(10616492.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128310-Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var		(4762570.01)		(4477773.64)		(4389571.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128320-Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix		(90472.34)		(104451.98)		(168319.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E17120-Construction Unearned Income		(4853042.35)		(4582225.62)		(4557890.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128410-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix		254976.50		298141.14		442932.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128420-Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied		(934273.33)		(908388.08)		(742887.13)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128430-Def Loan Orig Fee Lift		42306.10		36242.29		26778.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128440-Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var		(5826962.83)		(5917600.66)		(4876105.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128450-Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied		(286670.66)		(226462.28)		(219130.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128460-Discount - Comm Variable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128470-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128471-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128472-Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128473-Def Blind Disc-Loans		(2239130.28)		(2403399.66)		(2690340.44)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E17130-Comm Loan Unearned Income		(8989754.50)		(9121467.25)		(8058752.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              124865-Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue		(396311.14)		(381857.19)		(323110.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              124880-Def Loan Orig Cost Upstart		394882.31		966422.15		3425592.96		394882.31		966422.15		3425592.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128510-Def Loan Orig Costs-Install		6058399.60		5902561.75		5365486.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128512-Balance Transfer Fee Accrual		376665.58		359589.21		301338.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128520-Def Loan Orig Cost Sl		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              128530-Def Loan Orig Cost Cl		1059216.08		1126383.72		1339956.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		1059216.08		1126383.72		1339956.12

		                         E17140-Consumer Unearned Income		7492852.43		7973099.64		10109262.78		394882.31		966422.15		3425592.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		1059216.08		1126383.72		1339956.12

		                              129110-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC		9139986.41		8857222.73		7777354.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129120-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC		(5057705.00)		(4613569.30)		(3498036.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129125-IDC Referral Fee		15944097.41		16150820.06		14070900.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129130-Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc		74266.08		129994.62		287983.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129140-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc		(117240103.10)		(120381312.98)		(115168647.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129150-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc		(74447.59)		(130657.98)		(295787.99)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129160-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec		397.18		397.18		397.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129170-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid		0.00		(2091.87)		(2091.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129180-Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery		(0.00)		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129185-Leasing Clearing		(115920.79)		(310028.01)		(599760.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129190-Deferred - Interim Rent		(3760.24)		(4295.94)		(3034.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129195-Deferred - Documentation Fees		(1691380.09)		(1784757.43)		(1804996.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129200-Termination Clearing		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129210-Asset Clearing		(445231.31)		(299733.81)		(472830.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129220-Charge Off Clearing		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129230-NPA Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129240-FAS91 Unamortized Balance		(20698.38)		(32005.95)		(91274.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129250-Deferred-Premium Financing Inc		(27558.44)		(31807.21)		(27118.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              129260-Nonperf Unearned Income Leases		(585.76)		(388.17)		(71.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E17150-Leases Unearned Income		(99518643.62)		(102452214.06)		(99827014.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10700-Deferred Fee Income		(116708289.74)		(119515696.59)		(113982891.34)		394882.31		966422.15		3425592.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		1059216.08		1126383.72		1339956.12

		                         135010-Valuation Reserve Loan and Lease Loss		(354151258.09)		(337719200.08)		(292229475.39)		(55072091.12)		(55292514.10)		(53434730.64)		(21028781.29)		(21831978.53)		(20165144.40)		(3423978.07)		(3158362.03)		(2910437.60)

		                         135020-Valuation Reserve Specific		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         135030-FIS Recovery		(54469254.30)		(51937679.47)		(42379161.21)		(2976839.25)		(2382298.05)		(903586.88)		(490895.59)		(439954.60)		(290046.44)		(436710.58)		(419286.95)		(326770.96)

		                         135040-PCI Recovery		0.07		0.07		0.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         135050-PCI Contra Recovery		(0.01)		(0.01)		(0.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         135060-FIS Charge-Off		221219439.67		194488336.00		142091059.78		46124227.27		42934115.97		29118578.72		1535526.77		1445830.08		881454.04		2723495.27		2564478.87		1917543.30

		                         135070-PCI Charge-Off		(567069.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         135080-PCI Contra Charge-Off		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         135090-PCI Allowance For Loan and Lease Loss		(119540.55)		(119540.55)		(119540.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10800-Allowance For Loan and Lease Losses		(188087682.21)		(195288084.04)		(192637117.31)		(11924703.10)		(14740696.18)		(25219738.80)		(19984150.11)		(20826103.05)		(19573736.80)		(1137193.38)		(1013170.11)		(1319665.26)

		               C10800-Loans and Leases, net of allowance for loan and lease losses		12922268728.45		12996210826.56		12790119557.93		106554489.04		125422129.45		192413265.51		907814103.02		950819176.32		897481284.82		78847750.02		82304472.95		91318481.83

		          B13000-Loans and Leases		12974749507.09		13045909901.21		12816977823.72		106554489.04		125422129.45		192413265.51		907814103.02		950819176.32		897481284.82		78847750.02		82304472.95		91318481.83

		                    141010-Boli		6177577.05		6143833.13		6580806.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    141020-CSV - Life Insurance		20657497.35		20779176.90		27285180.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    141030-Cash Value Life Insurance - Defer Co		9508572.17		9641816.82		8841930.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    141040-Insurance Rebates		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C10900-Bank-Owned Life Insurance		36343646.57		36564826.85		42707917.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    109910-FHL Bank Stock		20886300.00		11805000.00		15525800.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11000-Stocks		20886300.00		11805000.00		15525800.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    142010-Foreclosed Real Estate		5203974.78		5203974.78		1210139.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    142020-Other R/E Owned - Land		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    142030-Other R/E Owned Building		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    142040-Other R/E Owned Building Accumulated Depreciation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11100-Assets Acquired Through Foreclosure		5203974.78		5203974.78		1210139.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144010-Int Rec FHLB-DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144100-Int Rec Fed Reserve		757796.92		2517480.85		1124933.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144110-Int Rec Cmos/Remic		848379.20		869516.30		890322.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144160-Int Rec GNMA AFS		116094.21		118481.68		123421.08		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144200-Int Rec FNMA AFS		5736588.89		5729145.60		5945148.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144240-Int Rec FHLMC AFS		286187.94		290802.58		306958.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144310-Int Rec Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144340-Int Rec Muni Bq Go HTM		559537.01		532904.87		562399.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144370-Int Rec Municipal Bonds		1132393.12		1613030.65		1132393.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144410-Int Rec Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144550-Interest Rec-Agency Notes-AFS		1192431.45		1194756.24		1192431.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144640-Accrued Interest Prime Protect		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144700-Int Rec Trust Preferred		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144710-Int Rec US T-Notes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144720-Int Rec - Debentures receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144730-Int Rec - Derivatives Street		2180337.82		2554893.69		3650170.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144740-Int Rec - Derivatives Customer		48224.19		17681.51		2024.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144750-IENC-Counterparty Coll Pledg		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144810-Int Rec CMO Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144820-Int Rec GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144830-Int Rec FNMA HTM		1400839.34		1420119.19		1493469.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144840-Int Rec FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144910-Div Rec Fhlb Stock		372733.46		322960.13		254530.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         144999-Int Rec Investments (temporary)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D10900-Interest & Dividends Rec - Investments		14631543.55		17181773.29		16678203.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145110-Int Rec Res Mortgage HFS		(114.36)		18535.86		2303.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145111-Int Rec MD Held for Sale		22803.67		60928.11		14901.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145121-Int Rec Rev Mtg Loans		(0.61)		(0.61)		(0.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145160-Int Rec Sba Held-For-Sale Loans		302210.20		274649.34		162581.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145210-Int Rec Res Fixed		1512913.05		1486754.62		1486541.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145215-Int Rec Disaster Recovery Defer Res		726490.04		733590.85		828409.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145216-Int Rec Consumer Disaster Recovery Defer		251774.04		246024.91		655.08		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145217-Int Rec Res Fixed - CENLAR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145218-Int Rec Res Fixed - Unity Bank		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145220-Int Rec Res CRA		336623.18		335174.90		254878.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145230-Int Rec Residential PCI Contra AIR		(0.07)		(0.07)		(0.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145270-Int Rec Res Arm <= 1 Yr		45119.68		44928.47		52153.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145280-Int Rec Res Hybrid Arm		1597033.28		1506641.12		1163447.70		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145290-Int Rec Res Arm> 1 Yr		13346.47		14073.49		29626.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145310-Int Rec Installment HFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145410-Int Rec Comm Mortgage Fixed		3844076.01		4032038.29		3802199.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145480-Int Rec Comm Mortgage Var		12295316.26		12954434.91		13708934.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145490-Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Air FNBW		0.28		0.28		0.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145500-Fees Receivable		1748801.96		1696701.96		1842430.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145503-EPP Receivable		(190.07)		(82.92)		74.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145504-Upfront Insurance receivable		(10020.97)		3275.13		(4792.89)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145505-Doc Fee Receivable		10153.53		42819.77		27115.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145506-Interim Rent receivable		12724.09		15749.73		28689.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145507-Late Fees Receivable		63969.81		30016.48		(312.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145508-AI Premium Receivable		25827.11		9068.02		37102.08		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145509-AI Admin Fee Receivable		4899.95		1576.47		4733.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145510-Security Deposit Recbl		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145511-Misc Recbl		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145512-Equip sale recbl		0.22		4144.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145520-Int Rec Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145531-Aspire Clearing Recbl fr NL		43070.78		177092.19		115766.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145532-Aspire Clearing Recbl fr WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145570-Int Rec Comm Construct Fixed		88192.93		92291.45		148873.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145610-Int Rec Construction Var		4572927.07		4413066.90		6474708.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145620-Commercial Pci Contra Air FNBW		(0.00)		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145650-Int Rec Res Construction		(0.75)		(0.75)		(0.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145700-Int Rec Comm Loans Adj		10516455.60		10490163.64		10749063.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145705-Int Rec Bene Sm Bus C&I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145740-Int Rec Comm Var Owner Occupied		4611547.38		4821489.75		4934317.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145750-Int Rec Installment Fixed		5623698.01		5834546.69		5644487.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		4855082.05		5038093.98		4894529.21		0.00		0.00		(0.00)

		                         145800-Int Rec Lendkey Sl		126390.87		115488.35		136421.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		126390.87		115488.35		136421.21

		                         145810-Int Rec Lendkey Cl		467044.74		505834.16		570074.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		467044.74		505834.16		570074.11

		                         145820-Int Rec Student Loans Alliance		5462729.21		5252820.92		5827609.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145830-Int Rec Credit Line		58526.63		61114.26		57555.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145840-Int Rec Equity Line		4071197.72		4187961.13		4048526.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.01		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145850-Consumer Pci Contra Air FNBW		(0.21)		(0.21)		(0.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145900-Int Rec Upstart Loans		2353623.53		2904332.23		4352770.11		2353623.53		2904332.23		4352770.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145901-Int Rec Comm Loans To Subs		(0.25)		(0.25)		(0.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         145920-Int Rec Personal Loc		126499.77		139565.74		177796.64		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146520-Construction Pci Contra Air FNBW		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146610-Int Rec Commercial Fixed		2015187.58		2105629.79		2245397.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146650-Int Rec Comm Fix Owner Occupied		2397881.61		2321319.63		2211726.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146690-Int Rec Sba Held-For-Sale Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146750-Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Air FNBW		(0.20)		(0.20)		(0.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146760-Int Rec Loans		448206.56		555654.14		494838.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         146920-Int Rec Loans to Beneficial		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         147110-Note Receivable From BEFC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         147120-Note Receivable From NFC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         147130-Note Receivable from BMEF		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         147150-Note Receivable from WSFS		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11000-Interest & Dividends Rec - Loans		65786935.33		67489413.00		71631605.28		2353623.53		2904332.23		4352770.11		4855082.06		5038093.99		4894529.21		593435.61		621322.51		706495.32

		               C11200-Interest & Dividends Receivable		80418478.88		84671186.29		88309808.73		2353623.53		2904332.23		4352770.11		4855082.06		5038093.99		4894529.21		593435.61		621322.51		706495.32

		                    151610-Land		23684793.25		23684793.25		33918799.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151620-Building		36557250.64		36507791.47		50038316.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151625-Accum Depr Bldg		(20095056.48)		(19441049.80)		(21996348.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151626-Fixed Asset Valuation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A10000].[B14000].[C11300].[151627]

		                    151630-Renovations In Process		1200198.16		2193319.07		2039993.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151635-Construction in Process		33500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151640-Furniture Fixtures Equipment		30436749.11		33965985.51		31720260.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151645-Accum Depr FF&E		(25007285.19)		(28533980.69)		(26505379.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151650-Leasehold Improvements		78058007.14		76684807.13		72226561.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151655-Accum Amort L/H		(45558759.36)		(44238227.70)		(40975899.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151660-Building Improvements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151665-Accum Depr Bldg Imp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151670-Computer		17037357.76		20616498.56		18189832.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151675-Accum Depr Computer		(12138187.80)		(16393826.19)		(15511758.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151680-Automobiles		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151685-Accum Depr Automobiles		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151690-It Computer		6334370.20		7218591.15		6788060.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151695-Accum Depre-It Computer		(5305826.53)		(6236551.23)		(5315088.89)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151700-Deferred Depreciation Reserve		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151710-3rd Party Software		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    151715-Accum Amort 3rd Party Software		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11300-Premises And Equipment		85237110.90		86028150.53		104617350.17		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174010-Goodwill- Bell Rock		0.00		0.00		2261001.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174020-Goodwill - Cypress		0.00		0.00		1620495.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174030-Goodwill - Sun		0.00		0.00		9035315.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174040-Goodwill - Montchanin		0.00		0.00		213530.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174050-Goodwill		885897606.56		885897606.56		32341957.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174060-Goodwill Array		0.00		0.00		4134150.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174070-Goodwill - FNBW		0.00		0.00		16507132.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174080-Goodwill - Alliance		0.00		0.00		34928596.43		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174090-Goodwill Penn Liberty		0.00		0.00		67225941.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174100-Goodwill Beneficial		0.00		0.00		306820673.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    174200-Goodwill BMT		0.00		0.00		410808813.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11500-Goodwill		885897606.56		885897606.56		885897606.56		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175010-BMT Wealth Relationships		41000000.00		41000000.00		41000000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175020-Accum Amort BMT Wealth Relationships		(9517857.18)		(8785714.32)		(6589285.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175030-BMT Non-compete Agreements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175040-Accum Amort BMT Non-compete Agreements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175050-Intangible Assets-BFB		85053000.00		85053000.00		85053000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175060-Accum Amort Intang-BFB		(51740575.00)		(49614250.00)		(43235275.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175070-Intangible Assets-Cypress		12340000.00		12340000.00		12340000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175080-Customer List-Bell Rock		5599000.00		5599000.00		5599000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175090-Accum Amort of Customer List-Bel Rock		(622111.19)		(528794.51)		(248844.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175100-Intangible Assets - Cbt		2941000.00		2941000.00		2941000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175110-Accum Amort Intangible		(2793968.00)		(2744951.00)		(2597900.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175120-Amort Intangibles Wealth		(9226628.95)		(8956800.91)		(8147311.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175130-BMT Trademark		2900000.00		2900000.00		2900000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175140-Accum Amort BMT Trademark		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175150-Core Deposit Intangible FNBW		3240350.00		3240350.00		3240350.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175160-Accum Amort Of CDI - FNBW		(3240350.00)		(3240350.00)		(3180546.27)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175170-Core Deposit Intangibles		2635031.99		2635031.99		2635031.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175180-Accumulated Amort CDI - Alliance		(2503280.40)		(2437404.60)		(2239777.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175190-Non Compete Agreement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175200-Accum Amtz Alliance Non Compete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175210-Acquired Leases Below Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175220-Accum Amort Acquired Leases Below Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175230-Core Deposit Intangible Penn Liberty		2882244.02		2882244.02		2882244.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175240-Accum Amort Penn Liberty		(2497944.81)		(2425888.71)		(2209720.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175250-Mortgage Servicing Rights		2738609.81		2751623.07		5180317.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175260-Impairment/Valuation MSR		(0.00)		(0.00)		(872131.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175270-Amortization Of MSR		(1519287.62)		(1470460.07)		(2634753.54)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175280-SBA Servicing Rights		8536103.15		8561219.88		8706909.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175290-SBA Amortization of Servicing Rights		(4680325.63)		(4430480.62)		(4345600.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175300-SBA Impairment/Valuation Servicing Rights		(137893.23)		(92637.09)		(281430.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175310-BMT Directed Trust Relationships		12000000.00		12000000.00		12000000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175320-Accum Amort BMT Directed Trust Relationships		(2785714.23)		(2571428.52)		(1928571.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175330-BMT Insurance Relationships		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175340-Accum Amort of BMT Insurance Relationships		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175350-Core Deposit Intangible - BMT		10940485.77		10940485.77		10940485.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    175360-Accumulated Amort CDI - BMT		(3555657.70)		(3282145.57)		(2461609.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11600-Intangibles		97984230.80		102262648.81		114445581.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167010-REIT		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167020-WSFS Credit Corp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167030-Investment In 1St Reverse		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167040-Investment in 2250 Hickory LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167050-Investment In Partnership		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167060-838 Investment Group		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167070-Invest In WSFS Ig-Elim		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167080-Investment In 1832 Holding Co		(0.00)		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167090-Olde City, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167100-Crocus Investments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167110-Leander Investments, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167115-Investment in Recovery One		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167116-Investment in HCVB Holdings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167120-Repa Holdings, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167130-Investment In Mareo I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167140-Investment In Mareo II		(0.22)		(0.22)		(0.22)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167150-Investment In Hardrock Holdings, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167160-Investment In WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167170-Investment In WSFS Wealth Management, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167180-Investment Capital Trust I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167190-Invest In Capital Trust III		2011000.00		2011000.00		2011000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167200-Investment In Dot Alert		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167210-Investment In Montchanin		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167230-Investment In WSFS Capital Mgmt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167240-Investment In Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167260-Investment in Christiana Trust Co DE		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167270-Investment In Neumann Corp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167280-Investment In BEFC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167290-Investment In WSFS SPE Services		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167300-Investment In NJ SPE		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167310-Investment In DE SPE		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167320-Investment In Neumann Finance		(0.01)		(0.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167330-Investment in Prime Protect Insurance Company		(0.00)		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167340-Investment in BMT Insurance Advisors		(0.00)		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167350-Investment in Crusader		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167360-Investment in Royal Tax Liens		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167370-Investment in Royal Real Estate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167380-Investment in BMT Leasing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167390-Investment in Key Cap Mrtg Inc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167400-Investment in BMT of DE		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167410-Investment in 601 Perkasie, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167420-Investment in MLCC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167430-Investment in Royal Bancshares Capital Trust I		774000.00		774000.00		774000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167440-Investment in SMI, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167450-Investment in 2502 TLR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         167460-Investment in WRCC, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11100-Investment In Subsidiaries		2784999.77		2784999.77		2784999.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183110-Prepaid Workmans Comp		0.00		20160.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183120-Prepaid Building Rent		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183130-Prepaid Miscellaneous		5277707.25		3329256.43		4626760.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183140-Prepaid Parking		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183150-Prepaid Wilm Advisors		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183160-Prepaid Service Contracts		11432689.03		11583453.01		8947757.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183170-Prepaid Building Insurance		0.00		2550.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183180-Prepaid Service Contracts - Implementation Costs		17257284.41		18354245.11		18877181.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183185-Accum Amort Software Implementation Cost		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183190-Prepaid ATM Insurance		437066.94		(0.01)		388503.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183200-Prepaid Real Estate Taxes		734867.53		697314.60		720489.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183210-Prepaid Income Taxes FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183220-Prepaid Dues & Subscriptions		371855.47		55085.46		201074.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183230-Prepaid License Fee		934118.62		823779.24		960736.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183240-Prepaid F.D.I.C.		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183250-Prepaid 3Yr Fdic Assessment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183260-Prepaid Directors Fees - Deferred Compensation		424604.51		849208.97		424569.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183270-Prepaid Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183280-Prepaid Postage		(6032.91)		19015.27		23021.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183285-Prepaid HCM Service Fee		244334.85		165244.77		158272.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183290-Lockbox Fees-Fis		32483.83		38383.33		16359.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183295-Prepaid Insurance Other		2358824.85		1121378.60		3232749.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183300-Prepaid Bank Exam Fees		475456.01		0.00		462773.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11200-Prepaid Expenses		39975260.39		37059075.11		39040250.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         108020-Mutual Fund Investment - Defer Comp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         109510-Atlantic Central Stock - HFS		1.00		1.00		1.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         109515-FRB Stock		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         151800-Lease Right of Use Asset		224603782.16		221812399.62		213372702.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         151805-Lease Right of Use Asset Amortization		(93164933.61)		(90686326.94)		(83376340.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183410-Allowances Other - Fis		10530.50		(1427.50)		18838.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183420-Deferred S-3 Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183430-Senior Debt Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183440-Accum Amort Sr Debt Issuance Cost		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183460-ATM Held For Sale		46259.05		46259.05		47445.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183470-Merchant Receivables		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183480-Unearned Income - ATM - Held For Sal		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183490-ATM Rent Receivable		1356.49		1356.49		4296.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183500-Bailment/Insurance Receivable		7891109.12		8729568.54		9429320.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183510-Billed Receivable		1547821.36		2542513.86		4638260.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183520-Mc/Visa Terminal Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183522-Vault Claims		(0.02)		(0.02)		(0.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183530-Bank Service Charges		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183540-401(K) Receivable		10601.95		16768.65		28851.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183550-ATM Insurance Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183560-Ins Prem Refund Rec		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183570-Other Charges Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183580-Late Charges Rec Amort		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183590-Return Check Fees Rec-Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183600-AR Fee PPP 2.0		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183610-Dealer Charge-Backs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183620-Commissions Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183630-Insurance Commissions Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183640-Investment Commissions Receivable		2787389.12		2902417.01		2779781.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183650-Investment In Dcic		86700000.00		86700000.00		74200000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183660-Accum Amort Of Invest In Dcic Cap Fund I		(15638226.29)		(14196067.06)		(12614820.62)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183664-Investment in R4 Housing Partners XI LP		24575000.00		24575000.00		24575000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183665-Accum Amort of R4 Housing LP		(7363640.72)		(6777036.86)		(5455330.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183670-Due From Subsidiaries		(561.19)		(70796.05)		332341.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183680-Due From Everbank		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183690-Due From Wcc Discontinued Op		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183700-Debt Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183710-Escrow Advances Receivable		53268.25		24056.01		13323.43		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183720-P&I Advances Receivable		0.00		25503.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183730-Investment Fees Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183740-Cash Surrender Serps		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183750-Cash Surrender B/D		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183760-Cash Surrender Value - Key Person		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183770-Fees Receivable - Wealth Management		16639991.88		18764066.68		16911664.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183780-Bankruptcy Revenue Receivable		548147.50		917487.00		828872.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183790-Bankruptcy Revenue Reserve		(54814.75)		(91748.70)		(82887.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183800-Miscellaneous Receivable - Res MTG		76707.58		217462.98		104265.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183805-A/R Commercial Loan Special		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183810-Receivable From Zenbanx Usa		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183820-Sec Dec Rec - 1St Reverse		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183830-Unposted Credits-Dda		(0.00)		(94010.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183831-Contra Unposted Credits - DDA		0.00		94010.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183840-Lost Draft Suspense		6003.76		(100356.30)		2054703.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183841-Branch Item Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183850-Investmt Limited Partnership		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183860-Amort Invest-Limited Partnersh		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183870-Investment In Rbc Lp		15889033.00		15889033.00		15889033.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183880-Accum Amort-Invest In RBC, LP		(12034230.17)		(11884323.41)		(11433331.88)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183885-Investment in CRED Technologies		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183886-Investment in Perkasie Lofts		3265499.00		3265499.00		754701.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183887-Investment in  Landsdowne Theater		399008.00		399008.00		399008.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183888-Acc Amort Perkasie Lofts		(1941426.00)		(1279390.00)		(617354.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183890-Levies & Reclamations		(1386145.13)		(1241992.32)		(721125.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183900-Adjustment Difference		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183910-Federal Reserve Adjustment		26343.17		29804.04		63424.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183920-Svpco		(34404.52)		219284.63		(16167.51)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183930-S360 Workaround		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183940-Postage Stamp Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183950-ATM Differences		(66276.28)		(729818.40)		235374.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183960-Bfb Differences		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183970-Funding Suspense		(1641.10)		(5324.42)		(10167.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183980-Settlement Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         183990-Reg E Disputes		17253.03		28281.85		6525.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184000-Reg E-U Of D		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184010-Courier Claims		792211.94		1046154.37		513892.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184020-ATM Branch Settlement Diff		72040.00		37591.00		(1950.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184030-ATM Branch Dep Suspense		20302.49		164084.86		5714.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184035-Change Order Receivable		(84181.00)		142730.00		37924.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184040-Stationery & Supply Inventor		124391.20		95924.64		125522.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184050-Software - 1St Reverse		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184060-Accum Amort - Software		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184070-Debt Program Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184080-Split Dollar Ins Prem Rec		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184100-Overfunded Pension - Alliance		304445.42		332685.28		276171.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184105-Zelle Activity		74301.22		14600.30		21225.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184110-Def Taxes		53524601.09		54204841.49		31863636.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184111-Deferred Taxes CECL		0.00		0.00		8460764.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184112-Taxes Receivable Leases		42782.69		46812.00		78041.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184115-Dividend Receivable – Visa CL B		1785.26		1802.40		3238.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184120-Asset Held For Resale - Property		22343969.69		20151455.55		3594474.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184130-Tax 115 Investments		170832667.36		193956491.28		198251001.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184140-Delmarva Data Center, Llc Acc Inc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184150-Accrued Income - Wealth Management		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184160-Accrued Income - Reverse Mortgage		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184170-Suspense Assets		1408665.06		906320.21		1277176.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184180-Misc Clearing Alliance Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184190-Legal Bills Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184200-Misc Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184210-Travel & Entertainment Suspe		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184215-AR - PP&E		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184220-Tax - 133		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184230-Outgoing Rate Bridge		81194.94		114640.08		84387.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184240-Corp Mastercard Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184250-Branch Suspense		20.00		20.00		(48.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184260-Teller G/L Br Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184270-Trust Preferred Issuance Cost		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184280-King Street Parking Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184290-Accumulated Amort-Trust Preferred		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184300-Settlement Clearing		0.00		0.00		4975.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184310-Forgivable Loans		0.00		445.99		4432.32		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184311-Misc Receivable		2250000.00		2250000.00		330120.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		2250000.00		2250000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184320-Billing Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184330-Funding Clearing		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184340-Atm Dep Clr In Transit		8765.00		14873.11		(261.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184350-Visa Clearing		(6432715.00)		(6498149.57)		(6928982.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184355-VISA CRED Expense Receivable		5647083.09		5126725.78		3343633.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184356-ACH Activity Suspense - CRED		(52715.81)		8101.90		(31286.34)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184360-Atm/Pos Clearing		(1067929.35)		(1245601.72)		(1759488.34)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184361-ATM Holding		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184370-Credit Card Rec - Fia		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184380-I/O Strip Credit Card		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184390-Dda Clearing		0.00		0.00		37348.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184395-Zelle Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184400-Miscellaneous Receivable		40052903.51		64128300.83		526565.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184405-Fee Waiver Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184410-Payroll Suspense		392291.27		454114.01		272248.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184420-Stock Comp Clearing		1314596.75		(22927.72)		(452834.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184430-Mutual Fund Investment Def Comp		974518.15		1065070.58		597678.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184440-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation BE Asset		507275.89		201363.61		321549.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184441-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD IRLC Asset		569093.38		412054.73		626200.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184442-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD TBA MBS Hedge Asset		5156.25		197812.50		21738.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184450-Interest Rate Swaps Asset		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184460-Int Rec Swaps		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184470-Costs Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184480-Accum Amort Issuance Costs Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184485-Int Rec - IR Derivatives		139840.14		50716.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184490-Reserve-Discontinued Ops		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184500-Other Assets		81250.00		81250.00		81250.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184510-Bank of Princeton Deposit Premium		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184511-Bank of Princeton Divestiture		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184512-Bank of Princeton Clearing		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184520-Future Use 2		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184530-Future Use 3		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184600-Miscellaneous Receipts-A/R		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184610-Adjustment Reversal - A/R		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184620-Chargeback Adjustment - A/R		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184630-Customer Discounts - A/R		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184640-Non-Accounting Adjustment - A/R		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184650-Payment Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184660-Receivable Rent Security Deposits		58994.04		57003.04		60572.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184670-FHLMC Variance Funding		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184680-Due & Outstanding Treas Checks		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184690-Foreign Currency Ck Coll Rec		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184700-Merchant Services Rec-CRED		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184710-Item Suspense-TAP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184715-Item Suspense-Tellers		0.00		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184720-HSA Intercompany-BEFC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184730-HSA Intercompany-BIS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184740-ATM Settlement WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184750-Conversion Misc Account Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184760-Conversion Balance Sheet Summary		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184770-Conversion Offset Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184780-Assumed Premium A/R		1082030.44		1128772.70		992426.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184790-Capital Mkts Operating Susp		(0.06)		0.18		(9320.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184800-Capital Mkts Collateral Susp		(442477.50)		(543364.86)		(720123.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184810-Accounts Receivable		0.00		22600.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184815-Investment In Churchill Captive Insurance		0.00		0.00		36000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184820-DIV REC RBA CAP TRUST		1.00		(3645.67)		(3645.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184830-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		111034970.50		145999691.41		148363088.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184840-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		20643253.80		7980099.20		7631262.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184850-Risk Participations Out MTM		32620.79		25345.35		43585.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184851-CDARS Outgoing RBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184852-Investment Principal Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184855-Foreign Exchange Suspense		331287.61		(8354.11)		(167337.28)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184860-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184870-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184880-Risk Participations Out MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184881-CDARS Outgoing RBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184882-Investment Principal Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184883-Accounts Receivable - BMT of DE		10478693.91		13235467.04		5507905.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184884-Direct Bill Commission Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184890-LC Account Receivable		1050111.79		626638.73		767321.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184891-Receivable EUR		9581.21		7039.22		31818.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184892-Receivable CAD		396483.17		0.00		154167.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184893-Receivable JPY		43967.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184894-Receivable GBP		3285.72		65328.31		13369.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184895-Receivable FC Other		400780.13		1993.82		105545.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184896-FX Dealer MTM Asset		100004.13		1314558.66		160059.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184897-FX Customer MTM Asset		561854.71		92051.55		73932.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184898-Lending Club Wells Fargo		262120.95		262123.07		262201.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184899-Fiserv EFT Net Settlement Dep Rcvbl		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184900-EFT Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184901-Cenlar in Process		140070.38		132448.93		92144.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184902-Def Acct Analysis Inc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184903-ALM Bal Sheet Derivative MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184905-Forced Placed Insurance Receivable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184910-Fixed Assets Held for Sale		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184927-Reimbursable Investor Advances		23378.31		17782.34		61889.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         184999-IR Derivatives MTM -Asset		16325753.12		14264821.63		11312076.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         185000-IR Derivatives MTM Asset Time Value		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         185001-IR Derivatives MTM Intrinsic Value		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11300-Other Operating Assets		708442825.54		784945678.83		669182676.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		2250000.00		2250000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         199980-Negative Liability Reclass		36584674.73		32351129.51		20381894.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         199990-Asset Suspense Meta		(0.14)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         199995-Asset Suspense		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11400-Asset Suspense Header		36584674.59		32351129.51		20381894.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              101220-Cash WSFS Foundation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              101230-Cash MMA WSFS Foundation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              112010-Investments WSFS Foundation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E11505-WSFS Foundation Assets		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              101240-Cash WSFS CARES Foundation		636240.07		433920.58		1264594.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              101250-Cash MMA WSFS CARES Foundation		8272.78		8271.76		8266.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              112020-Investments WSFS CARES Foundation		12074739.53		11801427.04		10316508.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              112021-Inv Valuation Allow WSFS CARES Foundation		1178437.77		1220251.93		880437.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E11509-WSFS CARES Foundation Assets		13897690.15		13463871.31		12469805.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D11500-Community Foundations Assets		13897690.15		13463871.31		12469805.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C11700-Other Op Assets		801685450.44		870604754.53		743859626.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		2250000.00		2250000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B14000-Other Assets		2013656798.93		2083038148.35		1996573830.48		2353623.53		2904332.23		4352770.11		7105082.06		7288093.99		4894529.21		593435.61		621322.51		706495.32

		     A10000-Asset		20577915643.77		20827766489.13		20591717615.23		108908112.57		128326461.68		196766035.62		914919185.08		958107270.31		902375814.03		79441185.63		82925795.46		92024977.15

		                                   201010-Corporate Checking		(3722703329.02)		(3779727165.08)		(3355001090.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201020-WSFS Div/Subsidiary Checking		(168214408.69)		(140100909.44)		(247052904.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201030-Personal Checking		(1028517035.53)		(1041871973.32)		(1013012122.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201040-Reverse DDA		242119501.30		233538043.22		247340182.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201050-DDA Sweep		(242119501.30)		(233538043.22)		(247340182.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201060-Daily Overdrafts		(7351120.49)		(2973865.51)		(8241334.66)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201070-Wire Suspense		5958893.38		6371073.52		(891595.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201080-Foreign Wire Suspense		0.00		0.00		(1343.31)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201081-Wire Suspense Frozen		0.00		(64.92)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201082-Wire Suspense Hold Over		(5218.48)		(2027679.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201083-Wire Suspense Plug In		0.00		(323844.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   201090-SoFi Intra-day ACH Posting		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   214040-Principal - Interest DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   214050-Principal - Wechat DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F20100-Customer Demand Deposits		(4920832218.83)		(4960738474.68)		(4624200390.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202110-Ofac Seized Assets		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202120-IRA Distribution W/H		(19930.23)		(9187.32)		(21209.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202125-Interest Withheld-Pension		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202130-Savings Bond Redemption		80405.40		17717.19		59712.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202140-Federal Tax/Fica W/H		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202150-State Tax Withheld		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202155-State Disability Tax W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202160-City Wage Tax Withheld		0.00		(33237.00)		15693.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202170-Headtax-Opt-Concord Twp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202180-CA Disability Tax W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202181-CA State Tax W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202184-Connecticut Tax W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202185-Illinois Tax W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202190-NJ Unemployment Tax Payable		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202191-NJ Disability Tax Payable		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202199-Other Taxes Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G20100-Government Deposits		60475.17		(24707.13)		54195.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202210-Escrow - Tax		(7815374.02)		(9932375.71)		(10075656.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(611.61)		(1038.00)		96.02		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202215-Escrow Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202218-Inv Escrow Rec Disaster Recovery Deferrals		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202219-Escrow Rec Disaster Recovery Defer		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202220-Escrow Deposits		(3625268.29)		(4115956.01)		(4735667.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202230-Escrow - Unapplied		(78732.05)		(128452.40)		(206278.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(33883.50)		(38438.39)		(159535.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202240-Escrow - Deposit / Sub		0.00		(94010.87)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202250-Escrow Checks		(4963.35)		(4963.35)		(16277.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202260-CENLAR Escrow Deposits		(1159828.13)		(1178606.58)		(966960.54)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G20110-Mortgage Escrow Deposits		(12684165.84)		(15454364.92)		(16000839.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202310-Cobra-Medical		(17271.30)		1167.00		1167.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202320-Dental Plans		(489259.85)		(478037.55)		(489126.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202325-Employee Ins Premium W/H		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202330-Dependent FSA		0.00		1250.00		1250.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202340-Medical FSA		117000.00		115841.47		116461.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202345-IAA Medical FSA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202346-Non-Medical Flex-FSA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202347-Vision Plan		936.46		873.96		387.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202350-FSA admin		0.00		0.00		11017.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202355-Health Savings Account		(0.00)		56331.22		60502.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202356-Suplemental Employee Benefits		(0.00)		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202357-Donation Proceeds		0.00		0.00		1500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202358-HSA Employee Contribution W/H		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202360-401(K) Plan		(10421.77)		(2287.35)		(19651.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202370-United Way W/Held		0.00		(0.00)		(1041.66)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202380-Garnishments W/Held		0.00		0.00		445.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202390-PIN POS Disputes/Adjustments		643.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202400-Gift Card-Activity		(141899.59)		(142225.59)		(198856.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202410-Gift Card-Funding		0.00		878.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202420-Gift Card-Adjustment		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202425-Gift Card-Expired		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202430-Certified Checks		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202440-Visa Fraud Suspense		154111.50		100627.77		48084.23		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202450-Moneygram Official Checks		116943.25		(39963.73)		21987.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202455-Accounts Payable ACH		(980404.11)		(460066.59)		(486448.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202460-Foreign Check Processing		0.00		0.90		205511.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202470-Accounts Payable Checks		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202471-DAS Checks Written Control		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202472-LAS Checks Written Control		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202473-Unallocated Official Checks		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202474-Official Checks - ARP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202475-Reserve For Escheat		(0.00)		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202476-Cap Mkt FCA Gbp		(718415.05)		(1204574.27)		(449277.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202477-Cap Mkt FCA Eur		(2768637.92)		(3058227.44)		(590497.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202478-Cap Mkt FCA Cad		(265965.23)		(229946.36)		(100892.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202479-Cap Mkt FCA ILS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202480-Cap Mkt FCA NOK		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202481-Cap Mkt FCA CHF		(517149.90)		(262425.61)		(264172.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202482-Cap Mkt FCA JPY		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202483-Cap Mkt FCA AUD		(2252972.65)		(560934.37)		(591120.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202484-Cap Mkt FCA NZD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202485-Cap Mkt FCA SEK		(29881.96)		(58685.02)		(60958.44)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202486-Cap Mkt FCA TRY		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202487-Cap Mkt FCA ZAR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202488-Cap Mkt FCA MXN		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202489-CAP MKT FCA PLN		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G20120-Other Demand		(15403997.55)		(13088796.37)		(13393323.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202510-Deposit Control		797081.75		589785.26		557323.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202520-Deposit Nonpost		1435338.94		2069213.98		491516.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202530-Deposit Interface Suspense		0.01		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202540-On-Line Dollar Default		10583.21		(1670145.92)		(35.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202550-Interest Checks & Transfers		(227935.81)		686187.25		(229891.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202560-Oac Transfers		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202570-Transfers In Process		(203673.59)		(122127.27)		(153972.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202580-Over The Phone Debit/Credit Dep Clear		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202590-Safebox Clearing		(140.00)		95.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202600-Special Handling Control		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202610-Closed Account Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202620-Transit Error Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202630-Time Deposit Control		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202640-Pass Through Control		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202650-Deposit Conversion Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202651-WSFS-BMT Deposit Prin/Int Conv		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        202655-Deposit Non-post Susp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G20130-Control Accounts		1811254.51		1553008.30		664940.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F20110-Other Demand Deposits		(26216433.71)		(27014860.12)		(28675026.42)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20100-Demand Deposits		(4947048652.54)		(4987753334.80)		(4652875417.06)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214010-Int Checking		(2644907455.18)		(2681511847.07)		(2628879406.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214015-ICS- Demand		(236779056.57)		(291918056.78)		(227486741.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214018-CDARs & ICS In Clearing		0.00		(1224.34)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214020-Reverse Int Chk		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214030-Int Chk Sweep		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214060-NOW Accounts Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214070-Huntington Pledged Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              214080-IOLTA Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20200-Interest Demand Deposits		(2881686511.75)		(2973431128.19)		(2856366148.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              220010-Money Market		(5152604044.41)		(5105050165.30)		(4789338413.16)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              220020-MMA Holding Co		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              220030-Trust MMA		(309288401.59)		(341259215.60)		(396590267.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              220035-ICS- Money Market		(25411434.93)		(25301667.66)		(19906329.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20300-Immia		(5487303880.93)		(5471611048.56)		(5205835010.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              208010-Market Index Savings		(346906.60)		(373818.22)		(540481.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              208020-Regular Savings		(1462797470.56)		(1465915219.40)		(1576723045.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              208030-ICS - Savings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20400-Savings Deposits		(1463144377.16)		(1466289037.62)		(1577263527.38)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   250001-Christmas Clubs		(2259393.05)		(1702229.61)		(2140875.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F10210-Christmas Club		(2259393.05)		(1702229.61)		(2140875.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226010-Certificates of Deposit		(1741567952.89)		(1767459049.78)		(1541069419.33)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226011-CDARS Non Public		(104946096.89)		(98713838.60)		(104573531.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226012-CDARS Public		(13145575.42)		(13075970.47)		(13895819.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226020-Time Deposit Mark To Market		(47857.83)		(60581.76)		(110968.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226030-Time Deposit Mark FNBW		0.00		(79.63)		(3496.56)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226040-Time Deposit Mark Penn Liberty		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   226050-CDARS-Wholesale CDs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F20220-CDs		(1859707483.03)		(1879309520.24)		(1659653235.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   244001-IRA Keough Accounts		(194780562.69)		(194368003.32)		(185708958.49)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   244002-IRA Savings Accounts		(38413483.74)		(40447830.94)		(42923759.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   244003-CDARS IRA		0.00		(247168.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F20230-IRA		(233194046.43)		(235063002.47)		(228632717.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20500-Time Deposits		(2095160922.51)		(2116074752.32)		(1890426828.28)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              232001-Jumbo CD		(4716146.49)		(14400201.38)		(4088453.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              232002-Listing Service CDs		0.00		(249000.00)		(349000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E20600-Jumbo Certificates Of Deposit		(4716146.49)		(14649201.38)		(4437453.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20100-Total Customer Deposits		(16879060491.38)		(17029808502.87)		(16187204383.97)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         214090-Wholesale IND Now Accounts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         220040-Wholesale IND Money Market Accts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238010-Brokered CD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238020-U/W Fee Brokered CD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238030-ICS DEMAND OWB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238031-ICS In-Clearing/In Process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238032-ICS Wire Transactions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238040-CDARS Non Public		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238050-CDARS Public		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238060-CDARS IRA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238070-CDARS In-Clearing/In Process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238080-Brokered Money Market		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238090-ICS SAVINGS OWB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238100-CRED Deposit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         238110-Brokered Deposits FV Mark - Bene		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20200-Brokered Deposits		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C20100-Deposits		(16879060491.38)		(17029808502.87)		(16187204383.97)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         256001-Federal Funds Purchased		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20300-Fed Funds Purchased & Reverse Repo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         262001-FHLB Borrowings		(51039849.23)		(51039849.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20310-Federal Home Loan Bank Advances		(51039849.23)		(51039849.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         268001-Trust Preferred		(92785000.00)		(92785000.00)		(92785000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         268002-RBA Fair Value Trust Preferred		2538583.75		2538583.75		2538583.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         268003-Accum Amort-RBA FV Trust Preferred		(636823.16)		(587836.78)		(440877.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20320-Trust Preferred Borrowings		(90883239.41)		(90834253.03)		(90687293.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274010-Senior Debt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274020-Senior Debt Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274030-Accum Amort Sr Debt Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274040-Senior Debt 2026		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274045-Senior Debt 2030		(150000000.00)		(150000000.00)		(150000000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274050-Senior Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274055-Senior Debt 2030 Issuance Costs		2306934.16		2306934.16		2306934.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274060-Accum Amort Sr Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         274065-Accum Amort Sr Debt 2030 Issuance costs		(995330.40)		(937657.05)		(764637.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20330-Senior Debt Summary		(148688396.24)		(148630722.89)		(148457702.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         275010-Subordinated Debt - 2027		0.00		(70000000.00)		(70000000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         275011-Premium on Subordinated Debt - 2027		0.00		(666182.79)		(666182.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         275012-Accum Amort Prem Subordinated Debt - 2027		0.00		666183.21		666183.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         275020-Subordinated Debt - 2025		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20335-Subordinated Debt		0.00		(69999999.58)		(69999999.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280001-Sweep Repos		(27479665.16)		(23100018.50)		(15812186.31)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280002-Loan Payable		(1621.13)		(1951.76)		(456.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280003-Discount On Loan Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280004-Loans Payable To WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280011-Discount Window Borrowing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         280012-BTFP Borrowings		0.00		0.00		(800000000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20340-Other Borrowed Funds		(27481286.29)		(23101970.26)		(815812643.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C20200-Borrowed Funds		(318092771.17)		(383606794.99)		(1124957639.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286010-Int Payable DDA		(3061183.67)		(2951145.09)		(3042169.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286020-Interest Payable ICS Demand		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286030-Int Payable Savings		(28615364.82)		(31421112.45)		(21058369.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286040-Int Payable IRA Savings		61.57		71.27		33.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286050-Interest Payable ICS Savings		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286060-Int Pay Brokered Cds		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286070-Accrued Interest On Escrow		(1123.21)		1.09		(1034.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286080-Accrued Interest On Cdars		(225613.64)		(215328.19)		(280127.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286090-Int Pay Brokered MMA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286100-Accrued Interest DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286110-Accrued Int Derivatives Street		(48224.19)		(17681.51)		(2024.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286120-Accrued Int Derivatives Customer		(2180337.82)		(2554893.69)		(3650170.97)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              286130-Interest Exp-Capital Securities Payable		(69905.10)		204566.49		188405.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E21100-Accrued Interest On Deposits		(34201690.88)		(36955522.08)		(27845458.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              280013-BTFP Interest Payable		0.00		0.00		(7928986.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292005-Int Pay Inter-company Loans		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292010-Int Pay Ff Purchased		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292020-Int Pay Fhlb		(210081.96)		(216367.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292030-Int Pay Sec Sold U/A Repurch		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292040-Int Payable Trust Preferred		(332499.34)		(621681.58)		(680595.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292050-Senior Debt Interest Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292060-Senior Debt 2026 Interest Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292065-Senior Debt 2030 Interest Payable		(1203125.00)		(171875.00)		(1203125.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292070-Sub Debt 2027 Interest Payable		0.00		(207516.71)		(252573.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292080-Sub Debt 2025 Interest Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              292090-Accrued Interest-Counterparty Coll Held		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E21200-Accrued Interest On Borrowed Funds		(1745706.30)		(1217441.07)		(10065280.57)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20400-Accrued Interest Payable		(35947397.18)		(38172963.15)		(37910738.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C20400-Accrued Expense Payable		(35947397.18)		(38172963.15)		(37910738.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294010-Federal Income Tax Payable		(8553975.70)		1096693.34		(15588239.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294020-State Franchise Tax Payable		235612.36		(2320887.61)		(2948880.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294030-State Tax Payable		3476125.49		3237616.42		(564685.48)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294040-Sales and Use Tax Payable		322428.84		470464.11		691555.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294045-Upfront Sales Tax Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         294070-NJ Sales Tax Payable		(2944.12)		(1832.90)		(3091.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20500-Accrued Tax Liability		(4522753.13)		2482053.36		(18413341.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295010-Highmark EPO		(201960.10)		(393836.89)		763743.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295020-Highmark PPO		3545960.92		3254305.72		2382917.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295025-Highmark HDHP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295026-ICB PPO		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295027-Highmark HDHP		(5811702.07)		(4783878.93)		(4704732.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295028-Delta PPO		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295029-Delta Care		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295030-Group Life		147.74		53.21		55.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295040-Group Ltd		165.80		105.61		94.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295050-Optional Ltd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295055-Chubb Disability		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295056-Legal Benefits		534.06		507.06		192.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295057-MetLife Home/Auto		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295058-Voluntary Benefits		2546.07		2237.49		1144.56		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295060-Voluntary Life		4062.69		3809.00		1054.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295070-Voluntary Child Life		13.20		12.10		4.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295080-Liberty Mutual Voluntary Ins Benefit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295090-Transportation Benefit Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295095-Transit FSA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295096-Parking FSA		0.00		0.00		50.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295100-Voluntary Spouse Life		782.70		712.19		47.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295110-Short Term Disability		188.11		165.06		143.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295120-Cobra-Dental		(313.68)		(253.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295125-Cobra Vision		0.00		0.00		(222.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295126-BB Retiree Plans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295130-Withholdng Liability		(4341.41)		(6657.37)		(5721.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295140-Wilmington City License		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295150-Accrued Fdic		(6260741.62)		(6909248.71)		(9054788.16)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295160-Accrued Expenses		(21786557.01)		(24056912.74)		(22675069.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295165-Accrued Incentives		(13159083.92)		(50458471.21)		(11587243.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295170-Accrued Rent Expense		1511609.83		1275026.31		1498108.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295175-Deferred Lease Cost		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295180-Other Payables		(962262.79)		(614119.43)		(653805.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295181-AI - Premium Payable		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295182-EPP Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295183-Upfront Insurance Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295185-Accrued Real Estate Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295186-Deferred Real Estate Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295195-Aspire Clearing Payable to NL		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295196-Aspire Clearing Payable to WSFS		(43070.78)		(177092.19)		(115766.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295210-NJ Family Leave Ins		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295220-Supplemental Employee Benefits		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295230-Accrued Mgmt Fees AIM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295240-Accrued Audit Fees		0.00		(21000.00)		(8000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         295250-Ceded Expenses Payable		(156075.47)		(164810.91)		(138007.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20510-Other Accrued Expenses		(43320097.73)		(83049347.73)		(44295801.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         296001-Unearned Building Rent		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         296002-Deferred Revenue Dss		(7199.99)		(1799.99)		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         296003-Deferred Trust Fees		(12793317.95)		(14019779.81)		(12635135.56)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20520-Unearned Income		(12800517.94)		(14021579.80)		(12635135.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         297001-Fhlb Ahp Grants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20530-Suspense Mortgage Collection		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298010-Early Retire Window Plan Pay		(58317.25)		(57561.00)		(62827.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298020-Serps Pension Liability		7662655.47		7337894.50		4827710.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298030-Cbt Serp Liability		(135526.71)		(148754.88)		(218297.82)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298040-Comm Payablebrok Mma		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298050-B/D Pension Liability		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298060-Min Pension Liability Alliance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298070-Accr Post Retirement - Cbt		(42112.15)		(49464.26)		(53443.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298080-Post Retirement Benefits Obl		(12833841.37)		(12915519.00)		(13467174.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298086-EDC&Stock-Based Plan Liabs		(420562.57)		(461562.36)		(332447.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298090-Mortgage Service Agents		0.00		(0.00)		(30329.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298100-Vouchers Payable		(1674148.18)		(2037490.39)		(2865409.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298105-Payable to IOLTA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298110-Incoming Rate Bridge		(90096.88)		(115100.60)		(86895.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298120-Icl Fee Suspense		(1478604.93)		(1559088.96)		(1078237.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298130-Input Difference		(926506.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298140-Miscellaneous Payable - Res MTG		(37946.81)		(26905.80)		(2027.72)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298150-Negative Asset Reclass		(36584674.73)		(32351129.51)		(20381894.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298160-Misc Liabilities		(19523.00)		(22585.98)		(26935.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298165-Liability for Swap Agreement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298170-Pci Goodwill Clearing FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298180-Oreo Clearing FNBW		0.00		0.00		(133034.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298185-PCI Other Clearing		0.00		0.00		(115376.05)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298190-Due To WSFS		0.00		4950.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298195-Note Payable Beneficial		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298196-Note Payable to 1832 Holdings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298200-Due To Zenbanx Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298210-Deferred Compensation Liability		(8541656.73)		(8670104.75)		(7941788.99)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298220-Deferred Compenstion Liab - Directors		(2566274.00)		(2566274.00)		(2263274.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298230-Fmv-Standby Letters Of Credit		(698647.14)		(776397.61)		(753685.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298240-Letter Of Credit Reserve		(73708.39)		(70539.90)		(1831380.71)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298250-Unfunded Commt Reserve		(11986326.89)		(12483835.21)		(11791095.19)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298251-Unfunded Commt Mark		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298255-Swap Liability		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298260-Unfunded Comm For Dcic		(54213216.99)		(56305609.99)		(48985403.99)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298270-Unfunded Comm For Rbc		(159909.40)		(11587267.00)		(311954.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298275-Unfunded Comm for R4 Housing		(4967786.00)		(5560148.00)		(10257815.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298280-Deferred Gain Alliance		(41598.90)		(55501.35)		(97208.70)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298290-Deferred Gain On Ops Bldg		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298300-Deferred Gain On Sale Of Partnership		(578710.35)		(588519.00)		(617944.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298310-Deferred Revenue Fees		(11499792.78)		(12510860.88)		(9682281.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298320-Deferred Gain Visa		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298330-Earn-out Liability - Bell Rock		(2664170.00)		(2636470.00)		(4970000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298340-Deferred Fis Credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298345-Credit Card Cash Back Liability		(3519473.13)		(3316033.80)		(2774059.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298350-Acquired Leases Above-Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298360-Acquired Leases Above-Market-Accumulated Amortization		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298361-Lease Liability		(231438651.29)		(228647268.75)		(219207843.05)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298362-Liability Amortization		78834211.29		76283245.76		67952953.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298365-Deferred Credit - Spring Equity		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298370-Fia Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298380-Present Value Of Boli		(581654.49)		(579526.00)		(494445.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298390-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation BE Liability		(82409.07)		(21090.47)		(86951.56)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298391-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD IRLC Liability		(4129.45)		(17509.44)		(86.22)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298392-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD TBA MBS Hedge Liability		(179218.75)		(18164.06)		(78593.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298393-MTG Pipeline Derivative MD TBA MBS Hedge Clearing		(51152.34)		233632.83		30195.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298394-Visa Derivative		(4508869.21)		(5179959.27)		(13423929.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298395-Visa Derivative Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298400-Yesbank Settlement Inr		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298410-Due To Yesbank Inr		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298420-Tencent Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298430-Bmo Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298440-Earthport Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298450-Cards - ATM Settlement Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298460-Cards - Pos Settlement Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298470-Zenclear Due To Zbc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298480-Spot Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298490-Forward Settlement		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298500-Teller Suspense - All Currencies Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298510-Fx Deal Teller Suspense Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298520-Zenclear Due To Zbc 2		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298530-Domestic Payment - Transaction Suspense Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298540-Domestic Payment - Pending Return Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298550-Domestic Payment - Origination Offset Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298560-Due To/From Ach Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298570-Deposit Fees - Transaction Suspense Usd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298580-Other Liabilities - Transaction Suspense All Currencies		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298590-Currency Exchange Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298600-Gl Interface Suspense Zenbanx		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298601-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency Cad		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298602-Due To Lender - BMO Loan Agency Mxp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298603-Due To Borrower - BMO CT Loan Agency Mxp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298604-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency CAD		(179399.40)		(291284.93)		(4345943.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298605-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298606-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		(45594.66)		(49683.46)		(64301.93)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298607-Due to Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298608-Due to Lender - BMO Loan Agency AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298610-Interest Rate Swaps Liability		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298611-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298612-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298620-Int Pay Swaps		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298625-Swap CRE Suspense		(0.01)		(0.01)		(0.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298630-Liability Suspense		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298640-Forgivable Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298650-Accrued Broker Commissions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298660-Accts Pay-Equip Lease-Maint		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298661-Lease Funding Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298670-Syndicated Notes Payable		0.00		0.00		(18510.66)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298680-Equipment Purchase Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298690-PC - Investor Balance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298700-Charge Back Interchange		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298710-Card Services Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298720-Consumer Loans Insurance Premi		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298730-Consumer Loan Appraisal Fees P		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298740-Lease Payments In Process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298750-Accrued Debit Card Rewards Exp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298760-Commercial Fees Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298780-Visa CRED Settlement Susp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298790-CRED Program Revenue		(6196262.08)		(5626740.19)		(3805208.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298795-CRED Program Adjustments		75739.84		(27256.79)		9412.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298800-Cred Card Reserve Account		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298805-Reserve Account for CRED Technologies		(200000.00)		(200000.00)		(200000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298810-Merchant Svc Deposit-CRED Susp		785645.84		33459.59		61378.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298820-CRED DDA Program Revenue		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298830-CDARS One-Way Sell Def Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298840-Property Insurance Clearing		0.00		0.00		343.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298850-WSFS Corp Card Suspense		31143.67		(151742.81)		127574.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298860-KSOP Accrual		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298870-HCE,EDC & Split Dollar Accrual		(1257526.08)		(1243762.32)		(1290501.13)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298880-Security Deposit		(59506.07)		(88916.86)		(57588.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298890-Maintenance Program Clearing		(10317.32)		(11220.54)		(11537.22)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298900-Assumed Prov Unearned Premium DI		(19781.15)		(19304.26)		(27843.06)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298910-Gross Claims OSLR		(111360.00)		(38480.00)		(113040.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298920-Gross Claims IBNR		(366227.09)		(425193.66)		(192196.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298930-Losses AP - Direct		(181206.33)		(109764.02)		(120543.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298940-Premium Tax Liability		(10000.00)		(5000.00)		(10000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298980-RPA Liability		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298990-Credit Valuation Adjustment on RPAs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         298991-Maintenace Fee - Litecure		(38110.07)		(39075.83)		(25329.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299000-Income Due to CRED		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299010-Guarantee Fee Due to SBA		499378.31		270376.91		135161.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299020-Deriv Collateral Held		(155940000.00)		(207700000.00)		(219950000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299030-Serviced Lease Portfolio Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299031-Pre EPIC AP to Insurance Carrier		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299040-A/P to Insurance Carrier		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299050-Producer Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299060-Risk Participations in MTM		(103827.02)		(89506.03)		(1606.70)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299070-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		(20643253.80)		(7980099.20)		(7631262.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299080-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		(111036739.05)		(145999691.42)		(148363088.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299090-Payable to Dealer		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299100-FXD Dealer MTM Liability		(501486.34)		(74086.30)		(41302.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299110-FXD Customer MTM Liability		(62888.28)		(1130787.01)		(41785.93)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299120-FX Derivative Customer MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299130-ALM Bal Sheet Derivative MTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299140-Payable USD		(1038208.63)		(73100.49)		(303298.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299141-Payable EUR		(9581.21)		(7039.22)		(31818.96)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299142-Payable CAD		(396483.17)		(0.00)		(154167.51)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299143-Payable JPY		(43967.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299144-Payable GBP		(3285.72)		(65328.31)		(13369.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299145-Payable FC Other		(400780.13)		(1993.82)		(105545.04)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299150-TD Interest Check Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299160-CXI Clearing		(13091.63)		(6164.69)		(9028.37)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299170-Currency Exchange International-Wire Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299180-Producer Payable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299190-Upstart Funding Reserve		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299200-IR Derivatives MTM Liabilities		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         299201-IR Derivatives MTM Liabilities Time Value		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D20540-Miscellaneous Liabilities		(603768307.64)		(688744994.46)		(688208159.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C20500-Other Liabilities		(664411676.44)		(783333868.63)		(763552437.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B20000-Liabilities		(17897512336.17)		(18234922129.64)		(18113625199.42)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         392010-Preferred Stock		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30100-Preferred Stocks		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         392020-Common Stock $.01 Par		(762919.92)		(762642.11)		(761335.96)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30200-Common Stock		(762919.92)		(762642.11)		(761335.96)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         393010-Paid In Capital		(1984888715.33)		(1983531051.48)		(1977388674.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         393020-Paid In Capital - Res Stock		(15645017.73)		(13363648.66)		(11115507.48)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         393030-Discount On Common Stock		704009.18		704009.18		704009.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         393040-Paid In Capital - Distributions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30300-Contributed Capital		(1999829723.88)		(1996190690.96)		(1987800172.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395010-Unrealized Gain/Loss Invest		466573888.98		536569276.04		539058861.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395020-Unrealized Gain/Loss Sfas 158		3873388.38		3812822.51		4736212.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395030-Previous Unrealized Gain/Loss HTM		73216559.44		76404800.55		87854311.27		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395040-Unreal Gain/Loss-Securities Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395050-Unrealized G/L-Derivatives		11977095.30		13130169.21		6885624.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395051-Retained Earnings Adjustment Deferred Tax		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395060-Rounding Difference - Unrealized Gain Usd		(0.07)		(0.07)		(0.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395070-Unrealized G/L - Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395080-Res-Losses On Qual Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395090-Res-Losses On Non-Qual Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395100-Accum Other Comp Inc/Loss		2236.51		2236.51		2236.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395110-Unrealized Gain/Loss GO Philly		206724.91		(429316.05)		(460046.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395120-Other Comprehensive Income Time Value		(6940926.44)		(5644099.30)		(2051083.12)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         395130-Other Comprehensive Income Intrinsic Value		(613758.01)		(188776.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30400-Accum Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)		548295209.00		623657112.63		636026117.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396010-Retained Earnings Prior		(1110267549.08)		(1110267549.08)		(1110267549.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396020-Dividends		197.19		197.19		197.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396030-Dividends Declared - Preferred Stock		11801339.86		11801339.86		11801339.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396035-Net Impact of CECL		30367889.82		30367889.82		30367889.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396040-Dividends Declared		647908231.37		639119655.02		612384149.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396050-Retained Earnings Current		(1407760022.49)		(1141174836.91)		(1141174836.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396060-Net Profit Or Loss		(47033464.36)		(47033464.36)		(47033464.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         396070-Dividends Offset		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         399999-Net Income ADB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30500-Retained Earnings		(1874983377.69)		(1617186768.46)		(1643922274.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         397010-Treasury Stock		708136311.08		653848076.27		578522270.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30600-Treasury Stock Header		708136311.08		653848076.27		578522270.06		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         399010-Equity Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         399020-Equity Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D30700-Equity Suspense Header		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C30100-Stockholder's Equity		(2619144501.41)		(2336634912.63)		(2417935396.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    300100-Minority Interest		(0.23)		(0.23)		912918.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    300110-Surplus-Noncontrolling		7443092.38		7443092.38		4144444.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    300120-Prev Undiv Profits-Noncontrolling		722354.59		722354.59		722354.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    300130-Current Year Earns-Noncontrolling		2239694.11		2210324.15		2079186.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    300140-Common Stock-Noncontrolling		(31.87)		(31.87)		(48.94)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C30200-Noncontrolling Interest		10405108.98		10375739.02		7858855.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B31000-Equity		(2608739392.43)		(2326259173.61)		(2410076540.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		     A20000-Liabilities And Stockholders' Equity		(20506251728.60)		(20561181303.25)		(20523701739.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(34495.11)		(39476.39)		(159439.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        418110-Int Res Mortgage HFS		(3388.58)		10184.12		5253.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        418111-Int MD Held for Sale		(308159.44)		(1354177.79)		(201003.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        418159-Int Inc Res CARES Act HFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        418160-Int Inc SBA Held-For-Sale Loans		(782661.06)		(2331283.69)		(445768.38)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        418310-Int Inc Installment HFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40100-Hfs Loan Int		(1094209.08)		(3675277.36)		(641517.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419210-Int Res Fixed		(3407773.06)		(14048025.62)		(3662197.93)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419216-Accrete Disc Res Habitat for Humanity		(14429.07)		(59976.63)		(14827.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419217-Int Res Fixed - CENLAR		(1520117.34)		(6506695.52)		(1657695.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419218-Int Res Fixed - Unity Bank		(3014.01)		(12523.04)		(3202.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419220-Int Res CRA		(1163403.51)		(3937046.86)		(814013.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419230-Amort Prem CRA Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419239-Int Inc Res CARES Act Fixed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40100-Res Mtg Fixed Int		(6108736.99)		(24564267.67)		(6151938.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419270-Int Res Arm =< 1 Yr		(87676.44)		(476533.32)		(124771.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419275-Int Res Arm =< 1 Yr - SBO		(322614.24)		(1447886.52)		(374300.62)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419280-Int Res Hybrid Arm		(5381804.59)		(17028278.02)		(3439557.19)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419289-Int Inc Res CARES Act ARM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419290-Int Res Arm >1 Yr		(41089.01)		(155511.21)		(41290.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40110-Res Mtg Variable Int		(5833184.28)		(19108209.07)		(3979919.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40110-Residential Mortgage Interest		(11941921.27)		(43672476.74)		(10131858.05)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419250-Residential PCI/PCD Accretion		3912.85		26685.66		(11764.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419260-Residential Accretion FNBW		(274489.25)		(1107056.64)		(345033.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428010-Res Mtg Fee Accretion Fix		(123759.96)		135446.78		264320.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40200-Res Mtg Fixed Accretion		(394336.36)		(944924.20)		(92477.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419240-Residential PCI Contra Interest Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419295-Residential PCI Contra Interest Income FNBW		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419300-Res Arm PCI Accretion		125.68		507.29		127.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419310-Res Mtg FNBW Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             419320-Res Arm Accretion		(3786.49)		(90342.39)		(42674.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40210-Res Mtg Variable Accretion		(3660.81)		(89835.10)		(42546.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40120-Residential Mortgage Fee Accretion		(397997.17)		(1034759.30)		(135023.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             420121-Int Rev Mtg Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             420122-Rev Mtg Loans Fee Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40300-Rev Mtg Int Loans Held For Sale		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             420210-Int Rev Mtg Sasco		(462046.20)		(1386600.39)		(312149.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40310-Rev Mtg Int Sasco		(462046.20)		(1386600.39)		(312149.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             420310-Int Reverse Mortgages		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40320-Income On Investment In Reverse Mortgage		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40130-Interest on Reverse Mortgage Loans		(462046.20)		(1386600.39)		(312149.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421410-Int Comm Mortgage Fixed		(15118039.05)		(58745691.77)		(13901684.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421480-Int Comm Mortgage Variable		(46650899.71)		(207254759.36)		(48783666.15)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421520-Int Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40400-Commercial Mortgage Interest		(61768938.76)		(266000451.13)		(62685350.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421420-Comm Mort PCI Contra Interest Inc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421430-Comm Mort Fix PCI Accretion		38338.99		22929.59		7094.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421440-Comm Mort Fix Performing Accretion		132191.52		456608.18		118304.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421490-Comm Mtg Var PCI Contra Interest Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421500-Comm Mtg Var PCI Accretion		2687.33		(9590.13)		4250.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             421510-Comm Mtg Var Performing Accretion		(757971.58)		(3848877.36)		(890050.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428110-Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428130-Comm Mtg Fee Accretion Var		(799895.78)		(3272833.12)		(723173.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428140-Com Mtg Fee Accret Sm Bus Promo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428210-Comm Mtg Fee Accretion Fixed		(256879.43)		(809464.56)		(134848.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428485-CRE Swap Loans-CVA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428486-CRE Swap Cap Dlr Profit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40410-Commercial Mtg Fee Accretion		(1641528.95)		(7461227.40)		(1618422.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40140-Commercial Mortgages Int Income		(63410467.71)		(273461678.53)		(64303772.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422570-Int Comm Construction Fixed		(422829.01)		(2556743.54)		(923341.51)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422610-Int Comm Construction Var		(14440031.21)		(70609544.35)		(20727592.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422650-Int Res Construction		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40500-Commercial Construction Interest		(14862860.22)		(73166287.89)		(21650934.49)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422580-Constr Fixed PCI Contra Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422590-Constr Fix PCI Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422600-Constr Fix Performing Accretion		509.67		3288.35		1545.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422620-Constr Var PCI Accret Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422630-Constr Var PCI Contra Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             422640-Constr Var Performing Accretion		(2416.54)		(10588.77)		(3593.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428310-Comm Construct Fee Accretion Variable		(813686.97)		(2829272.94)		(762778.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428320-Comm Construct Fee Accret Fixed		(5334.64)		(42775.17)		(4561.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40510-Commercial Construction Fee Accretion		(820928.48)		(2879348.53)		(769388.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40150-Commercial Construction		(15683788.70)		(76045636.42)		(22420323.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423610-Int Comm Fixed		(7422638.26)		(32622065.19)		(7792236.38)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423615-Int Comm Fixed Micro Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423620-Comm Fix PCI Contra Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423650-Int Comm Fix Owner Occupied		(9985924.99)		(37763980.41)		(8832260.44)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423660-Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423690-Int Lift Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423700-Int Comm Variable		(35978690.32)		(154877199.73)		(38486742.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423705-Bene Int Inc Sm Bus C&I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423710-Comm Var PCI/PCD Accret Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423740-Int Comm Var Owner Occupied		(18911277.29)		(82569754.19)		(20174002.42)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423750-Comm Var PCI O-O  Contra Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40600-Commercial Loan Interest		(72298530.86)		(307808999.52)		(75285241.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423630-Comm Fix PCI/PCD Accretion		40158.01		390925.87		89311.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423640-Comm Fix Performing Accretion		(35228.34)		(209640.88)		(69269.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423670-Comm Fix PCI O-O Accretion		(1145.18)		(8110.41)		(2649.19)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423680-Comm Fix Performing O-O Accretion		43207.13		190566.06		50332.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423720-Comm Var PCI Accretion		(11623.60)		(140432.43)		(18048.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423730-Comm Var Performing Accretion		(241520.07)		(909714.15)		(286313.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423760-Comm Var PCI/PCD O-O Accretion		(55907.44)		(78501.36)		(22298.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423765-Commercial CBT Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423770-Comm Var O-O Performing Accretion		(830830.62)		(2097738.09)		(508287.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423780-Unfunded Commitment Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428410-Comm Fix Fee Accretion Fixed		45051.78		63844.14		45147.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428420-Comm Fix Fee Accr Fixed Owner Occupied		(50748.06)		(331763.55)		(48028.15)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428430-Lift Loan Fee Accretion		264.16		3262.02		(1245.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428440-Comm Var Fee Accretion		(1039909.57)		(1207878.12)		(263626.96)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428450-Comm Var Fee Accr Owner Occupied		(39378.10)		(415216.27)		(32732.15)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428460-Comm Var Discount Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428470-Int Inc Swap Assets		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428471-Income-Blind Disc-Loans-EFAS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428480-Amort Issuance Costs Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428490-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428491-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428500-Interest Income IR Derivitives		(399079.63)		(59546.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428501-Interest Income Time Value Hedge		1721808.38		4612733.98		830941.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40610-Commercial Loan Fee Accretion		(854881.15)		(197210.06)		(236765.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426901-Int Inc Comm Loans To Subs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426920-Int Inc Loans to Beneficial		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426921-Income-Note Recvbl Fr KCMI		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426930-Income-Note Recvbl Fr BMEF		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426940-Income-Note Recvbl Fr KCMI		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             426950-Income-Note Recvbl Fr WSFS Bank		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40620-Loans To Subsidiaries Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40160-Commercial Loans Int Income		(73153412.01)		(308006209.58)		(75522007.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423910-Int Inc Sm Bus C&I Leases		(15796043.04)		(61342176.82)		(14580180.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423920-Early Buyout Income		(415577.10)		(1538806.17)		(220199.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423930-Brokered Lease Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423940-Portfolio Lease Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             423950-Lease Renewal Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40630-Lease Interest Income		(16211620.14)		(62880982.99)		(14800379.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429110-Amort - Documentation Fee		(282683.91)		(1185927.21)		(287316.90)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429112-Interim Interest Income		(952.92)		(3505.32)		(732.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429120-Sm Bus C&I Lease IDC Amort		676278.40		2757249.18		670399.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429150-Income Blind Discount Leases		(435051.74)		(1951995.92)		(458220.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429170-Int Inc Resid Sm Bus C&I Lease		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429190-Amortization - Interim Rent		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429200-Lease PCI Accretion		(11307.66)		(92352.46)		(33085.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             429210-Amortization - Broker Fees		2307069.95		8453693.29		1901143.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40640-Lease Fee Accretion		2253352.12		7977161.56		1792186.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G40165-Lease Income & Fees		(13958268.02)		(54903821.43)		(13008193.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424710-Int Installment Variable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424720-Int Overdraft Loans		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424740-Int Credit Card		(965853.81)		(3546574.94)		(820663.13)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424750-Int Installment Fixed		(21322950.25)		(84069054.02)		(19305196.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(18015851.15)		(70835247.17)		(16108196.87)		0.00		(14605.07)		0.00

		                                             424760-Amort Prem Installment Loans		2156586.57		7502594.03		1524216.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		2156586.57		7502594.03		1524216.68		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424770-Accret Disc Installment Loans		(52.16)		(203.54)		(48.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(52.16)		(203.54)		(48.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424780-Consumer CBT Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424790-Consumer Fix Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424800-Int Inc Lendkey Sl		(1128234.74)		(4993267.12)		(1296564.87)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(1128234.74)		(4993267.12)		(1296564.87)

		                                             424810-Int Inc Lendkey Cl		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424820-Int Inc Student Loans Alliance		(1479281.33)		(6839682.43)		(1820896.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424830-Int Lines Of Credit		(108783.92)		(470144.45)		(112561.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424840-Int Equity Line		(9898113.09)		(40843161.00)		(9898866.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(1949.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424848-Int Inc CARES Act Equity Line		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424850-Consumer Fix PCI Contra Interest		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424900-Int Inc Upstart Loans		(4518918.65)		(26456822.24)		(7773217.77)		(4518918.65)		(26456822.24)		(7773217.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424920-Int Personal Line Of Credit		(306290.08)		(1473949.75)		(376824.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424930-Int Inc Consumer Unsecured Purchased - LC		(46986.31)		(253092.19)		(67586.04)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40700-Consumer Interest		(37618877.77)		(161443357.65)		(39948207.65)		(4518918.65)		(26456822.24)		(7773217.77)		(15859316.74)		(63334805.85)		(14584028.27)		(1128234.74)		(5007872.19)		(1296564.87)

		                                             424860-Consumer Fix PCI/PCD Accretion		(3084.14)		(110416.04)		(17572.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424870-Consumer Fix Performing Accretion		(17484.02)		(71543.98)		(9398.77)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             424880-Upstart Fee Amortization		581411.34		3988126.77		1359170.71		581411.34		3988126.77		1359170.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428510-Consumer Fee Accretion		192647.15		822054.33		229197.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		52213.02		52182.37		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428515-Consumer Var Performing Fee Accretion		(106598.12)		(628566.73)		(185762.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428516-Consumer Var PCI/PCD Fee Accretion		(657.17)		(95161.76)		(1649.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             428520-Lendkey Fee Amort Sl		239249.59		999657.67		260768.52		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		5861.66		16928.13		3370.02

		                                             428530-Lendkey Fee Amort Cl		83959.52		344772.56		85349.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		83959.52		344772.56		85349.12

		                                             428540-Accret Discount Sallie Mae		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40710-Consumer Fee Accretion Header		969444.15		5248922.82		1720102.13		581411.34		3988126.77		1359170.71		0.00		52213.02		52182.37		89821.18		361700.69		88719.14

		                                   G40170-Consumer Interest & Fees		(36649433.62)		(156194434.83)		(38228105.52)		(3937507.31)		(22468695.47)		(6414047.06)		(15859316.74)		(63282592.83)		(14531845.90)		(1038413.56)		(4646171.50)		(1207845.73)

		                              F40100-Interest & Fees On Loans and Leases		(216751543.78)		(918380894.58)		(224702950.68)		(3937507.31)		(22468695.47)		(6414047.06)		(15859316.74)		(63282592.83)		(14531845.90)		(1038413.56)		(4646171.50)		(1207845.73)

		                                        417110-Int CMO/Remic AFS		(2564869.73)		(10716024.59)		(2687461.72)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417120-Amort CMO/Remic AFS		148465.03		599706.24		137522.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417130-Accret CMO/Remic AFS		(55287.47)		(241618.89)		(55639.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417160-Int GNMA AFS		(350689.99)		(1463738.08)		(364934.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417170-Accret GNMA AFS		(83772.61)		(297027.02)		(56593.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417180-Amort GNMA AFS		9019.19		46230.10		8264.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417200-Int FNMA AFS		(17072757.08)		(70090543.27)		(17809505.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417210-Accret FNMA AFS		(615034.89)		(2789584.39)		(667550.93)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417220-Amort FNMA AFS		730753.16		3205423.12		797512.69		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417240-Int FHLMC AFS		(852630.79)		(3584968.74)		(918790.90)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417250-Accret FHLMC AFS		(34239.75)		(142517.26)		(35446.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        417260-Amort FHLMC AFS		41179.77		169770.16		43156.90		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G41100-Interest On MBS Available-For-Sale		(20699865.16)		(85304892.62)		(21609465.86)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413810-Int CMO/Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413811-Amort CMO/Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413812-Accret CMO/Remic HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413820-Int GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413821-Accret GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413822-Amort GNMA HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413830-Int FNMA HTM		(4220958.52)		(17569988.54)		(4500197.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413831-Accret FNMA HTM		(101532.22)		(476956.95)		(113626.62)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413832-Amort FNMA HTM		277381.74		1327429.51		326242.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413840-Int FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413841-Accret FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        413842-Amort FHLMC HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G41200-Interest On MBS Held-to-Maturity		(4045109.00)		(16719515.98)		(4287581.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F40200-Interest On MBS		(24744974.16)		(102024408.60)		(25897047.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409310-Int Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409320-Amort Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409330-Accret Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40800-Investment Income Held-To-Maturity		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             410410-Int Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             410411-Amort Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40805-Interest on Foreign Bonds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409550-Int Agency Notes Afs		(1342181.37)		(5368725.48)		(1342181.37)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409560-Accret Agency Notes Afs		(1247.85)		(4991.40)		(1247.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409570-Amort Agency Notes Afs		643965.75		2575862.94		643965.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409590-Int Inc - Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409591-Amort - Annuity AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409710-Int US Bonds/Notes Afs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409720-Accret US Bonds/Notes Afs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409730-Amortz US Bonds And Notes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             467190-Int Trust Preferred		0.00		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40810-Investment Income Available-For-Sale		(699463.47)		(2797853.94)		(699463.46)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             411610-Int Corporate Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             411620-Accret Corporate Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40820-Interest Income Corporate Bonds AFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G42100-Investment Income - Taxable		(699463.47)		(2797853.94)		(699463.46)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409340-Int Muni BQ GO HTM		(513022.86)		(2073529.24)		(520456.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409350-Amort Muni BQ GO HTM		14282.87		85358.45		24630.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409360-Accret Muni BQ GO HTM		(17.30)		(69.18)		(17.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409370-Int Municipal Bonds		(1243237.53)		(4972950.12)		(1243237.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409380-Amort Mtm Muni Bonds - Afs		255190.69		1020762.54		255190.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                             409390-Accret Mtm Muni Bonds - AFS		(45.37)		(181.50)		(45.37)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        H40900-Investment Income - Municipal Bonds		(1486849.50)		(5940609.05)		(1483935.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G42110-Investment Income - Nontaxable		(1486849.50)		(5940609.05)		(1483935.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F40300-Interest & Dividends On Investments		(2186312.97)		(8738462.99)		(2183398.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408010-Int FHLB Demand		(8214.70)		(21589.88)		(7260.71)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408040-Int Inc JP Morgan Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408050-Int Inc Wells FarGO Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408055-Int Inc Huntington Swap Collateral		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408060-Int Inc - MMA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408070-Addl Mm Interest Income Corp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408080-Nostro Interest Revenue		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408090-Int Inc West		(25163.39)		(104345.73)		(25614.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408100-Int Inc Federal Reserve Deposit		(6800557.77)		(32780307.29)		(8532654.09)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408110-Interest Inc-Trading Investments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        408120-Interest Inc-Rabbi Trust-EDCP Trading Inv		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        480130-Interest Income-Debentures Receivable		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        480140-Interest Inc Ln Level Derivative Program		(8960545.71)		(54176790.90)		(13522509.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        480150-Interest Exp Ln Level Derivative Program		8960056.77		54177389.38		13522568.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        480160-Income on Rabbi Trust		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        480170-Interest Counterparty Coll Pledged		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G43100-Interest On Deposits W/Banks		(6834424.80)		(32905644.42)		(8565470.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        409514-Preferred Stock		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        409516-Dividends From Subsidiaries		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        409530-Int Income-Misc		0.00		(23715.56)		(14561.90)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        409910-Dividends FHL Bank		(360785.43)		(1508477.26)		(258244.33)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G43110-Dividend Income		(360785.43)		(1532192.82)		(272806.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        499990-Int Income Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G43120-Interest Income Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F40400-Other Interest Income		(7195210.23)		(34437837.24)		(8838276.33)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E40000-Total Interest and Fees Revenue		(250878041.14)		(1063581603.41)		(261621672.88)		(3937507.31)		(22468695.47)		(6414047.06)		(15859316.74)		(63282592.83)		(14531845.90)		(1038413.56)		(4646171.50)		(1207845.73)

		                                        508010-Market Index Savings		138.26		854.37		269.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        508020-Int Savings		1595666.74		7312967.07		1579468.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        508030-Int Exp ICS Savings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50100-Interest Expense Savings		1595805.00		7313821.44		1579737.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        502220-Int Exp Escrow Md		1208.10		4897.02		1125.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        514010-Int Checking		6319637.10		28784408.29		6405164.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        514015-Interest Exp ICS-Demand		1022341.52		4217250.15		959885.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        514040-Interest Expense - Interest DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50110-Interest Expense DDA		7343186.72		33006555.46		7366176.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        520010-Int Exp MMA		38178186.36		167222831.54		40980511.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        520030-Int Exp Trust MMA		2685994.42		15370260.56		4301447.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        520035-Interest Expense-ICS- Money Market		169383.22		712962.82		151040.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        520040-MMA Holding Co		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50120-Interest Expense MMA		41033564.00		183306054.92		45432999.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        526010-Interest Expense - CDs		18512519.21		73788485.35		15777411.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        526015-Interest Expense-CDARS CDs		862285.14		4497475.41		1078643.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        526020-Certificate FNBW Accretion		(12803.56)		(78187.43)		(24383.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        526030-Int Forfeiture		(72763.53)		(516928.56)		(131330.91)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50130-Interest Expense CDs		19371552.35		77993445.46		16773648.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        532001-Jumbo CD		25094.43		177004.60		16677.32		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        532002-Int Exp Listing Service CDs		608.12		6042.09		2696.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        532011-Int Exp Jumbo CD Retail		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50140-Interest Expense Jumbo Cds		25702.55		183046.69		19373.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        514090-Int Exp-Wholesale IND Now Accounts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        520050-Int Exp-Wholesale IND Money Market Accts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538010-Brokered CD		0.00		174550.35		174550.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538015-Amort U/W Fee Brokered CD		0.00		3080.52		3080.52		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538020-CDARS Fee Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538030-Interest Expense Ics Demand		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538040-Int Exp CDARS CDs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538080-Int Exp Brokered MMA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538085-Brok MMA Commission Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        538110-Brokered CD Accretion		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50150-Interest Expense Brokered Deposits		0.00		177630.87		177630.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        544001-IRA/Keogh		1709291.47		6563809.31		1410602.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        544002-Int Exp IRA Savings		23493.42		125750.08		33707.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50160-Interest Expense IRA		1732784.89		6689559.39		1444309.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        550001-Christmas Club		733.15		4512.46		950.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G50170-Interest Expense Xmas Club		733.15		4512.46		950.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F50100-Interest On Deposits		71103328.66		308674626.69		72794826.56		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        562001-Int Exp FHLB		937823.27		2967062.94		307741.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51100-Interest On Fhlb Advances		937823.27		2967062.94		307741.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        556001-Int Exp Fed Funds Purch		0.00		343305.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51110-Interest - Fed Funds Purch & Reverse Repo		0.00		343305.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        568001-Int Exp Trust Preferred		1051814.22		4778411.28		1215284.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        568010-Int Exp Trust Preferred BMT		422518.64		1935981.53		492025.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        568011-Amort-Discount on Trust Preferred BMT		48986.40		195945.58		48986.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51120-Interest On Trust Preferred Borrowings		1523319.26		6910338.39		1756296.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574010-Interest Expense On Senior Debt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574030-Senior Debit Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574040-Int Exp Sr Debt 2026		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574045-Interest Expense Sr Debt 2030		1031250.00		4125000.00		1031250.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574060-Amort Exp Sr Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        574065-Amort Exp Sr Debt 2030 Issuance Costs		57673.35		230693.40		57673.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51130-Interest On Senior Debt		1088923.35		4355693.40		1088923.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        575010-Int Exp Sub Debt 2027		985474.23		5334744.15		1359976.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        575020-Amort - Premium on Sub Debt 2027		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        575030-Int Exp Sub Debt 2025		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51135-Interest on Subordinated Debt		985474.23		5334744.15		1359976.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580001-Int Exp Sweeps		23451.03		63014.61		15400.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580002-Int Exp WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580005-Int Exp Unsecured Debt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580010-Int Exp – Commonwealth Forgivable Loan		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580011-Int Exp Disc Window Borrowing		0.00		0.15		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580012-BTFP Expense		0.00		29494809.52		9020287.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580020-Interest Expense West		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580030-Int Exp H S A		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580099-Int Exp Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580195-Interest Expense – Intercompany Borrowings		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        580196-Int Exp - I/C Borrowings from 1832 Holdings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                        599990-Int Expense Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                                   G51140-Int Other Borrowed Funds		23451.03		29557824.28		9035688.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              F50200-Interest On Borrowed Funds		4558991.14		49468968.88		13548626.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E50000-Total Interest Expense		75662319.80		358143595.57		86343453.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D40100-Net Interest Income Before Provision		(175215721.34)		(705438007.84)		(175278219.52)		(3937507.31)		(22468695.47)		(6414047.06)		(15859316.74)		(63282592.83)		(14531845.90)		(1038413.56)		(4646171.50)		(1207845.73)

		                         700010-Provision For Loan Losses		16782988.22		61410403.85		15137518.70		(220422.98)		4504883.26		2647099.80		(803197.24)		3054754.37		1387920.24		265616.04		358845.11		110920.68

		                         700020-Provision For Loan Loss - PCI		567069.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         700030-Provision For Ore Losses		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         700040-Prov For Loan Losses - Impairment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D40200-Provision For Loan and Lease Losses		17350057.22		61410403.85		15137518.70		(220422.98)		4504883.26		2647099.80		(803197.24)		3054754.37		1387920.24		265616.04		358845.11		110920.68

		               C40100-Net Interest Income After Provision		(157865664.12)		(644027603.99)		(160140700.82)		(4157930.29)		(17963812.21)		(3766947.26)		(16662513.98)		(60227838.46)		(13143925.66)		(772797.52)		(4287326.39)		(1096925.05)

		                         631000-ATM Surcharge Income		(333858.57)		(1594840.58)		(357294.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631010-ATM Rebates		167111.38		802056.47		180669.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631020-Bailement Fees		(14175299.89)		(68988382.02)		(14964469.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631030-Visa Interchange		(3245481.25)		(13663589.90)		(3205222.71)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631031-Foreign Transactions Fees Earned		(15700.19)		(69730.48)		(15421.72)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631040-Business Card Interchange Income		(171634.82)		(732439.02)		(171411.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631050-PIN Interchange Earned		(146831.00)		(563168.20)		(183918.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631051-ATM Interchange Paid		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631060-Merchant Fees		(526346.57)		(2494757.26)		(548957.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631070-Plan Bonus Expense		6072.34		31304.69		7713.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631080-Debit Card Rewards Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631090-Debit Card Rewards Program Exp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631110-Reconcilement Fee		(205312.00)		(1001782.50)		(302752.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         631120-Cash Forecasting Fee		(95597.00)		(434465.00)		(107502.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60100-Credit/Debit Card & ATM Income		(18742877.57)		(88709793.80)		(19668566.73)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              621000-Safe Deposit Box Re		(179339.59)		(942995.44)		(241587.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              621010-Serv Chg-Dda/Sav		(4679946.62)		(18422021.41)		(4428593.57)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              621020-Checkbook Fees		(89293.71)		(135570.00)		(41678.18)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              621030-Stop Payment Fees DDA		(49419.00)		(195013.00)		(50551.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              621040-Return & O/D Charges-Dda		(1902869.95)		(7541025.74)		(1885752.22)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E61100-DDA/Savings Service Charges		(6900868.87)		(27236625.59)		(6648162.75)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622010-Serv Chg DDA/Sav Refund		73865.22		255632.17		66935.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622020-Checkbook Fees Refund		6337.16		23993.78		5969.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622025-Check Buyback		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622030-Stop Payment Fee Refunds		3324.00		9854.00		3728.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622040-Return & O/D Chgs DDA Refund		64848.75		285415.38		85265.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622050-Stratacorp Income		(688.73)		(2823.66)		(730.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              622060-Misc Refunds		47.00		189.25		69.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E61200-Refunds - DDA/Savings Service Charges		147733.40		572260.92		161238.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              623000-Service Fee - In Network Transfers		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              623010-Service Fee Earthport		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              623020-Rounding Difference - Realized Gain		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E61300-Zenbanx Service Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60200-Deposit Service Charges		(6753135.47)		(26664364.67)		(6486924.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660010-Retirement Plans		(110938.47)		(365566.71)		(76118.81)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660020-Estate Fees		(1036.27)		(273149.36)		(90901.38)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660030-Court Account Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660040-Trust Under Agree Fees		(18551822.97)		(64680942.12)		(13840873.63)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660050-Insurance Trust Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660060-Software Licensing Fees		(1500.00)		(6000.00)		(1500.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660070-Invest Management Agencies Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660080-Cypress Revenue		0.00		(4726380.13)		(1134343.21)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660090-Custodian/Safekeeping Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660100-Bankruptcy Revenue		(539700.13)		(1167547.20)		(241739.70)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660110-Ira Accounts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660120-Family Office		(584157.50)		(3087830.64)		(760991.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660130-Tax Services		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660140-Financial Planning Fees		(4263972.60)		(8700660.03)		(2103690.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660150-Investment Advisory Fees (AUM)		(826755.17)		(3057322.97)		(717004.28)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660151-Recurring Brokerage Fees		(93660.10)		(374071.84)		(92947.62)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660152-Non-recurring transaction fees		(676373.45)		(2979902.96)		(789158.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660160-Sponsorship Revenue		0.00		(15000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660170-Insurance Referral Fees		(4.00)		(14.00)		(6.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660180-Mutual Funds Commissions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660190-Invest Clearing Charges		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660200-Estate Benefits Commissions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660210-Wealth Mgt Income		(5319950.61)		(20844439.66)		(4083333.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660220-Wealth Mgt Personal Trust		(3543960.87)		(14175605.32)		(3526355.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660230-Wealth Mgt Inv Mgt Fees		(4455843.74)		(17365622.59)		(4271502.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660240-Wealth Mgt Custody Fees		(156368.08)		(620048.28)		(158645.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660250-Wealth Mgt Retirement Svcs		(148650.08)		(666196.62)		(169751.82)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660260-Wealth Mgt Mutual Fund Contra		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660270-Wealth (Greenville) Retainer Fee Income		0.00		(3749025.09)		(869120.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660271-Wealth (Greenville) Fee Refunds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660272-Wealth (Greenville) Tax Services Income		(6450.00)		(89820.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         660280-BMAM Comm-Mutual Funds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60300-Fiduciary & Investment Management Income		(39281144.04)		(146945145.52)		(32927983.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650010-Gain/Loss Sale Of Loans		(1384824.42)		(6221849.85)		(1048880.43)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650020-Array Mark To Market		(108222.58)		(62626.77)		(11842.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650030-Arrow Land Transfer Revenue		(155989.20)		(687740.70)		(145930.92)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650040-Rev Mtg Orig Fees Brokerage		(45347.67)		(335230.38)		(72263.99)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650044-MD HFS Uncommitted G/L Unrealized		43655.95		(70961.60)		120321.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650045-MD HFS Committed G/L Unrealized		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650046-MD Gain/(Loss) HFS Loan Sales		(27711.40)		110978.35		(39496.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650050-Fair Value Of Loan Pipeline		(244593.68)		(31637.02)		(85961.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650051-MD Fair Value of Mandatory Loan Pipeline		(170418.64)		65874.49		(165694.89)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650052-MD Unrealized Gain/(Loss) - Hedge		353710.94		(434023.44)		(197519.53)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650053-MD TBA MBS Hedge G/L		13945.31		259550.96		83476.56		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650060-Impairment Mort Serv Asset		0.00		(450842.52)		3919.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650070-Amort Mort Serv Rights		61840.81		889655.60		66799.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650080-Income On Mort Serv Rights		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         650090-Servicing Income - Mortgage		(135832.77)		(596481.83)		(153774.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60400-Mortgage Banking Activities		(1799787.35)		(7565334.71)		(1646849.36)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         640010-Bond/Securities Gain/Loss		(5.56)		(30.88)		(9.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60500-Securities Gains/Losses		(5.56)		(30.88)		(9.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611110-Conv Agent-Service Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611115-Agency Fees PPP 2.0		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611120-Servicing Income		(512328.83)		(2270019.53)		(556387.04)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611125-Sba Amort Mort Serv Rights		80545.26		318734.60		77852.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611130-Investor Servicing Expense		119737.32		321128.59		71833.18		6322.56		(2701.86)		(9128.98)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611140-Delq Fees		(23240.93)		(124166.05)		(46303.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611150-Prepayment Penalty Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611155-Res Construction Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611156-Construction Exit Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611160-Collections Pay-By-Phone Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611162-Philly Pay by Phone Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611170-Comm Covenant Fees		(5250.00)		(181907.01)		(29550.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611180-Delq Fee Comm Mortgage		(33798.24)		(87071.01)		(18685.66)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611190-Misc Res Mortgage S/C		(29903.01)		(239218.01)		(1589.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611200-Res Mortgage Fees		(1000.00)		(2500.00)		(1500.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611210-Rev Mtg Orig Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611220-Business Checkline Annual Fee		(16775.00)		(65125.00)		(14900.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611230-Unused Commitment Fees		(247994.55)		(847485.87)		(192722.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611235-Misc Comm Loan Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611240-Delq Fee Installment		(79645.01)		(259340.90)		(60107.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(63930.10)		(201670.30)		(47553.20)		(3216.00)		(10812.07)		(2184.64)

		                         611250-Late Charge Equity Line		(17124.38)		(85978.76)		(22849.33)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611260-Annual Fee Equity Line		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611270-Insurance Commissions		0.00		140.00		35.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611280-Extension Fee-Consumer Loan		(390.00)		(1855.00)		(420.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(90.00)		(300.00)		(30.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611290-Late Charges - Comm Const		(309.42)		(33020.88)		(6082.88)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611300-Late Charges - Comm		(75591.43)		(380730.95)		(98180.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611310-Late Charges - M/C		(41195.73)		(146852.07)		(34654.56)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611320-Over Limit Fee M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611330-Annual Fees M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611340-Nsf Fees Mc		(6750.72)		(21083.50)		(4478.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611350-Interchange Fee M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611360-Affinity Rebate - M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611370-Cash Item Charge M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611380-Other Fees M/C		2406.35		8731.43		(1104.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611381-CRED Contract Fee Income		(21789.85)		(93321.73)		(19337.13)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611385-Balance Transfer Fee Revenue		(17076.37)		(75911.11)		(17660.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611390-Minimum Finance Charges - M/C		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611400-Gift Card Fee Income		0.00		(45.32)		(17.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611405-VISA Gift Card Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611410-Annual Fee Personal Loc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611420-Late Fee Personal Loc		(3553.52)		(12134.50)		(2552.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611430-Income/Expense Swaps		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611440-Amort Standby Letters Of Credit		8058.54		33340.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         611450-Upstart Loan Fee Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60600-Loan Fee Income		(969094.52)		(4646185.03)		(979362.51)		6322.56		(2701.86)		(9128.98)		(64020.10)		(201970.30)		(47583.20)		(3216.00)		(10812.07)		(2184.64)

		                         612110-Fee Inc Sm Bus C&I Misc Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612120-Fee Inc Sm Bus C&I-Insurance		(213826.18)		(994526.58)		(207662.64)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612130-Fee Incsm Bus C&I Late Charge		(1661.29)		(21562.65)		(8809.06)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612140-Fee Income Service Charge		(25.00)		(251.43)		(366.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612150-Syndicated Proceeds		(133985.25)		(423943.40)		(142863.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612160-Late Charges - Leases		(146495.09)		(594523.80)		(183924.47)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612170-Property Insurance Seeding Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612180-Early Buyout Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612185-Property Tax Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612190-ACH Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         612200-Property Insurance Premiums		0.00		(90.00)		(90.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60650-Lease Fee Income		(495992.81)		(2034897.86)		(543716.02)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670010-BOLI Income		(33743.92)		(538489.76)		(92209.08)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670020-Life Insurance Income		(120351.74)		45590.72		72776.43		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670030-Gain/Loss Cv Life Ins - Defer Comp		95149.11		(1390811.89)		(564302.69)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670040-Assumed Premiums Written		(863431.37)		(3314087.08)		(773828.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670041-Assumed Prov Unearned Prem DI B/F		476.89		(2706.40)		5832.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670050-Gross Claims Paid DI		181219.56		287360.20		121574.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670060-Change Gross Claims OSLR		72880.00		(74480.00)		80.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         670070-Change Gross Claims IBNR		(58966.57)		263253.65		30256.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60700-Insurance Income		(726768.04)		(4724370.56)		(1199820.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671100-P&C Income-Personal Lines		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671110-P&C Income-Commercial Lines		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671120-Life, A&S, Disab-Comm Lines		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671130-Contingent-Comm Lines		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671140-Contingent-Personal Lines		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671150-Insurance Consulting Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671160-Direct Bill Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         671170-Agency Fee Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60750-Insurance Advisors Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              408020-Dividend Income - Defer Comp		(9348.75)		(29839.02)		(2933.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              409510-Atlantic Comm Bankers Bank		0.00		(3347.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              409512-Visa Class B Common Stock		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              409520-Dividends CRA Fund		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              409640-Investment Income Prime Protect		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681010-Fx Derivative		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681020-Rental Income		0.00		(2940.00)		(2940.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681030-Rental Income - Oreo		(311766.37)		(236555.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681040-Misc Income		(1345565.16)		(5099803.49)		2340828.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(2250000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681042-Credit Card Convenience Fee		(5645.66)		(13578.52)		(2459.10)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681044-NSF Fee Income		(250.00)		(6633.34)		(3879.99)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681045-Renewal Fee Income		(2718.62)		(5072.01)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681050-Earned Income Zenbanx Usa		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681060-Fx Wire And Check Revenue		0.00		(7006.31)		(963.86)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681061-Foreign Wire Fees GFX		(269221.00)		(805239.51)		(182041.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681062-Foreign Currency Wire Spread GFX		0.00		(290476.17)		(97385.55)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681063-Incoming Foreign Check Revenue		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681070-Credit Card Servicing Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681075-Swap Collateral Income/Expense		2093388.40		10462628.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681080-Smart Guard Income		(1279.74)		(5586.94)		(1449.41)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681090-Dividends Visa Stock		(1768.12)		(7902.80)		(3238.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681091-VISA Stock Unrealized Gain		0.00		17913.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681095-CRA Fund Unrealized Gain		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681100-TCM Courier Income		(4712791.74)		(21012202.08)		(5534507.34)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681110-Loss Protection Fee		(646104.08)		(3112518.20)		(859058.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681120-Smart Safe Revenue		(2180806.26)		(10219923.57)		(2337416.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681130-Currency Prep Revenue		(1784968.77)		(7392369.11)		(1674755.67)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681140-Discount Taken		(432.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681150-SOFI Annual Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681160-Operating Income - Limited Partnership		(554934.00)		8031.00		2252.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681170-Spring EQ Unrealized Gain		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681175-Spring EQ Income/(Loss)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681180-Unrealized Gain on Equity Investments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681190-Realized Gain on Equity Investments		0.00		(2309101.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681200-Plain Sight Capital Income/(Loss)		0.00		77316.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681280-Inc SBA Servicing Rights		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681290-Amort SBA Servcing Rights		369712.07		1051910.90		260797.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681300-Impairment SBA Servicing Rights		45256.14		(99309.44)		89484.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681310-RPA Fee Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681320-Change in Credit Valuation Adjustment on RPAs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681330-Income Counterparty Coll Pledged		(0.00)		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              681340-Dividend on Capital Trust		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62100-Other Operating Income		(9477438.05)		(39005130.01)		(7998353.89)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(2250000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683010-Official Check Fees		(53188.00)		(208670.00)		(48860.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683015-Return Mail Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683016-Foreign Currency Drafts		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683020-Misc Service Charges & Fees		(104508.06)		(504098.62)		(127748.85)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683025-Foreign Currency Drafts		(131.25)		(688.84)		(348.24)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              683030-Non-Customer Ck Cash		(81610.00)		(361634.10)		(81092.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62200-Other Service Charges & Fees		(239437.31)		(1075091.56)		(258049.09)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685010-Gain Loss Sale Of Loans PB		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685020-Gain/Loss Building&L/Hold		0.00		341.61		341.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685025-Gain/Loss on Lease Terminations		0.00		(722596.58)		(722596.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685030-Gain/Loss Equipment		(4185.00)		(115.20)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685040-Gain Loss On Sale Of Sba		(677958.99)		(4152278.77)		(906362.68)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685050-Sba Hfs Mark-To-Market		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685060-Fx Deals Gain/Loss		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685070-FX Deposit Hedge Gn/Ls Realized		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685080-FX Deposit Hedge Gn/Ls Unrealized		3554.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685090-Conversion Rate Variance Gain/Loss		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685100-Realized Gain/Loss Distribution		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685105-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency Cad		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685110-Gain/Loss - BMO CT Loan Agency Mxp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685111-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685112-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685113-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685115-Sale of Customer Accounts at West		0.00		(5241.30)		(5241.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685120-Gain on Sale of Subsidiary		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685130-Realized G/L On SERP Sec		(356.46)		(1464.14)		414.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685131-Realized Gain on Visa B Shares		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685132-Gain/(Loss) on Visa Derivative		(43994.08)		(2763175.45)		497757.17		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              685140-Gain/Loss Lease Sales		(251.79)		(2560.78)		(1084.70)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62300-Other Gains & Losses		(723192.19)		(7647090.61)		(1136771.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686001-EUR TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(1893.15)		2070.17		435.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686002-CAD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(34.36)		365.46		99.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686003-GBP TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(1608.21)		998.90		239.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686004-AUD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(5837.82)		62595.07		29163.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686005-FX SPOT GN/LS UNREALIZED		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686006-FX SPOT GN/LS REALIZED		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686007-JPY TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(140.61)		350.94		235.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686008-CHF TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(43.27)		404.98		301.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686009-ILS TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		38.61		9.69		32.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686010-NOK TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(116.70)		168.98		96.54		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686011-NZD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(21.57)		187.92		89.67		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686012-SEK TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(163.45)		158.10		96.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686013-TRY TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		68.24		197.27		105.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686014-ZAR TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(39.83)		37.07		40.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686015-MXN TRANSLATION ADJ		(9.99)		306.17		(57.71)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686016-PLN TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		(129.19)		96.66		22.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686100-Initial Int Rate Deriv Gain/Loss		(1381555.00)		(9412370.87)		(2435024.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686101-Residual Int Rate Deriv Gain/Loss		1768.54		175.85		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686110-Residual RPA Gain/Loss		7045.55		139925.97		33786.27		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686111-Initial RPA Gain/Loss		426421.75		(76672.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686120-Foreign Currency Translation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686130-Banknote Revenue		(14495.13)		(73167.46)		(8549.19)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686131-INTL Checks Revenue		(13259.70)		(25194.60)		(607.52)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686140-FX Derivative Gn/Ls Realized		63127.78		(322679.37)		(7720.54)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686150-FX Derivative Gn/Ls Unrealized		(101038.24)		(201736.91)		(150903.59)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686160-FX Spot Gain/Loss Unrealized		(3001.57)		(1938.61)		(3060.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686170-FX Spot Gain/Loss Realized		(319210.29)		(594617.60)		(133298.61)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686180-Trade Finance Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              686190-Standby LC Income		(333723.77)		(1363859.85)		(326344.27)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62350-Capital Markets Gains & Losses		(1677851.38)		(11864188.37)		(3000820.39)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687005-Intercompany Rent Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687010-I/Co Management Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687015-Administrative Services Fee Income		0.00		0.00		(824280.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687020-Administrative Services Fee Income		0.00		0.00		824280.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687025-Intercompany Technology Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687030-Income/Loss On Investment Of C1Fn		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687040-Income/Loss-Visa Growth Incentive		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687050-Income/Loss In Wnfi		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687060-Income/Loss Leander Investments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687070-Income/Loss Investment In Partnershi		(9808.65)		(39234.60)		(9808.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687080-Income/Loss-Investment WSFS Ig		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687090-Income/Loss Crocus Investments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687100-Income/Loss Investment In Reit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687110-Income/Loss Repa Holdings, Llc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687115-Income/Loss Recovery One		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687116-Income/Loss HCVB Holdings		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687120-Income/Loss On Invest In 1St Reverse		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687130-Income/Loss 257 Olde City		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687140-Income/Loss Hardrock Holdings, Llc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687150-Income/Loss Mareo I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687160-Income/Loss Mareo Ii		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687170-Income/Loss 2250 Hickory LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687180-Income/Loss Dot Alert		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687190-Inc/Loss On Investment In Montchanin		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687200-Inc/Loss On Investment In WSFS Capital Mgmt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687210-Inc/Loss On Invest In Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687220-Inc/Loss On WSFS Wealth Mgmt Llc		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687230-Income From Christiana Trust Co DE		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687240-Income/Loss Neumann Corp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687250-Income/Loss BSB Union Corp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687260-Income From WSFS SPE Services		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687270-Income/Loss BIS,LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687280-Income/Loss NJ Property		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687290-Income/Loss DE Property		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687300-Income/Loss Neumann Finance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687310-Income/Loss PPIC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687320-Income/Loss 2502 TLR LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687340-Income/Loss BMT Insurance Advisors		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687350-Income/Loss Crusader		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687360-Income/Loss Royal Tax Liens		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687370-Income/Loss Royal Real Estate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687380-Income/Loss BMT Leasing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687390-Income/Loss Key Cap Mrtg Inc		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687400-Income/Loss BMT of DE		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687410-Income/Loss 601 Perkasie, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687420-Income/Loss MLCC, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687430-Income/Loss Royal Bancshares Capital Trust I		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              687440-Income/Loss SMI, LLC		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62400-Intercompany Income		(9808.65)		(39234.60)		(9808.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688010-Grant Revenue - WSFS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688020-Grant Revenue - THIRD PARTY		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688030-Interest Income - WSFS DDA		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688040-Interest Income - Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688050-Dividend Income - Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688060-Tax-Free Income - Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688070-Capital Gain Dist - Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688080-Realized Cap Gain (Loss) - Cypress		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62450-WSFS Foundation Income		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688025-Contribution Income		(541666.00)		(5250000.00)		(2812500.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688035-Interest Income - WSFS MMA		(32093.28)		(144707.20)		(8763.84)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688055-Dividend Income		(60400.62)		(184023.89)		(37376.79)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              688085-Realized Cap Gain (Loss)		(302481.84)		(47841.19)		(37702.15)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62455-WSFS Community Foundation Income		(936641.74)		(5626572.28)		(2896342.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              689010-Operating Income Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              699990-Oper Inc Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E62500-Operating Income Susp		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D60800-Other Income		(13064369.32)		(65257307.43)		(15300146.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(2250000.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               C40300-Noninterest Income		(81833174.68)		(346547430.46)		(78753379.73)		6322.56		(2701.86)		(9128.98)		(64020.10)		(2451970.30)		(47583.20)		(3216.00)		(10812.07)		(2184.64)

		                              712010-Salaries		54087954.18		209162926.17		50355420.52		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712020-Variable Salaries		(52090.56)		(912296.82)		(344112.03)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712030-Salaries-Vacancy Factor		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712040-Overtime		540792.33		2402274.01		605320.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712050-Incentive Pay		9886001.63		48886712.56		7491749.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712051-Incentives for Collections & Recovery		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712052-Recognition Awards		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712053-Bonus Awards		(74000.00)		360000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712060-Referral Fees		18282.41		90426.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712070-Court Settlement Severance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712080-S.A.R Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712090-Def Loan Orig Exp Clearing		0.00		0.00		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712100-Def Loan Orig Exp Salaries		(1651725.95)		(8089509.53)		(1881406.42)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(18.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712105-Commissions		1534177.27		6597637.75		1336884.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              712110-Deferred Compensation Expense		(3343.56)		1930550.65		684475.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70100-Salary Expenses		64286047.75		260428721.67		58248330.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(18.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714010-Pto Unused		0.00		(201815.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714020-Pension-Funded		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714030-Pension-Unfund		1685.36		9879.00		2469.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714040-Serps Pension Expense		(187360.83)		(860152.18)		(213622.56)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714050-B/D Deferred Compensation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714060-Retirement Window Interest		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714070-Other Health Benefits		143277.30		482801.15		104651.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714080-Medical Plans		5042748.26		23664192.74		4621006.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714090-Retiree Expense		9986.49		68602.67		14785.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714100-Long Term Disability		282028.11		1072380.39		262867.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714110-Dental Plan		126613.63		422806.72		104818.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714120-Group Life Insurance		72480.67		221231.61		53613.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714130-401(K) Plan		4250861.85		10657182.05		3587033.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714140-Other Associate Benefits		3682.81		92447.96		3701.22		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714150-FICA Expense		4538383.29		17441785.67		4115778.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714160-Payroll Tax		0.00		9561.17		3342.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714170-Federal Unemployment Tax		100157.04		113531.16		97545.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714180-State Unemployment Tax		586542.99		1307940.63		1085540.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714190-State Unmpl Training Fund		4834.11		8423.86		4568.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714200-Wilmington City License Tax		11700.00		55080.00		17190.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714210-Workmans Compensation Ins		42624.25		240059.88		56397.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714220-Payroll Suspense Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714230-Def Loan Orig Exp-Bene & Tax		(240079.00)		(1145256.94)		(249634.94)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714240-Group Travel Accident		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714250-POS Health Plan		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714260-HSA Employer Contribution		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714270-Health & Life-BIS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714280-FSA Administration Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714290-HCE Transitional Credits		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              714300-Capitalize Internal Benefits Expense		(14585.36)		(255443.08)		(96351.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70200-Associate Benefits & Payroll Taxes		14775580.97		53405239.06		13575701.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              716010-Temporary Conversion Staff Development --  to be Disabled		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718010-Medical Expense Physical Exa		800.00		1600.00		1600.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718020-Associate Surveys		110335.14		459994.61		110622.67		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718030-Other Recognition Programs		73103.70		157594.40		26874.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718040-Commuter FSA		180261.00		766925.97		169607.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718050-Temp Agency Expense		614111.44		2418759.39		381562.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718060-Applicant Testing		22130.17		125645.81		29473.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718070-Personnel Initiatives		14600.34		101858.59		28168.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718080-Training Programs/Materials		65516.87		434980.66		129638.15		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718090-Advertising/Assoc Referrals		97354.44		386564.15		95152.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718100-Agency Fees		218349.32		1304499.01		264188.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718110-Moving Expenses		0.00		93004.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718120-Other Personnel Expenses		(12805.73)		152604.70		157387.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718125-EVP Development Allowance		41283.49		86482.08		42315.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718130-Non Employee Advisor Compensation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718140-Share-Based Compensation Expense		2999332.07		11899794.75		2455437.56		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718150-Tuition Reimbursement		33117.20		168823.88		19188.09		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718160-Executive Learning		6300.00		41641.10		41643.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              718170-Other Training Expense		125318.57		253439.76		35425.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70300-Other Personnel Expense		4589108.02		18854213.45		3988285.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70100-Salaries Benefits & Other Compensation		83650736.74		332688174.18		75812317.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(18.17)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740010-Depreciation Building		654006.68		3595019.38		913849.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740020-Amort L/H Improvements		1360321.51		4591516.67		1334097.77		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740030-Depre Exp-R/E Held For Investment		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740040-Building Rental		4457504.84		17002565.44		4024611.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740045-Intercompany Rent Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740050-Maintenance Repair Alteratio		456826.45		1773573.23		361361.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740060-Landscaping Expense		54630.06		623989.27		41313.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740070-Janitorial & Floor Care Expense		488638.17		1993508.66		409489.23		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740080-Hvac, Plumbing, Electric		265646.39		1349346.11		340086.60		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740090-Signage Expense		31821.06		409471.15		28603.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740100-Relocation Expenses		0.00		990.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740110-Snow Removal Expense		610595.12		502953.85		490683.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740120-Branch Bank Equipment Repairs		46800.87		226428.75		65061.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740130-Audio & Visual Repairs		0.00		5612.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740140-Utilities		628062.91		1797377.55		503539.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740150-Moving & Warehousing Expense		127698.63		470061.29		165722.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740160-Cam Charges		217348.71		803839.76		193713.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740170-Property & Casualty Insurance		63127.25		396627.21		107858.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         740180-Building Taxes		548088.66		2277392.43		568175.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70200-Occupancy Expense		10011117.31		37820273.25		9548165.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721010-Depreciation Furn Fixt Equip		552154.30		2850725.79		818549.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721020-Dp Maint And Repair		2769.00		2638.00		2638.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721030-Other Equipment Rent		15634.02		56308.73		14034.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721040-Furn Fix & Equip Maint/Repai		509824.51		2007775.63		570949.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721050-Security & Lock Expense		213201.86		765611.16		186691.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721060-Security Alarms		18818.22		272871.80		72001.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721070-Life & Safety Expense		77187.28		251127.71		98691.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721080-Cctv Expense		35102.97		172105.80		32829.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721090-Office Decorations		2245.90		8733.98		2533.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721100-Other Furniture & Equip Exp		117087.33		492891.30		119084.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721110-Amortization-Comp Conv Costs		64894.92		259578.75		64894.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721120-Xpress Deposit Depre		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721130-Depreciation - Pc		314610.35		827276.33		170850.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721135-Software Maint - Amortization Expense		783369.63		2707579.03		629952.65		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721140-Software Maint Exp		136948.79		423855.65		82178.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721145-Third Party Software - Amortization Expense		5106553.20		19468181.47		4425726.12		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721150-Third Party Software Expense		3023135.97		10436161.32		1808005.15		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721155-Software Implementation Cost - Amortization Expense		1496718.27		5256028.08		1186811.15		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721160-Depre Exp-It Computer		248973.55		1274131.89		321453.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              721170-Media Content Expense		11117.28		98230.35		44452.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70400-Furniture & Equipment Expense		12730347.35		47631812.77		10652331.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              722010-Auto Insurance Exp		0.00		19319.22		7777.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              722020-Auto Rental		19232.14		60029.49		19720.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              722030-Auto Repair		2494.49		22390.36		8027.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              722040-Other Auto Expense		2360.67		10036.23		3922.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              722050-Depreciation - Automobiles		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70500-Automotive Expense		24087.30		111775.30		39446.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70300-Equipment Expense		12754434.65		47743588.07		10691778.36		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730010-Metavante Charges		4287147.55		15920939.58		2974619.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730020-Fis Deferred Credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730030-Wealth Stack Technology		0.00		872664.07		311712.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730040-Managed Services		248636.41		772388.72		186375.29		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730050-Star Processing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730060-Nostro Bank Charges		14837.93		53011.38		12561.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730070-Image Centre-FCM		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730080-Data Processing - Other		144528.91		661871.91		174290.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730090-Data Processing - Credit Scoring		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730100-Data Processing - Telephony		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730105-Intercompany Technology Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         730110-Trust Operations and Tax Services		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70400-Data Processing & Operations Expense		4695150.80		18280875.66		3659558.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760010-External Audit Fees		670540.34		3610630.56		590405.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760020-Legal Fees		982563.38		7227829.61		1659761.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760030-Legal Expenses		238703.05		1178572.41		80197.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760040-Legal Settlements		(6000.00)		(897630.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760050-Advanced Reimbursable Legal Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760060-Advanced Reimbursable Legal Expenses		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760070-Consultant Fees		2874239.22		9279024.66		2289426.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760080-Actuarial fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         760090-Sub-Advisory Fees		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70500-Professional Fees		4760045.99		20398427.24		4619790.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         780020-Fdic Assessment		2577505.42		12165642.90		3982373.11		25454.29		161629.80		47769.24		186080.10		818562.16		187549.65		15798.29		76041.25		19799.80

		                    D70550-Fdic Expense		2577505.42		12165642.90		3982373.11		25454.29		161629.80		47769.24		186080.10		818562.16		187549.65		15798.29		76041.25		19799.80

		                              771010-Legal Expenses-Ore		15849.51		150729.92		(24326.48)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771020-Foreclosure-Insurance		0.00		108775.41		(79514.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771030-Appraisal-Ore		0.00		10200.00		(18100.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771040-Utilities - Ore		40296.50		(7293.13)		(23658.25)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771050-Property Tax - Ore		5873.95		144383.73		(735265.83)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(100.00)		100.00		100.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771060-Consulting Fees - Ore		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771070-Other Expense - Ore		186033.59		230518.89		(30211.65)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771080-Misc Profit & Loss-Ore		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771090-Reo Write Downs		0.00		230007.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771100-Ore/Repo Gain/Loss		0.00		(295826.63)		(22846.58)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771110-Storage - Repo		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              771120-Miscellaneous Repossession		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70600-Ore Expense		248053.55		571496.17		(933923.11)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(100.00)		100.00		100.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772010-Legal Expense - Workout Ln		304753.73		1201451.66		403811.62		0.00		0.00		0.00		4415.93		45891.39		15718.66		0.00		65.00		0.00

		                              772020-Sheriff Costs - Workout		1312.50		2430.25		(4007.07)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772030-Legal Fees - Charged-Off Loans		98160.52		147917.23		15707.97		0.00		0.00		0.00		660.00		1428.70		0.00		0.00		994.13		186.93

		                              772040-Insurance - Workout Loans		0.00		(88978.13)		(14362.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772050-Appraisal - Workout Lns		81159.40		94348.26		28466.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		3840.00		9835.00		2925.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772060-Real Estate Tax - Workout Loans		17628.39		(501419.97)		55166.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772070-Consulting Fees - Workout Loans		(5525.00)		5525.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              772080-Other Expense - Workout Ln		(10988.30)		275440.21		83719.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		2825.00		5456.08		1235.00		250.00		130.00		0.00

		                              772081-Vehicle Repossessions Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70700-Workout Loan Expense		486501.24		1136714.51		568502.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		11740.93		62611.17		19878.66		250.00		1189.13		186.93

		                              788120-Letter Of Credit Reserve		3168.49		8387.74		1722645.23		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788160-Unfunded Commt Reserve		(497508.32)		406792.62		(285947.40)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70750-Commitment Reserves		(494339.83)		415180.36		1436697.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70600-Net Costs Of Assets		240214.96		2123391.04		1071277.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		11640.93		62711.17		19978.66		250.00		1189.13		186.93

		                         750010-Micro Loan Program		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750020-Mcif		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750030-Marketing Accrual		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750040-Special Events		127918.66		938677.78		169627.64		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750050-Account Acquisition		550.70		2172.83		560.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750060-High Perf Bus Checking		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750070-Customer Incentive		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750071-Financial Wellness Program		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750080-Stockholder Relations		118559.16		364258.05		93742.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750090-Events & Sponsorships		234528.90		959748.40		195135.07		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750100-Team WSFS		31477.06		87476.15		30818.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750110-Miscellaneous Advertising		36129.58		100531.06		24669.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750120-Marketing Expense		66179.42		271346.69		87833.39		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750122-Credit Card Cash Back Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750130-Marketing Expense - Other		0.00		1920.32		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750140-Marketing Regulatory Compliance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750150-Trade Shows		0.00		15075.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750160-Lead Sources		58561.93		210696.64		46545.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         750170-Branding		42042.71		111736.88		14645.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755010-Agency Expenses		50213.00		520084.13		185294.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755020-Third Party Vendors Admin		189995.09		670534.06		151599.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755030-Research		165490.87		665380.02		228083.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755040-Misc Marketing Expenses		0.00		47945.32		22143.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70760-Administrative Marketing Expenses		405698.96		1903943.53		587120.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755050-Outdoor Advertising		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755060-Audio Advertising		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755070-Digital Advertising		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755080-TV Advertising		0.00		(154.50)		(154.50)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755090-Print Advertising		1097.50		8117.10		350.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755100-Search - Brand		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755110-Retail Banking Office Support		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755120-Misc Advertising		42026.06		709584.01		67966.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755130-Misc Production and Business Line Support		109770.36		502644.89		112707.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70765-Branding/Advertising		152893.92		1220191.50		180869.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755140-Marketing Research		0.00		107500.00		8500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755150-Social Media		0.00		8476.76		5140.61		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755160-Content Partnerships		5750.00		195663.48		33903.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755170-PESO Campaign Support		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755180-Third Party Vendors Comms		0.00		37576.17		19867.41		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70770-Communications/PR/Social		5750.00		349216.41		67411.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755190-Direct Mail		0.00		9710.40		9710.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755200-Search - Product		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755210-Paid Social		19150.55		70081.54		910.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755220-Relay		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755230-Print Media		40000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755240-Video		0.00		6000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755250-Postage		0.00		7051.95		7217.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755260-Third Party Vendors Product		1062.42		9337.14		4146.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70775-Product Marketing		60212.97		102181.03		21985.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755270-Sponsorships		354831.14		1138665.27		235951.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70780-Sponsorships		354831.14		1138665.27		235951.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755280-Special Projects		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755290-Monthly Support/Web Dev		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              755300-Third Party Vendors Web		0.00		46025.21		25191.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70785-Website/Digital Presence		0.00		46025.21		25191.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70700-Marketing Expense Header		1695335.11		7823862.75		1782108.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         780010-Loss On Early Extinguishment Of Debt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70800-Extinguishment Of Debt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              781100-Office Supplies/Stationery		271038.62		1336070.00		322741.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70800-Office Supplies & Stationery		271038.62		1336070.00		322741.37		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              782010-Membership Dues		207774.02		684256.16		199721.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              782020-Deductible Dues		0.00		8769.20		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              782030-Books & Periodicals		44124.38		171432.10		45612.11		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              782040-Contributions		730071.29		6178511.96		1591143.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E70900-Dues Subscriptions & Contributions		981969.69		7042969.42		1836476.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783010-Telephone		497498.36		2005552.45		527127.19		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783020-Mobile Messaging		174189.00		709775.25		178002.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783030-Postage & Mail		654183.71		2377650.35		642121.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783040-Courier Shipping		190281.79		841929.49		202941.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783050-Tcm Courier Expense		3696818.00		17708034.34		4155061.38		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783060-Freight & Express Mail		79831.26		287089.16		74633.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783070-Reimbursed Expess Mail		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783080-Other Communication/Postage		21048.61		69732.55		19827.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              783090-Def Loan Orig Exp-Postage		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71000-Communication & Postage		5313850.73		23999763.59		5799715.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784010-Card Association Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784020-Stockholder Related Fees		57658.23		184079.00		58362.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784030-Bank Exam Fees		477395.43		1866280.96		464712.95		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784040-Dodd Frank Compliance Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784050-Board Of Director Fees		430604.46		1755216.99		431794.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784060-Orig Fees Lendkey		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784070-Servicing Fees Lendkey		102368.93		447571.24		117113.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		102368.93		447571.24		117113.50

		                              784080-Credit Bureau Fees		518351.15		2326141.59		553434.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		300.00		782.98		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784090-Reimbursed Credit Bureau Fees		(15318.40)		(58858.03)		(14957.23)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784100-Res Monitoring Expenses Scenario 1		35078.00		82545.00		18155.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784110-Res Monitoring Expenses Scenario 2		118196.50		415510.50		90955.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784120-Lien Search Fees		128084.32		736389.36		265059.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		326.50		1984.50		101.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784130-Reimb Lien Search Fees		(56735.39)		(240829.70)		(50149.35)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784140-Waived Consumer Loan Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784150-Reim Record/Satisfica Fees		(287817.27)		(906662.84)		(189477.38)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(35745.10)		(124260.92)		(23988.60)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784160-Filing Record Satisfac Fees		360570.83		1039010.77		268982.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784165-Coupon Book Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784170-Other Service Bureau Fees		11725590.20		62671644.16		14410703.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784180-Income Verification Fees		0.00		56.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784190-Reimbursed Income Verification Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784200-Tax Service Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784210-Reimbursed Tax Service Fees		(88.00)		39246.15		(88.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784220-Armored Carrier Processing Fee		180315.27		737762.77		174947.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784230-Appraisal Fees		1227775.73		4851022.20		1135903.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784240-Reimbursed Appraisal Fees		(944526.05)		(3583832.53)		(764533.95)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784250-Other Fees		1294886.10		4795352.17		1276967.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		450.00		0.00

		                              784260-Reimbursed Other Fees And Assessments		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784270-Inspection Fees		19755.50		58924.75		17161.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		1590.00		5652.75		1512.75		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784280-FDR Service Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784290-Reimbursed Inspection Fees		(116976.00)		(359333.20)		(105104.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784300-Flood Costs		332727.96		2644495.74		776556.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		31654.99		282505.53		37387.90		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784310-Doc Preparation		187211.96		921896.01		236038.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784320-Doc Prep Reimbursements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784330-Reimbursed Flood Costs		(189396.05)		(2124393.94)		(546017.26)		0.00		0.00		0.00		(44277.55)		(335940.58)		(96150.78)		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784335-Flood Insurance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784336-Forced Hazard Insurance		1355293.99		4020251.08		478676.60		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		(585.04)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784340-Card Production Expenses		137464.10		635827.21		120685.73		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784350-Holding Co Mgmt Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784360-I/C Fees - Reit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784365-CDARS Fee Expense		35442.84		153298.55		34615.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784370-Referral Fees		108355.00		454973.84		74260.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784375-Administrative Service Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784380-Visa Quarterly Fees		1287360.85		5339633.73		1167821.21		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784390-Visa Incentives		(374022.25)		(1793675.41)		(367798.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784400-Clearing Charges		312049.37		1461622.30		358536.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784410-Wealth Mgt Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784420-Bill Pay Fees		113900.47		468211.92		117401.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784430-Def Loan Orig Exp-Fees		(469651.00)		(2094766.00)		(469769.00)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784440-EFT Chgs-ATM Processing Costs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784450-Regulatory Expense		5452.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784460-Third-Party Referral Fees		111086.85		399482.07		94951.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784470-Credit Card Cash Back Expense		455734.90		1803890.67		422360.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784480-Trust Operations and Tax Services		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784500-License Fees		50.00		450.00		50.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784510-Upstart Loan Servicing Fees		454143.42		2343949.32		632308.09		454143.42		2343949.32		632308.09		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784520-Online Account Opening Expense		26354.99		67956.46		5772.84		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784530-CRED Visa Fees Reimbursement		(125278.42)		(539100.66)		(211994.32)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              784600-Lending Club Expense		17.36		1515.33		678.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71100-Fees & Assessments		18410884.30		87600625.40		21080524.37		454143.42		2343949.32		632308.09		(46151.16)		(169860.78)		(81137.73)		102368.93		448021.24		117113.50

		                              785010-Transport, Mileage, Pkg-Business Dev		179905.75		728700.36		169106.79		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785020-Local Seminars-Business Dev		7521.61		39431.57		2448.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785030-Dues-Business Development		18606.28		82204.72		21506.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785040-Out Of Town Seminars-Business Dev		22868.81		81138.23		15651.17		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785050-Meals & Entertainment-Business Dev		95338.86		427144.42		99433.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785060-Lodging-Business Dev		64476.65		205239.12		49250.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              785070-Misc Business Development		129104.87		578353.52		65067.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71200-Business Development		517822.83		2142211.94		422463.59		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              786010-Local Seminars-Professional Dev		34952.00		105326.57		16822.50		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              786020-Out Of Town Seminars-Professional Dev		11547.20		84316.96		22168.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              786030-Misc Professional Dev		14038.80		42626.84		7395.85		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71300-Professional Organizations		60538.00		232270.37		46386.70		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787010-Surety Bond		3822.00		71580.92		63930.92		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787020-Executive Risk Insurance		463117.56		1700994.51		392266.26		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787030-Insurance Misc		245245.02		982001.96		260445.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787040-Insurance Premium Expense		163900.47		582698.96		166160.14		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787045-Insurance Tracking Fee		19434.05		68775.37		6969.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787050-ATM Losses		102735.00		2799111.11		347951.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787060-Fidelity Bond & Insurance		0.00		3013.02		1004.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71400-Insurance		998254.10		6208175.85		1238727.91		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787500-Producer Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787510-Broker Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              787520-AFSA Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71450-Insurance Advisors Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788010-O/S		23321.13		31857.98		(2432.04)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788020-Strap Difference - Retail		1603.00		260.00		351.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788030-Clerks Difference		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788040-Misc Check Loss		0.00		19.75		19.75		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788050-Check Fraud Loss		184897.17		3062462.60		378301.82		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788060-ATM Fraud Loss		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788070-Electronic Fraud Losses		54315.88		1867336.09		560893.24		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788080-Internal Fraud Loss		0.00		48352.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788090-Reg E Charge Off		26242.73		83627.17		22472.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788100-Debit Card Fraud Losses		527134.23		923277.96		195746.78		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788101-Bank Fee Expense		112846.44		418389.22		144405.76		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788102-Fraud - Identity Theft Losses		1206.32		80936.05		323896.02		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788105-Loan Fraud Loss		(33098.29)		1088883.83		152752.12		760.98		132295.92		146800.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788110-Prov-Business Res-ATM Bailmn		0.00		3000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788130-Od Checking Charge Off		650.80		(1117.69)		15.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788135-CRED Deposit Write-offs		10285.29		44095.71		12610.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788140-ATM Eft Dispute Losses		54909.20		184646.42		18516.31		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40400].[D70850].[E71500].[788145]

		                              788150-Profit/Loss Misc		(183583.07)		1941324.94		313467.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		50.12		0.00		0.00		(0.01)		0.31		0.31

		                              788151-Loss on Redemption of BOLI		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788155-Swap Reserve		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              788170-Deposit Fraud Losses		508493.83		1159587.79		432243.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71500-Uninsured Losses		1289224.66		10936940.39		2553259.11		760.98		132295.92		146800.00		50.12		0.00		0.00		(0.01)		0.31		0.31

		                              789010-Amort of BMT Wealth Relationships		732142.86		2928571.44		732142.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789020-Amortization Of Acquired Leases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789030-Amort of BMT Non-compete Agreements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789040-Amort Of Cdi - Alliance		65875.80		263503.20		65875.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789050-Amort Of Cdi - Sun		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789060-Amort Of Cdi - Cbt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789070-Amort Of Cbt Intangibles		318845.04		1275388.16		318848.04		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789080-Amort Bfb Intangibles		2126325.00		8505300.00		2126325.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789090-Amort of Bell Rock Intangibles		93316.68		373266.72		93316.68		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789100-Amort Of FNBW Intangibles		0.00		94959.30		35155.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789110-Amort Of Cdi Penn Liberty		72056.10		288224.40		72056.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789120-Amortization-Cypress Intangibles		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789130-Amort of BMT Trademark		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789140-Amort of CDI - BMT		273512.13		1094048.52		273512.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789310-Amort of BMT Directed Trust Relationships		214285.71		857142.84		214285.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              789330-Amort of BMT Insurance Relationships		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71600-Amortization Of Intangibles		3896359.32		15680404.58		3931517.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790010-Penalties		20555.47		109707.45		66670.89		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790020-Operational Meal Allowances		136681.87		743566.14		164883.25		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790030-Operational Travel		207341.49		878734.55		197777.83		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790040-Operational Lodging		62217.85		317705.25		78486.16		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790050-United Way		15940.61		11898.64		10945.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790060-State Franchise Tax		70450.03		252174.52		64574.55		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790065-Misc Non-income Taxes		180233.65		511914.83		30118.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790066-Premium Tax Expensed		5000.00		5000.00		5000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790067-Deferred Premium Taxes C/F		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790068-Deferred Premium Taxes B/F		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790070-Default Expense Account		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790080-BMLI Deferred IDC-Other Expenses		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790090-IDC Broker Fees Paid		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              790100-Int Exp-Counterparty Collateral Held		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71700-Miscellaneous Expenses		726120.97		3297171.38		668457.09		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795010-Investment Management		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795020-Miscellaneous Expense		5360.34		86536.46		10531.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795030-Administrative Fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795040-Foreign Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795050-IRS Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795060-Charitable Donations		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795070-Management Fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71750-WSFS Foundation Expenses		5360.34		86536.46		10531.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795080-Charitable Donations		432400.00		2632203.32		618833.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795090-Miscellaneous Expense		12162.58		(3018.30)		1739.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              795100-Management Fee		21396.16		75677.30		15261.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71755-WSFS Community Foundation Expenses		465958.74		2704862.32		635833.46		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              799010-Operating Expense Suspense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                              799999-System Suspense		0.00		89317.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                         E71800-Operating Expense Susp		0.00		89317.47		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		                    D70850-Other Operating Expenses		32937382.30		161357319.17		38546634.93		454904.40		2476245.24		779108.09		(46101.04)		(169860.78)		(81137.73)		102368.92		448021.55		117113.81

		               C40400-Noninterest Expenses		153321923.28		640401554.26		149714005.09		480358.69		2637875.04		826877.33		151619.99		711394.38		126390.58		118417.21		525251.93		137100.54

		          B40000-Net Income Before Taxes		(86376915.52)		(350173480.19)		(89180075.46)		(3671249.04)		(15328639.03)		(2949198.91)		(16574914.09)		(61968414.38)		(13065118.28)		(657596.31)		(3772886.53)		(962009.15)

		               800010-Amort Of Invest-Limited Partnership		662036.00		662036.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800015-Amort of R4 Housing LP		586603.86		1896738.80		575032.71		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800020-Amort Investment In Rbc, Lp		149906.76		601322.04		150330.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800030-Amort Of Invest In Dcic Cap Fund I		1442159.82		2764932.32		1183685.88		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800040-Federal Income Tax		9650669.04		63664361.64		8373341.18		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800050-Federal Tax Adj - Nol		(614951.27)		(1134317.25)		(341213.48)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800060-Federal Tax Adj		0.00		(8161906.00)		5239124.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800070-Pa State Tax		2250000.00		11702637.00		2687317.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800080-Tax Allocation		614951.27		1134317.25		341213.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               800090-State Income Taxes		0.00		10634166.00		2993313.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B50000-Taxes		14741375.48		83764287.80		21202144.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               810000-Net Income Noncontrolling Interest		(29369.96)		(175993.19)		(37943.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          B60000-Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest		(29369.96)		(175993.19)		(37943.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		     A40000-Net Income		(71664910.00)		(266585185.58)		(68015874.98)		(3671249.04)		(15328639.03)		(2949198.91)		(16574914.09)		(61968414.38)		(13065118.28)		(657596.31)		(3772886.53)		(962009.15)

		               910010-Executive Management		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910020-Loan Accounting		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910030-Retail Loan Processing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910040-Residential Loan Servicing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910050-Commercial Administration		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910060-Load Documentation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910070-Credit Policy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910080-Loan Review		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910090-Collections		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910100-Collections - No Driver		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910110-Consumer Loan Operations		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910120-Consumer Loan Operations No Driver		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910130-Asset Recovery		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910140-Pct Charge Allocation		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910150-College Square Bldng		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910160-Hockessin Building		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910170-Main Office Building		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910180-Consumer Lending Admin		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               910190-Production Systems		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S91000-Allocations		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920010-Fed Funds		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920020-Prime		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920030-1-Month SOFR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920040-3-Month SOFR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920050-1-Year SOFR		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920060-2-Year Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920070-3-Year Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920080-5-Year Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920090-10-Year Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920100-30-Year Swap		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920110-3-Month UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920120-6-Month UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920130-1-Year UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920140-2-Year UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920150-5-Year UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920160-10-Year UST		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920170-30-Yearust		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920180-Savings Rate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920190-Market Index		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920200-Money Market Rate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920210-Interest Checking		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920220-24-35 M0 Cd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920230-Savings Alliance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920240-WSFS Prime		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920250-Fed Funds Effective		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               920299-Zero Rate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S92000-Interest Rates		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930010-Capital One Cash		774857344.03		983350760.03		1743396875.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930020-Capital One Vault Cash		16260586.86		6444184.86		(19799220.14)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930030-Capital One Crv		37394075.00		66190055.00		139295011.35		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930040-Capital One Due From		(974742578.23)		(1189560924.19)		(1863202393.29)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930050-Capital One Due To		500000000.00		500000000.00		500000000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930060-Cap One P & L		859.70		859.70		859.70		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930070-Capital One ATM Differences		(769845.02)		28865.42		(417799.45)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930080-Courier Claims		(521615.45)		(2143700.52)		(1748721.74)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930090-Capital One Dispense Clring		(352478827.19)		(364310100.60)		(497524611.76)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               930100-Assets Under Management		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               931100-Standby Letters Of Credit - Asset		101594482.08		101447540.61		109978116.80		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               931200-Standby Letters Of Credit - Liability		(101594482.08)		(101447540.61)		(109978116.80)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               999999-Memo Suspense		995.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S93000-Balance Sheet Type		994.83		(0.30)		(0.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               940010-Number Of Shares		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               940020-Dilutive Options		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S94000-Shares Type		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950010-ATM Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950020-ATM Wire Cost		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950030-Branch Space Rental		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950040-Tax Effect Comm Fixed		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950050-Tax Effect Comm Variable		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950060-Municipal Bond Tax Equivalent Amount		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950070-Adjustment To Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950080-Comm Transaction Credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950090-HCM New Hire Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950100-WSFS ATM Crosscharge		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950110-FTP credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950120-FTP charge		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950130-Internal Service		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950140-Local overhead		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950150-Commercial Transactions credit		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950160-WSFS ATM Crosscharge 2		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950170-Allocated Marketing		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950180-Corporate overhead		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950190-Allocated facilities		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950200-Branch WIG revenue		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               950210-Allocated DDA revenue		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S95000-Income Statement Type		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               960010-Days in month		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               960020-Days in year		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S96000-Days Type		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               970010-Tax Rate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S97000-Rate Type		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               980010-Yield		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S98000-Yield Formula		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990010-PCI accretions		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990020-Reverse mortgages		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990030-MBS		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990040-Senior debt 2019 callable September 2017		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990050-Senior debt 2026		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990060-FHLB advances		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990070-Loan fee reversal from prior month		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990080-Impact of trust deposits		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990090-Prepayment penalties		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990100-Accelerated deferred origination fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990110-Interest on loans in process		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990120-Loan movement to active status from non-accrual		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990130-Loan movement to non-accrual status		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990140-Prepayment fee on called bond		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990150-SWAP termination fee		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990160-Other spring retroactive origination fees		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990170-Mark-to-market deposits		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990180-SWAP execution		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		               990190-Memo:  tax equivalents		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		          S99000-NIM Normalization		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		     S90000-Statistics		994.83		(0.30)		(0.30)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		T00000-Total Parent		0.00		0.00		(0.00)		105236863.53		112997822.65		193816836.71		898309775.88		896099379.54		889151256.74		78783589.32		79152908.93		91062968.00





Coverage Ratio

										1) Obtained from Oracle GL

		Excluding HTM																						               C10800-Loans and Leases, net of allowance for loan and lease losses

		Loans per BS		12,922,269		1)		Amortized Cost 		13,106,240,258		Rx				BMT		BNCL		OTHERS

		Plus: Def. Fees		- 0		1)		ACL (GL)		188,087,682		1)		Total deferred fees		11,922,075		15,016,154		2,281,221

		Less: Reverse mtgs		(4,116)		1)		less ACL on other receivables		(567,069)				% of mark		0.78		0.45		0.45				                    D10800-Allowance For Loan and Lease Losses

		Plus: ACL		188,088		1)		Loan and Lease ACL		187,520,613				remaining est. credit mark		9,299,218.17		6,757,269.35		1,026,549.45

				13,106,240		Rx		Plus: Remaining Est. Credit Mark

tc={F5437274-F566-4630-B93B-CC5697621299}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark		7,783,819		2)		BP impact		7.1		5.2		0.8		13

		per CPC		13,106,296				Plus: Remaining BMT Mark

tc={D5D4BB92-B59D-4F6E-9DF7-8AB5A616232E}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.		9,299,218		2)

				(56)				TOTAL		204,603,650		Rx

								Coverage Ratio		1.56%		Rx

								Coverage Ratio (excl. marks)		1.43%		Rx

		ACL per GL		188,087,682						0.13%

		ACL per CPC		187,520,613

				567,069		Other Allowance								2) Provided by Alex Kane, Corporate Accounting

														17,297,375		Total Deferred Fees remaining (less BMT)

														0.45		Remaining Credit Mark

														7,783,819		%



														11,922,075		BMT Deferred Fees remaining

														0.78		BMT Remaining accretable mark

														9,299,218		% of non-PCD CM to total

																Estimated BMT CM (non-PCD)















																																4Q24 Forecast









																																0

																																4Q24 Forecast









used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark



Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.







Deferred Fees Roll Forward->PCD

		Deferred Fees Roll Forward->PCD->Acquisition ID



		Quarter		PCD		Acquisition ID		Beginning Deferred Fee Balance		New Deferred Fees		Scheduled Amortization Recorded		Curtailment Amortization Adjustment		Payoff Adjustment		Major Modification Adjustment		Maturity/Termination Adjustment		Charge-offs		REO Relief		Sales Relief		Other Relief		Ending Deferred Fee Balance 

		Q1/2025		PCD		PLB		(7,689)		0		303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(7,386)

						FNBW		(39,648)		0		1,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(38,173)

						BNCL		(581,924)		0		3,867		(187)		38,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		(539,934)

						BMT		(361,225)		0		(19,385)		(37,604)		(677)		0		1,053		0		0		0		0		(417,839)

						ALLB		(142)		0		41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		(101)

						Total		(990,627)		0		(13,700)		(37,790)		37,632		0		1,053		0		0		0		0		(1,003,433)

				None		PLB		(2,036,821)		0		70,483		712		1,577		0		107		0		0		0		0		(1,963,941)

						None		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						FNBW		(81,076)		0		2,566		55		116		0		0		0		0		0		0		(78,338)

						BNCL		(15,383,328)		0		651,428		15,200		54,603		0		185,877		0		0		0		0		(14,476,221)

						BMT		(12,612,761)		0		815,472		297,333		(26,580)		0		22,301		0		0		0		0		(11,504,236)

						ALLB		(207,755)		0		12,783		238		1,452		0		0		0		0		0		0		(193,281)

						Total		(30,321,741)		0		1,552,732		313,538		31,168		0		208,285		0		0		0		0		(28,216,017)

				Total				(31,312,368)		0		1,539,033		275,748		68,800		0		209,338		0		0		0		0		(29,219,450)

		Total						(31,312,368)		0		1,539,033		275,748		68,800		0		209,338		0		0		0		0		(29,219,450)

																														(17,297,375)		All (less BMT)

																														(11,922,075)		BMT





2023 HTM Recalcs

						1)

										Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM

						Other % Rx				Mar-2023		Mar-2023				Jun-23		Jun-23				Sep-23		Sep-23				Dec-23		Dec-23



						HTM				1,094,808		- 0				1,079,776		- 0				1,068,879		- 0				1,058,565		- 0

						installment other				16,884		16,884				16,044		16,044				15,627		15,627				15,119		15,119

						unsec.				62,456		62,456				50,668		50,668				54,195		54,195				56,093		56,093

						educ.				195,326		195,326				191,193		191,193				186,035		186,035				180,064		180,064

						Total other cost				1,369,474		274,666				1,337,681		257,905				1,324,736		255,857				1,309,841		251,276

						(less: lendkey)				(99,852)		(99,852)				(98,999)		(98,999)				(96,632)		(96,632)				(93,965)		(93,965)

						Adjusted Other Cost				1,269,622		174,814				1,238,682		158,906				1,228,104		159,225				1,215,876		157,311





						HTM				9		- 0				8		- 0				8		- 0				8		- 0

						installment other				906		906				727		727				711		711				697		697

						unsec.				1,941		1,941				1,538		1,538				1,697		1,697				1,722		1,722

						educ.				2,285		2,285				1,855		1,855				1,785		1,785				1,748		1,748

						Allowance				5,141		5,132				4,128		4,120				4,201		4,193				4,175		4,167



						(less: lendkey allowance)				(1,712)		(1,712)				(1,357)		(1,357)				(1,299)		(1,299)				(1,279)		(1,279)

						New allowance				3,429		3,420				2,771		2,763				2,902		2,894				2,896		2,888

						Adjusted "Other" Coverage %				0.27%		1.96%				0.22%		1.74%				0.24%		1.82%				0.24%		1.84%





						Excluding HTM				Mar-2023				Jun-23				Sep-23				Dec-23

						Loans per BS				11,976,846				12,168,047				12,502,404				12,583,202

						Plus: Def. Fees				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

						Less: Reverse mtgs				(2,739)				(3,082)				(2,771)				(2,810)

						Plus: ACL				169,162				171,869				175,989				186,127

										12,143,269				12,336,834				12,675,622				12,766,519



						Amortized Cost 				12,143,269,000				12,336,834,000				12,675,622,000				12,766,519,000

						ACL 				169,162,000				171,869,000				175,989,000				186,127,000

						Plus: Remaining Est. Credit Mark

tc={DB56FB3D-D157-4F69-8A9E-B6B41303EE23}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark				12,908,610				12,075,750				11,444,979				10,402,759

						Plus: Remaining BMT Mark

tc={CCB64292-0307-4715-8B01-7C51073B5449}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.				16,536,220				15,444,079				13,842,490				13,046,551

						TOTAL				198,606,829				199,388,829				201,276,469				209,576,310



						Coverage Ratio (inc. marks)				1.64%				1.62%				1.59%				1.64%

						Coverage Ratio (excl. marks)				1.39%				1.39%				1.39%				1.46%



						ACL Coverage exclusive of HTM				1.39%				1.39%				1.39%				1.46%

						(per ACL Package)

						ACL Coverage inclusive of HTM				1.28%				1.28%				1.28%				1.35%

						(per ACL Package)

used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark



Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.







ACL Qtr Change

						See ACL Waterfall tab



						12/31/24		Loan Originations (ex. Upstart)		Economic Forecast		Upstart		Migration / NCOs / Payoffs / Other		3/31/25

		Baseline						195		202		203		188

				Line 1		195.0		7		4		3		15		188.0

				Line 2				202



				TOTAL		195.0

		Per ACL Memo



12/31/2024	Loan Originations (ex. Upstart)	Economic Forecast	Upstart	Migration / NCOs / Payoffs / Other	3/31/2025	195	202	203	188	Line 1	12/31/2024	Loan Originations (ex. Upstart)	Economic Forecast	Upstart	Migration / NCOs / Payoffs / Other	3/31/2025	195	7	4	3	15	188	







ACL Waterfall v2

				4Q24		195,292,561

				New Loans/
Loan Originations		7,269,967

				Upstart		(2,815,993)

				Economic Forecast		3,648,775

				Migration		(647,794)

				NCO		(8,348,609)

				Payoffs		(3,702,784)

				Other		(3,175,510)

				1Q25		187,520,613





				For ACL Slide Chart

				4Q24		195,292,561		195

				Loan Originations		7,269,967		7

				Upstart		(2,815,993)		(3)

				Economic Forecast		3,648,775		4

				Migration/Payoffs/NCOs/Other		(15,874,697)		(15)

				1Q25		187,520,613		188







2Q YTD DF RF by Portfolio

		YTD DEF FEE RF by Portfolio



		Year		Acquisition ID		Portfolio		Metrics		Beginning Deferred Fee Balance		New Deferred Fees		Scheduled Amortization Recorded		Curtailment Amortization Adjustment		Payoff Adjustment		Major Modification Adjustment		Maturity/Termination Adjustment		Charge-offs		REO Relief		Sales Relief		Other Relief		Ending Deferred Fee Balance 

		2022		PLB		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Residential				(917,098)		0		37,514		2,601		138,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		(738,039)

						Commercial Mortgages				(30,909)		0		7,769		107		3,527		0		0		0		0		0		0		(19,506)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(105,637)		0		25,100		3,116		5,266		0		0		0		0		0		0		(72,156)

						Commercial				(97,742)		0		14,123		817		17		0		0		0		0		0		82,785		0

						Consumer				(2,612,923)		0		131,339		34		3,513		0		31,511		0		0		0		0		(2,446,526)

						C&I				0		0		2,636		153		(2)		0		0		0		0		0		(82,785)		(79,998)

						Total				(3,764,309)		0		218,481		6,828		151,264		0		31,511		0		0		0		(0)		(3,356,225)

				None		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Commercial				(0)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Consumer				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						C&I				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		(0)

						Total				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

				FNBW		Construction				(0)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

						Residential				(205,662)		0		9,604		112		13,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		(182,122)

						Commercial Mortgages				(37,941)		0		3,024		(6)		64		0		0		0		0		0		0		(34,858)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(43,701)		0		5,449		3,475		1,403		0		0		0		0		0		0		(33,374)

						Commercial				(11,278)		0		1,906		16		346		0		0		0		0		0		9,010		0

						Consumer				(15,804)		0		2,247		21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(13,536)

						C&I				0		0		339		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		(9,010)		(8,669)

						Total				(314,386)		0		22,569		3,620		15,638		0		0		0		0		0		0		(272,559)

				BNCL		Construction				(477,716)		0		62,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(415,546)

						Residential				(17,227,083)		0		871,258		82,596		1,454,051		0		0		520		0		0		0		(14,818,657)

						Commercial Mortgages				(10,381,059)		0		1,525,956		17,724		12,527		0		619,455		0		0		0		0		(8,205,398)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(3,213,862)		0		434,372		(305)		88,248		0		145,384		0		0		0		0		(2,546,163)

						Commercial				(4,697,110)		0		524,338		287		242		0		93,851		0		0		0		4,078,393		0

						Consumer				(1,428,069)		0		111,738		2,914		136,326		0		3,475		(4,035)		0		0		0		(1,177,651)

						C&I				0		0		98,298		(59)		16		0		11,022		0		0		0		(4,078,393)		(3,969,114)

						Leases				31,749		0		(10,379)		1,429		7		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		22,806

						Total				(37,393,150)		0		3,617,751		104,586		1,691,418		0		873,187		(3,514)		0		0		0		(31,109,723)

				BMT		Construction				0		(1,569,457)		56,192		(19,735)		(42,372)		0		(0)		0		0		0		(4,887)		(1,580,259)

						Residential				0		5,370,561		(220,002)		(69,965)		(837,197)		0		(321)		0		0		0		0		4,243,077

						Commercial Mortgages				0		11,833,636		(782,143)		25,815		(61,145)		0		(8,634)		0		0		0		(22,817,714)		(11,810,186)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				0		(9,416,336)		883,229		(50,909)		(111,218)		0		506,643		0		0		0		(58,975)		(8,247,566)

						Commercial				0		13,272,087		(811,178)		216,146		284,834		0		(90,257)		72,027		0		0		(12,943,659)		0

						Consumer				0		(2,531,085)		(60,073)		(25,823)		14,039		0		146,148		(99)		0		0		0		(2,456,893)

						C&I				0		(27,623,620)		2,292,703		12,445		(651,904)		0		15,819		86,638		0		0		20,547,398		(5,320,522)

						Leases				0		(967,185)		201,089		32,953		166,363		0		0		36,806		0		0		0		(529,974)

						Commercial Mortgage				0		(14,757,041)		139,972		(357,056)		(303,712)		0		0		0		0		0		15,277,837		0

						Total				0		(26,388,440)		1,699,790		(236,130)		(1,542,313)		0		569,398		195,371		0		0		0		(25,702,324)

				ALLB		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		0

						Residential				(303,224)		0		29,743		7,749		23,644		0		0		0		0		0		0		(242,088)

						Commercial Mortgages				(6,726)		0		9,570		138		(12,373)		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(9,391)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(199,101)		0		14,621		1,084		548		0		0		0		0		0		0		(182,848)

						Commercial				(40,613)		0		2,842		148		31		0		0		0		0		0		37,593		0

						Consumer				(5,750)		0		1,528		139		504		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(3,579)

						C&I				0		0		544		25		0		0		0		0		0		0		(37,593)		(37,025)

						Total				(555,415)		0		58,847		9,283		12,354		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(474,930)

				Total						(42,027,259)		(26,388,440)		5,617,438		(111,813)		328,361		0		1,474,095		191,857		0		0		0		(60,915,761)

		Total								(42,027,259)		(26,388,440)		5,617,438		(111,813)		328,361		0		1,474,095		191,857		0		0		0		(60,915,761)

																																(35,213,437)





image1.png

UNITED STATES TABLE 1 SUMMARY ITEMS
Quarter-on-Quarter Annualised Percentaqe Chanaes.

YERRS BEGNNNG a1
2 25 0 33 19 34 38
an 22 pE) i 25 02 38
o 2 21 i 2 00 38
s 20 28 50 s 18 a1
s s 27 B 20 17 42
a1 17 25 s s 15 a2
a2

a 00 £ 33 20 38 38
@ 20 kvt 30 D8 a1 35
@ s Erd 32 27 20 35
as 12 22 32 28 23 35
am

a 38 108 a8 22 03 35
@ 08 33 51 21 0z 35
@ 31 05 a3 is e 37
at 33 08 37 B s 37
e

a 20 19 38 12 a2 38
@ 23 a2 b1 22 03 35
a 21 32 a3 s 12 a0
at 2 33 ik 17 5 i
s

al 20 22 a7 18 20 a1
@ 18 25 43 18 20 a2
@ 18 27 51 15 21 a3
at 18 30 54 15 2 a2
%

al 18 25 55 20 14 a2
@ 18 25 57 20 15 a2
@ 18 25 B 20 5 a2
at s 28 52 s 5 a2
2

a 17 25 54 19 15 a2
@ 17 24 85 15 5 a2
a 17 23 57 18 15 a2
at 17 22 B s 5 a2

‘COPYRIGHT (C) OXFORD ECONOMICS.







image2.png

S B G ——
il 255 & <0SYYY Goom dnee meee deew
g
¢ B
T E
3 EE
N EE | cnomee rowo osnm avne qoen
FAll ZC g 533522 5332 3302 2302 2sen
£l 2 2
EE mm
=2
zx [
£5
EE
Rl 22 & ow~oo- cene q-ow woan wooo
[l 25 § Z<RR]T 3R ANIT IBRE 22’1
T N
EL
23
2
29 3 cmuwoa~ ooan m-on @nmo Qoo
EEE & GYASYE Mmoo <hwe coom mogw
3% g
s
§3Y 5 oc-wo-o wwony @owe moon cmmn
SHENE 99°RAd d34R gHad P8 NRHd
2=
mn
g
@ £ | Loos-—- goun @mm-n woom gooo
& H g sSAdNNS  SR2Y 3353 2332 IR[RI
< 25 @
= g H
13 8% H
] 3
g BESISEN 5833850583 35058385333¢







image3.png

CONSUMERS  REAL PERS. SAVING REAL INDUSTRIAL  UNEMPLOY-
EXPENDITURE  DISPOSABLE RaTIO G0 PRODUCTION  MENTRATE
WCOME. ) ®
© oy resy) (c07) ® we)
YERRS BEGNNNG a1
an 20 585 30 25 34 38
an 25 51 a7 28 02 36
o 27 30 el 2z 22 i1
s 28 22 a3 28 17 43
s 30 33 pr 27 28 40
a1 28 33 51 28 22 38
a2
a 10 108 33 10 37 38
@ 25 BT 22 03 i 35
@ is 55 31 27 14 35
as 12 38 34 34 Er] g
am
a a3 109 a7 28 0o 35
@ 10 34 50 25 04 kg
@ 25 s is i 12 37
as 35 32 as 32 Er] 37
e
a 19 55 54 . 18 38
@ 28 24 52 20 28 a0
@ 37 s e 28 o8 a2
as 28 01 a1 25 22 a2
s
al 25 25 a1 24 23 a3
@ 27 31 a2 25 28 a3
@ 28 35 a3 28 23 a2
Qs 3 33 43 21 33 2






image4.png

UNITED STATES TABLE 1 SUMMARY TEMS

Quar  Percentage Chanqe
CONSUMERS  REALPERS. saNG REAL WOUSTRAL  UNENPLOY-
EPENDTURE  DISPOSABLE  RATIO Gop PRODUCTION  MENT RATE

Weoue ) o)
© =) pese) (608 ®) we)

YEARS BEGINNNG Q1

2 30 3 20 25 34 38
an 2 51 a7 25 02 38
2 2 27 s 28 03 a0
s 27 20 33 20 08 42
3 2 Ex iz 25 20 43
21 2 35 54 30 33 38
22

a 10 -108 23 10 37 £
@ 2% EH 22 03 ap kg
@ s 55 ) 27 s kS
as 12 E 34 34 Er] g
am

a 43 103 a7 28 00 35
@ 10 e s 25 04 35
as 25 14 28 a1 12 37
as 35 32 s 32 Er B
2

a 19 ss 54 15 R E
@ 28 10 25 30 25 i
@ 37 02 41 31 28 a2
o a2 25 38 23 k) i
s

al 22 21 27 10 28 a1
@ 2 s 38 18 08 a2
@ is ko i 20 03 43
as 21 33 a3 20 1 a4
Ery

al 24 34 a5 28 19 a4
@ 2 et a7 30 27 43
as 29 35 el 32 34 a2
as 30 E 50 32 Er i







image5.emf



image6.png

4024 Results

Total Quantitative ACL
Individually Qualitative Weighted

. Pooled ACL Total ACL Economic Impact Annualized
Segment Amortized Cost  Evaluated ACL Average
Coverage Lives (way) 19 RS

cal s s s 57,136
Owner Occupied s s 815 § 9,139 208 011y
CRE Investor s s 156 S 48962 B 25,698 351 035%
Construction s 832,038 s 3479 § 9,185 s 200 18 059
Leases s S 14508 § 15,965 171 14
Mortgages s 961,426 s 4293 § 5,566 s 338 508 011%
HELOCS & HEILs s 1720611 S 30366 S 30812 s 571 379 047y
Instaliment-Other s 26 5 N 59 187 231%)
Upstart Loans s s 1003 § 14781 s 555 126 834%
Unsecured Lines s s 1681 § 1813 s 182 247 132%
Education Loans s 156175 s 8e3 1370 235 38 023y
Loan Total s 13187341 S 8584 S 137324 S 49377 S 195286 s 18283 329 1243
HTM Securities s 1015168 $ s 7 s - s 7 s - n/a n/a
Grand Total s 14202509 8584 S 137,331 $ 49377 $ 195293 s 18,283 7







image7.emf



image8.jpeg

Totat Quantative AL
I pooked AL Quatatve AL Totl AL Eronomicimpser WIS prpnireg
Evmnateanc P pverage

tves way

reoc: & veis
ecucation oans

s
s
s
s
s

R







image9.png

Financial Contimed B Shes
Corporation (Dollars i thousands)
Quazo

Expand Al
[CowsFs primary tedger |
Assets:
»C10100-Cssh & Due From Banks 5508556950
»C10200-Deposits With Banks 1146177560
»810000-Total Cash & Cash Equivalents 1654734810
»B11000-Investment securites, svailable for ssle 2529056.930
»512000-investment securites, held to maturity ‘uizertes
»B12500-Other Interest-earning Assets 9541498
»C10700-Losn Held-For-sale 197501170
> C10800:408ns and Leases, et of allowance for loan and lease losses g795928.981
»C10300-Bank-Owned Lfe Insurance 3205133






image10.png

Segment

ce
Owner Occupied
CRE Investor
construction
Leases

HTM Securities
Mortgages

HELOCS & HEILS
Installment - Other
Upstart Loans.
Unsecured Lines
Education Loans

Amortized Cost

2,559,659
1885775
3,471,368
1,024,399
580,643
1,092,808
786,801
1,347,480
1688
25918
62455
188,380

Total Quanitative ACL

Idividually
Evaluated ACL

Pooled ACL

52832
5062
1,200
2507
10,288

2052
74711
55
26508
1753
1508

1023 Results

Qualtative
A

s

Total ACL

53478
5055
30,118
9672
9235
5327
2,005
505
225
1981
2285

Coverage

Economic Impact

Weighted
Average
Lives (WAL)

Annualized
Loss Rates

rotals

13,230,571

136137

169171







image11.png

Segment

ce
Owner Occupied
CRE Investor
Construction
Leases

HTM Securities
Mortgages.

HELOCS & HElLs.
Instaliment - Other
Upstart Loans
Unsecured Lines
Education Loans

Amortized Cost

2623795

1882171

3,551,403
95,4
se958s

1391851
16,088
251617
50,568
181,193

Total Quantitative ACL

Individually
Evaluated ACL

Pooled ACL

8702
5415
1255
sa11
6520
s
008
w438
52
2679
1385
1080

2023 Resuits

Qualiative
A

s

Total ACL

52,201
5335
31937
9228
10383
s
5083
25,225
1538
1855

Coverage:

Economic Impact

s

Totals

13411450

136,257

171877

Weighted
Average
Lives (WAL)

Annualized
Loss Rates







image12.png

Segment

Education Loans

Total Quantitative ACL
Individually

Pooled ACL
Amortized Cost  Evaluated ACL

&ss,
1458640
21323

54,195

186035

3023 Results

Qualitative

Total ACL

Totals

13,741.250

175,997

Coverage

Impact

Weighted
Average
Lives (WAL)

Annualized
Loss Rates.







image13.png

4023 Results
Total Quantiative ACL
vidu uaiitativ Weighted
Y Pooled ACL e Total ACL Economic Impact s Annualized
Amortized Cost  Evaluated ACL Average Sren
Lives (WAL)

cai 253
owner Occupied 1,885,136
CRE Investor 3,800,078
Construction 1,035,723

s
s

HTM Securities
Mortgages

HELOCS & HElLs 1520885
nstaliment - Other 15,119
Upstart Loans 238,047
Unsecured Lines 093
Education Loans 180064
Totals 13820777









12

$39 $50
$77 $85 $87

$38

$84 $29
$43 $54

$12

$14

$16
$20

$17

$89

$148

$122

$148
$158

0.68%

1.11%

0.92%

1.13%
1.22%

0.00%

0.30%

0.60%

0.90%

1.20%

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

M
ill

io
ns

Non-accruing Accruing
Govt. Guaranteed Ed. % of Gross Loans

Asset Quality Metrics1

Problem Assets Nonperforming Assets (NPA)

Delinquencies (DLQ) Net Charge-offs (NCO)

$629
$722

$645 $684 $683

4.76%

5.40%
4.87%

5.19% 5.19%

0.0%

1.2%

2.4%

3.6%

4.8%

6.0%

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

M
ill

io
ns

Problem Assets % of Gross Loans

$9
$14

$6

$21

$4

$1

$1

$1
$1

$5

$4

$4

$3

$5

0.44%

0.58%

0.31%

0.76%

0.30%

0.00%

0.20%

0.40%

0.60%

0.80%

$0

$7

$14

$21

$28

$35

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

M
ill

io
ns

Commercial Consumer Upstart % of Avg. Gross Loans

$65
$91

$127 $117 $106

0.32%

0.44%

0.61%
0.57%

0.51%

0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

0.3%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

0.7%

$0

$25

$50

$75

$100

$125

$150

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

M
ill

io
ns

Nonperforming Assets % of Total Assets

• NPA: Decreased 6bps QoQ
• Driven by the payoff of a C&I loan 

with no additional losses
• DLQ: Increased 9bps QoQ

• Accruing DLQ increased by 
$10mm, of which $6mm from one 
relationship was fully paid-off in 
July

• NCO: Decreased 46bps QoQ

• 14bps NCO when excluding the 
Upstart portfolio, which was 
largely divested in July 

• Commercial excluding NewLane 
was <1bp 

2Q 2025 Performance 

1 Excludes impacts from accounts receivable  
2 Includes fully government guaranteed and 98% government guaranteed student loans 
3 Includes NewLane
4 Average gross loans net of unearned income, excluding loans held-for-sale

3 4
2

<$1
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Original FY Outlook1

+/-1.25%

Mid-single digit growth in Commercial; 
Consumer flat 

Low-single digit growth

+/-3.80% 

Mid-single digit growth; double-digit in Wealth & Trust

0.35% - 0.45%; ~5bps related to Upstart

+/-60%

Updated FY Outlook1 

+/-1.30%

Low-single digit Commercial; 
Consumer flat excluding Upstart

Low-single digit growth

+/-3.85%

Low-single digit growth; double-digit in Wealth & Trust

0.35% - 0.45% (Excluding all Upstart impacts)

+/-60%

2025 Core Outlook - Update

ROA2

Loan Growth

Deposit Growth

Net Interest Margin

Fee Revenue Growth

Net Charge-offs

Efficiency Ratio

1 The Company is not able to reconcile the forward-looking non-GAAP estimates set forth above to their most directly comparable GAAP estimates without unreasonable efforts because it is unable to predict, forecast or 
determine the probable significance of the items impacting these estimates with a reasonable degree of accuracy
2 24% effective tax rate assumed; unchanged from original outlook

Assumed one 25bp rate cut in June and              
FY GDP growth of 2.6% in 2025

Assumes two 25bp rate cuts (Sept and Dec) and 
FY GDP growth of 1.5% in 2025
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Non-GAAP Financial Information  Appendix: 
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Non-GAAP Information
This presentation contains financial measures determined by methods other than in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (GAAP). This presentation may include the
following non-GAAP measures:
• Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the realized/unrealized gains on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation

adjustment, FDIC special assessment, and corporate development and restructuring expense;
• Core noninterest income, also called Core Fee Revenue, is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts noninterest income as determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impact of realized/unrealized gains on equity investments, net, and Visa

derivative valuation adjustment;
• Core fee revenue ratio (%) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Core Fee Revenue by (ii) Core Net Revenue (tax-equivalent);
• Core net interest income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net interest income to exclude the impact of certain dividends;
• Core Earnings Per Share (EPS) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) weighted average shares of common stock outstanding for the applicable period;
• Core Net Revenue is a non-GAAP measure that adds (i) core net interest income and (ii) Core Fee Revenue;
• Core Net Revenue (tax-equivalent) is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts core net revenue to include the impact of tax-equivalent income;
• Core noninterest expense is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts noninterest expense as determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude FDIC special assessment, and corporate development and restructuring expenses;
• Core Efficiency Ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) core noninterest expense by (ii) the sum of core interest income and Core Fee Revenue;
• Core Return on Average Assets (ROA) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) average assets for the applicable period;
• Effective AOCI is a non-GAAP measure that adds (i) unrealized losses on AFS securities, (ii) unrealized holding losses on securities transferred from AFS to HTM, and (iii) unrecognized fair value losses on HTM securities;
• Tangible Common Equity (TCE) is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as total stockholders’ equity of WSFS less goodwill and other intangible assets;
• TCE Ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) TCE by (ii) tangible assets;
• Tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as total assets less goodwill and other intangible assets;
• Adjusted tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible assets to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Return on average tangible common equity (ROTCE) is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as net income allocable to common stockholders divided by tangible common equity;
• Core ROTCE is a non-GAAP measure that is defined as adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS divided by tangible common equity;
• Net tangible income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impact of the amortization of intangible assets;
• Core net tangible income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS to exclude the impact of the amortization of intangible assets;
• Tangible common book value per share (TBV) is a non-GAAP financial measure that divides (i) TCE by (ii) shares outstanding;
• Tangible common equity including effective AOCI is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible common equity to include effective AOCI;
• Pre-provision Net Revenue (PPNR) is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impacts of (i) income tax provision and (ii) provision for credit losses;
• Core PPNR is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts PPNR to exclude the impact of realized/unrealized gain on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation adjustment, FDIC special assessment, and corporate development and restructuring

expenses;
• Core Return on Average Equity (ROE) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) average stockholders’ equity for the applicable period;
• Adjusted risk weighted assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the Corp’s risk weighted assets determined in accordance with GAAP to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted average assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the Corp’s average assets determined in accordance with GAAP to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible assets to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted total risk-based capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts total risk-based capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted total risk-based capital ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted total risk-based capital by (ii) adjusted risk weighted assets;
• Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts common equity Tier 1 capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital by (ii) adjusted risk weighted assets;
• Adjusted Tier 1 capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts Tier 1 capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted Tier 1 leverage ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted Tier 1 capital by (ii) adjusted average assets; and
• Coverage ratio including the remaining credit marks is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the coverage ratio to include the impact of the remaining credit marks on the acquired loan portfolios.
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

Three Months Ended

(dollars in thousands) June 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2024

Net interest income (GAAP) $ 179,495 $ 175,216 $ 174,449
Core net interest income (non-GAAP) $ 179,495 $ 175,216 $ 174,449
Noninterest income (GAAP) $ 88,009 $ 80,897 $ 91,598
Less: Realized gain on sale of equity 
investment, net 18 — 2,130

Less: Visa derivative valuation adjustment — — 3,434
Core fee revenue (non-GAAP) $ 87,991 $ 80,897 $ 86,034
Core net revenue (non-GAAP) $ 267,486 $ 256,113 $ 260,483
Core net revenue (non-GAAP) (tax-
equivalent) $ 267,972 $ 256,568 $ 260,900

Noninterest expense (GAAP) $ 159,343 $ 151,795 $ 155,768
Plus: FDIC special assessment — — (383)
(Plus)/less: Corporate development expense (329) 59 158
Less: Restructuring expense — 260 —
Core noninterest expense (non-GAAP) $ 159,672 $ 151,476 $ 155,993
Core efficiency ratio (non-GAAP) 59.6 % 59.0 % 59.8 %
Core fee revenue ratio (non-GAAP)(tax-
equivalent) 32.8 % 31.5 % 33.0 %

Three Months Ended

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) June 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2024

Calculation of tangible common equity ratio:
Total Assets (GAAP) $ 20,763,292 $ 20,548,950 $ 20,744,530
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 977,546 983,882 996,181
Total tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 19,785,746 $ 19,565,068 $ 19,748,349
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,682,728 $ 2,671,614 $ 2,489,580
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 977,546 983,882 996,181
Total tangible common equity 
(non-GAAP) $ 1,705,182 $ 1,687,732 $ 1,493,399

Equity to asset ratio (GAAP) 12.92 % 13.00 % 12.00 %
Tangible common equity to tangible assets 
ratio (non-GAAP) 8.62 % 8.63 % 7.56 %

Three Months Ended
(dollars in thousands) June 30, 2025
Calculation of effective AOCI:
Unrealized losses on AFS securities ​ $ 445,065
Unrealized losses on securities transferred from AFS to HTM 69,950
Unrecognized fair value on HTM securities 110,080
Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) $ 625,095

Calculation of coverage ratio including the estimated remaining credit marks:
Coverage ratio 1.43 %
Plus: Estimated remaining credit marks on the acquired loan portfolios 0.13
Coverage ratio including the estimated remaining credit marks (non-GAAP) 1.56 %
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

Three Months Ended
(dollars in thousands, except per share data) June 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2024
GAAP net income attributable to WSFS $ 72,326 $ 65,896 $ 69,273
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 (347) 319 (5,789)
(Plus)/less: Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments 149 (78) 1,273
Adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS $ 72,128 $ 66,137 $ 64,757

Net income (GAAP) $ 72,221 $ 65,867 $ 69,208
Plus: Income tax provision 23,319 21,101 21,257
Plus: Provision for credit losses 12,621 17,350 19,814
PPNR (Non-GAAP) 108,161 104,318 110,279
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 (347) 319 (5,789)
Core PPNR (Non-GAAP) $ 107,814 $ 104,637 $ 104,490

GAAP return on average assets (ROA) 1.39 % 1.29 % 1.34 %
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 (0.01) 0.01 (0.11)
(Plus)/less: Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments — (0.01) 0.02
Core ROA (non-GAAP) 1.38 % 1.29 % 1.25 %

Earnings per share (diluted)(GAAP) $ 1.27 $ 1.12 $ 1.16
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 (0.01) 0.01 (0.10)
(Plus)/less: Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments 0.01 — 0.02
Core earnings per share (non-GAAP) $ 1.27 $ 1.13 $ 1.08

1 Pre-tax adjustments include realized gain on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation adjustment, FDIC special assessment, and corporate development and restructuring expense
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

(dollars in thousands) June 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 June 30, 2024

Calculation of return on average tangible 
common equity:

Calculation of core return on average tangible 
common equity:

GAAP net income attributable to WSFS​ $ 72,326 $ 65,896 $ 69,273 Adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to 
WSFS​ $ 72,128 $ 66,137 $ 64,757

Plus: Tax effected amortization of intangible 
assets​ 2,946 2,945 3,007 Plus: Tax effected amortization of intangible 

assets​ 2,946 2,945 3,007

Net tangible income (non-GAAP)​ $ 75,272 $ 68,841 $ 72,280 Core net tangible income (non-GAAP)​ $ 75,074 $ 69,082 $ 67,764
Average stockholders' equity of WSFS​ $ 2,652,257 $ 2,637,354 $ 2,446,371 Net average tangible common equity​ $ 1,669,724 $ 1,650,616 $ 1,447,432
Less: Average goodwill and intangible assets​ 982,533 986,738 998,939 Core return on average equity (non-GAAP) 10.91 % 10.17 % 10.65 %
Net average tangible common equity​ $ 1,669,724 $ 1,650,616 $ 1,447,432 Core return on average tangible common 

equity (non-GAAP)
18.03 % 16.97 % 18.83 %

Return on average equity (GAAP) 10.94 % 10.13 % 11.39 %
Return on average tangible common equity 
(non-GAAP)

18.08 % 16.91 % 20.08 %
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) June 30, 2025 March 31, 
2025

December 31, 
2024

September 30, 
2024 June 30, 2024 March 31, 

2024
December 31, 

2023
September 30, 

2023 June 30, 2023

Calculation of tangible common book value per share:
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,682,728 $ 2,671,614 $ 2,589,752 $ 2,678,264 $ 2,489,580 $ 2,473,481 $ 2,477,636 $ 2,242,795 $ 2,314,659
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 977,546 983,882 988,160 992,163 996,181 1,000,344 1,004,560 1,008,472 1,004,278
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) 1,705,182 1,687,732 1,601,592 1,686,101 1,493,399 1,473,137 1,473,076 1,234,323 1,310,381
Shares outstanding (000s) 56,235 57,693 58,657 59,033 59,261 60,084 60,538 60,728 61,093
Tangible common book value per share (non-GAAP) $ 30.32 $ 29.25 $ 27.30 $ 28.56 $ 25.20 $ 24.52 $ 24.33 $ 20.33 $ 21.45

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) March 31, 
2023

December 31, 
2022

September 30, 
2022 June 30, 2022 March 31, 

2022
December 31, 

2021
September 30, 

2021 June 30, 2021

Calculation of tangible common book value per share:
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,306,362 $ 2,205,113 $ 2,103,593 $ 2,315,360 $ 2,520,463 $ 1,939,099 $ 1,908,895 $ 1,884,054
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 1,008,250 1,012,232 1,016,413 1,019,857 1,032,189 547,231 549,352 551,951
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) 1,298,112 1,192,881 1,087,180 1,295,503 1,488,274 1,391,868 1,359,543 1,332,103
Shares outstanding (000s) 61,387 61,612 61,949 63,587 64,735 47,609 47,548 47,535
Tangible common book value per share (non-GAAP) $ 21.15 $ 19.36 $ 17.55 $ 20.37 $ 22.99 $ 29.24 $ 28.59 $ 28.02
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information
As of March 31,

(dollars in thousands) 2025
Calculation of adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital:
Common equity tier 1 capital (GAAP) $ 2,254,661
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 625,095
Adjusted common equity tier 1 capital (non-GAAP) $ 1,629,566
Risk Weighted Assets (GAAP) $ 16,026,496
Less: Debt securities 1,016,245
Adjusted Risk Weighted Assets (non-GAAP) $ 15,010,251
Common equity Tier 1 capital (GAAP) 14.07 %
Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital ratio (non-GAAP) 10.86 %

Calculation of adjusted Tier 1 leverage:
Tier 1 capital (GAAP) $ 2,254,661
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 625,095
Adjusted Tier 1 capital (non-GAAP) $ 1,629,566
Average assets (Corp) (GAAP) $ 20,428,926
Less: Average debt securities 4,515,211
Adjusted average assets (non-GAAP) $ 15,913,715
Tier 1 leverage (GAAP) 11.04 %
Adjusted Tier 1 leverage (non-GAAP) 10.24 %

As of March 31,
(dollars in thousands) 2025
Calculation of adjusted total risk-based capital:
Total risk-based capital (GAAP) $ 2,541,461
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 625,095
Adjusted total risk-based capital (non-GAAP) $ 1,916,366
Risk Weighted Assets (GAAP) $ 16,026,496
Adjusted Risk Weighted Assets (non-GAAP) 15,010,251
Total risk-based capital (GAAP) 15.86 %
Adjusted total risk-based capital ratio (non-GAAP) 12.77 %

Calculation of adjusted tangible common equity to tangible 
assets ratio (non-GAAP):
Total tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 19,785,746
Less: Investment securities, AFS & HTM 4,489,123
Total adjusted tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 15,296,623
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) $ 1,705,182
Less: Unrecognized fair value on HTM securities 110,080
Total adjusted tangible common equity (non-GAAP) $ 1,595,102
Tangible common equity to tangible assets ratio (non-GAAP) 8.62 %
Tangible common equity to tangible assets ratio including 
effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 10.43 %
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